








Educational programs of the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service are open to all people without regard to race, color, religion, 
sex, national origin, age, disability, genetic information or veteran status 



Making a 

Difference TylerCounty 

AlEXASA&M 

fiGRILIFE 
EXTENSION 

EKtension JJe!JVS/2tt2r for Co{n{nissioners Court 

Overview of major programming efforts of FCS County Agent Kelly J obe for month of 

February 2016: 

• Monday, February l st_ 4H First Monday (Photography) 

• Friday, February 5th-Jasper County Christus Women's Health Expo-Presenter 

• Monday, February 8'h_ Chamber Meeting@, noon 

• Tuesday, February fjh - CRCG "Walk Across Texas" Program @ noon 

• Tuesday, February fjh - LEAN Coalition Meeting@ 1:00pm 

• Wednesday, February 1dh_ Jump Ropefor Heart presentation "Heart Healthy" 

@Chester Elementary 9:30-2:00pm 

• Thursday, February 1th_ Chamber Awards Banquet- 6:00pm 

• Friday, February 12th_ Colmesneil Elementary Health Fair "Sun Safety" 9:00-2:00pm 

• Monday, February 15th_ County Observance of President's Day 

• Tuesday, February 16th Chamber Meeting@ noon 

• . Thursday, February 18'h - 4H Council Meeting 6:00pm 

• Monday, February 22nd 
- Nutrition Class @RiverofLife 11:30-12:30pm 

• Tuesday, February 23rd
_ APS Board Meeting noon 

• Wednesday, February 2lh - Meeting with Alabama Coushatta Indian Reservation 
regarding partnering with Gardening programs and Preschool education. 

• Wednesday, February 24th_ Parent Training "Nutritious Snack on a Budget" 3:00pm 
@ Tri-County Head Start in Woodville 

• Friday, February 25th - Chester Elementary 3rd Grade- Learn, Grow, Eat, Go 
gardening program 1:30-3:00pm 

Highlights ofthe Month 

Jasper County Women's Health Conference- Lisa Whelchel. Kevnote Speaker 



Colmesneil Elementary- Health Fair 

Chester Elementary- Learn. Grow. Eat. Go 

Kelly Jobe, CEA-FCS - February 2016 efforts continued 

Educational Programs: 

Total Contacts - approx.700 

At Educational Events - 650 

Other Contacts - approx. 50 

Media Outreach: 

Face Book Pages -



Tyler County Agrilife Extension- 15 posts; 4,230 direct contacts; 1,865 indirect contacts; 
282 likes 

Tyler County 4-H - 7 posts; 2,024 direct contacts; 529 indirect contacts: 253 likes 

News-

Agents' Advice Newsletter - Printed: 100 emailed: 92 mailed: 16 

also Posted on Facebook page and website 

4-H Newsletter - none 36 emails- 85 sent; 204 people reached 

Tyler County Booster- 0 Articles; 2,351 Subscribers 5,000 printed copies 

Personal Contacts 

Emails: Approx. 350 

Phone Calls: 40 

Office Conferences: 8 

Miles Traveled 

In-County: 145 miles 

Out-County: 90 miles 

Volunteer Efforts: 

Volunteers: 2 

12 hours volunteered 

Educational programs of the Texas A&M Agrilife Extension Service are open to all people without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national 

origin, age, disability, genetic information or veteran status. The Texas A&M University System, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and the County 

Commissioners Courts of Texas Cooperating 



• 
Fund: OlD - GENERAL FUND 

Revenue 

~' ~'-'~'~' ~', 

Tyler County, TX 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

ESTIMATED PARTIAL CARRYOVER 

AD VAL,,66148 

HALF CENT SALES TAX(TAX ALLOe) 

PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES 

DELINQUENT AD VALOREM 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE TAX 

SALES TAX FEES 

SCHOOL TAX COLLECTION FEES 

SEX OFFENDER FEES 

SHERIFF FEES 

SHERIFF TRANSPORT FEES 

STATE COMPTROLLER FEES 

TITLES 

STATE SALARY SUPPLEMENTS 

TAC CHAPTER 19 FUNDS 

TFs,URBAN WILDLIFE INTERFACE G 

AD VALOREM FEES 

ALCOHOL LICENSE PERMIT/FEES 

AUTO REGISTRATION FEES 

COE SECURITY SERVICE FEES 

COMMUNITY SERVICE FEES 

CONSTABLE FEES 

PROBATE JUDICIAL EDUCATION FEES 

EXTRADITION CASH BONDS HOLDING 

FAMILY PROTECTION FEES 

FLOODPLAIN PERMIT FEE 

INDIGENT CIVIL LEGAL sERV FEES 

INMATE TELEPHONE COMMISSIONS 

JURY FEES/REIMBURSEMENTS 

JUSTICE,OF-PEACE I FEES 

JUSTICE,OF,PEACE II FEES 

JUSTlCE,OF,PEACE III FEES 

JUSTICE,OF,PEACE IV FEES 

Original 
Total Budget 

0,00 

5,810,585,61 

5,636,035,63 

600,000,00 

50,000,00 

160,000,00 

1,500,00 

25,000,00 

30,000,00 

50,00 

20,000,00 

100,00 

7,500,00 

15,000,00 

15,000.00 

100,00 

0,00 

375,000,00 

100,00 

70,000,00 

0,00 

24,000,00 

1,000,00 

265,00 

0,00 

1,500,00 

325,00 

1,500,00 

100,00 

3,500.00 

65,000,00 

10,000,00 

10,000,00 

10,000,00 

Current 
Total Budget 

0,00 

5,810,585,61 

5,636,035,63 

600,000,00 

50,000,00 

160,000,00 

1,500,00 

25,000,00 

30,000,00 

50,00 

20,000,00 

100,00 

7,500,00 

15,000,00 

15,000,00 

100,00 

0,00 

375,000,00 

100,00 

70,000,00 

0,00 

24,000,00 

1,000,00 

265,00 

0,00 

1,500,00 

325,00 

1,500,00 

100,00 

3,500.00 

65,000,00 

10,000,00 

10,000,00 

10,000,00 

Period 
Activity 

0,00 

0,00 

2,369.083,18 

66,557,93 

2,976,29 

19,172,09 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

100,00 

0,00 

697,27 

1,375,00 

5,050,00 

0,00 

0,00 

99,217,63 

0,00 

7,562-23 

0,00 

1.00 

0,00 

30,00 

0,00 

45,00 

25,00 

160,00 

0,00 

940.49 

7,903-43 

119.45 

223-48 

196,93 

Budget Report 
Account Summary 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0,00 

0,00 

3,706,662,90 

113,304,67 

2,976,29 

39,342,93 

43232 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

419,57 

0,00 

1,204,13 

2,425,00 

5,050,00 

0,00 

0,00 

160,084,07 

0,00 

11,464,92 

0,00 

1,00 

0,00 

45,00 

0,00 

105,00 

25,00 

345,00 

0,00 

954.50 

14,850,22 

18735 

396,42 

589,81 

Encumbrances 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0.00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

0,00 0,00% 

-5,810,585,61 100,00 % 

,1,929,372.73 34,23 % 

-486,695.33 81.12 % 

-47,023.71 94.05 % 

'120,657,07 75,41 % 

-1,067.68 71.18 % 

-25,000.00 100.00 % 

-30,000.00 100.00 % 

,50,00 100,00 % 

-19,580.43 97.90 % 

-100.00 100.00 % 

-6,295.87 83.94 % 

-12,575.00 83.83 % 

-9,950.00 66.33 % 

,100,00 100,00 % 

0.00 0.00 % 

-214,915.93 57.31 % 

-100.00 100.00 % 

-58,535.08 83.62 % 

0,00 0,00 % 

-23,999.00 100.00 % 

-1,000.00 100.00 % 

'220,00 83,02 % 

0,00 0,00 % 

'1,395,00 93,00 % 

,300,00 9231 % 

-1,155.00 77.00 % 

-100.00 100.00 % 

-2,545.50 72.73 % 

,50,149,78 71-15 % 

,9,812-65 98,13% 

,9,603-58 96,04 % 

-9,410.19 94.10% 



Budget Report 

COUNTY CLERK fEES 

COUNTY CLERK fiNES 

DISTRICT CLERK fEES 

DISTRICT CLERK fiNES 

E-fILE COUNTY CLERK fEES 

E-fILE DISTRICT CLERK fEES 

E-fILE JUSTICE Of PEACE FEES 

TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIVERSION JP fEES 

STATE BIRTH CERTifiCATE fEES (STATB) 

STATE CHILDREN'S TRUST (STATE) 

JUDICIAL fUND - SALARY, ETC (Jf) 

NON DISCLOSURE COURT COST (NOISe) 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

Certificates of Deposit - Redeemed 

INDIGENT DEfENSE fORMULA GRANT 

REfUNDS 

U. S. MARSHALL PRISONER REfUND 

REfUNDSlfEMA REIMBURSEMENTS 

REIMBURSEMENTS 

REIMBURSEMENTS 

REIMBURSEMENTS-SHERiff DEPARTMENT 

WILDfiRE REIMBURSEMENT - STATE 

VINEISAVNS REIMBURSEMENT 

REIMBURSEMENT - ANIMAL CONTROL 

REIMBURSEMENT-PATROL CAR COMPUTERS 

CDA SALARY SUPPLEMENTS 

REIMBURSEMENTS-HOSPITALIZATION 

DONATIONS 

OIL LEASE INCOME 

OTHER INCOME 

SALE Of SHERiff'S CARS 

SHERiff SALES 

UNCLAIMED PROPERTY 

UNUSED JURY MONEY 

DEBT PROCEEDS 

TRANSfER fROM PIR 

TRANSFERS FROM VAW SPEC PROS 

TRANSFERS FROM eVA COORD TEAM 

TRANSfER--ADULT PROBATION 

TRANSfERS fROM STATE COSTS 

TRANSfER fROM IKE GRANT 

TRANSfER fROM CDA fORfEITURE 

Original 
Total Budget 

200,000.00 

30,000.00 

7S,000.00 

50,00000 

2,000.00 

2,000.00 

1,000.00 

2,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

15,000.00 

0.00 

25,000.00 

3,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

16,000.00 

12,000.00 

85,000.00 

0.00 

14,000.00 

500.00 

0.00 

85,000.00 

4,000.00 

100.00 

0.00 

35,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

100.00 

5,00000 

0.00 

0.00 

100.00 

100.00 

0.00 

25,000.00 

0.00 

1,000.00 

Current 

Total Budget 

200,000.00 

30,000.00 

75,000.00 

50,000.00 

2,000.00 

2,000.00 

1,000.00 

2,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

15,000.00 

0.00 

25,000.00 

3,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

16,000.00 

12,000.00 

85,000.00 

0.00 

14,000.00 

SOD. 00 

0.00 

85,000.00 

4,000.00 

100.00 

0.00 

35,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

100.00 

5,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

100.00 

100.00 

0.00 

25,000.00 

0.00 

1,000.00 

Period 
Activity 

12.746.18 

1,603.46 

6,515.42 

176.50 

167.48 

400.00 

70.00 

68.17 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,447.96 

0.00 

0.00 

1,090.06 

0.00 

0.00 

390.54 

40.00 

8,343.01 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

360.15 

128.38 

0.00 

0.00 

3,600.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Fiscal 
Activity 

23,152.18 

2,090.95 

15,208.22 

489.00 

242.42 

840.00 

140.00 

156.55 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,467.06 

0.00 

0.00 

1,256.66 

0.00 

0.00 

390.54 

90.00 

16,036.44 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

720.30 

256.76 

0.00 

0.00 

5,300.66 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,845.13 

0.00 

0.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

000 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

-176,847.82 

-27,909.05 

-59,791.78 

-49,511.00 

-1,757.58 

-1,160.00 

-860.00 

-1,843.45 

-1,000.00 

-1,000.00 

-1,000.00 

-1,000.00 

-12,532.94 

0.00 

-25,000.00 

-1,743.34 

0.00 

0.00 

-15,609.46 

-11,910.00 

-68,963.56 

0.00 

-14,000.00 

-500.00 

0.00 

-84,279.70 

-3,743.24 

-100.00 

0.00 

-29,699.34 

-1,000.00 

-1,000.00 

-100.00 

-5,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-100.0a 

-100.00 

0.00 

-22,154.87 

0.00 

-1,000.00 

88.42 % 

93.03 % 

79.72 % 

99.02 % 

87.88% 

58.00 % 

86.00% 

92.17% 

100.00% 

100.00 % 

100.00% 

100.00 % 

83.55 % 

0.00% 

100.00% 

58.11 % 

0.00% 

0.00% 

97.56 % 

99.25 % 

81.13 % 

0.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

0.00% 

99.15 % 

93.58 % 

100.00 % 

0.00% 

84.86 % 

100.00 % 

100.00 % 

100.00 % 

100.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

100.00 % 

100.00 % 

0.00% 

88.62 % 

0.00% 

100.00 % 



Budget Report 

TRANSFER FROM COA FEES 

TRANSFER FROM COA STATE APPROPRIATIONS 

TRANSFER FROM DETCOG COMMUNICATIONS 

TRANSFER FROM EMERGENCY DISASTER FUND 

ACTUAL REVENUES 

Department: 401- COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

Expense 

--'-' -' -',_::",,:, 

SHERIFF TAX SALES 

PARTIME SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

CONTI NG ENCY /H OSPIT AliZATION 

PAID VACATION LEAVE 

POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE METER 

LONG LEAF SOIL & WATER CONSERV 

ELECTION EXPENSE 

CASA 

CONTINGENCY FOR MISCELLANEOUS 

COURTHOUSE HISTORICAL SOCIETY 

LAW ENFORCEMENT lIAB INSURANCE 

EAST TEXAS REGIONAL WATER 

EASTTX HEALTH ACCESS NETWORK 

FOSTER CHILD CARE 

RSVP CONTRIBUTION 

TYLER COUNTY YOUTH PROGRAMS 

SOUTHEASTTX R C & 0 

TEXAS GAME WARDENS 

TYLER COUNTY APPRAISEL DIST. 

HOUSING OF TCSO INMATES 

TRAVEL (COUNTY REPRESENTATION) 

PUBLIC OFFICIALS lIAB INSURANC 

TC NUTRITION SERVICES 

COUNTY TELEPHONES 

PROBATION TELEPHONE 

ADVERTISING 

CONTINGENCY FOR LEGAL FEES 

AUTOPSIES 

JUDICIAL EDUCATION 

Revenue Total: 

Original 
Total Budget 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

13,639,061.24 

1,000.00 

25,000.00 

1,913.00 

2,755.00 

50,000.00 

10,000.00 

903,000.00 

20,000.00 

50,000.00 

2,000.00 

61,500.00 

2,300.00 

400,000.00 

3,000.00 

45,000.00 

300.00 

1,500.00 

5,000.00 

200.00 

20,000.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

293,643.00 

300,000.00 

10,000.00 

26,000.00 

15,000.00 

0.00 

2,800.00 

2,500.00 

2,000,000.00 

40,000.00 

2,000.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

13,639,061.24 

1,000.00 

25,000.00 

1,913.00 

2,755.00 

50,000.00 

10,000.00 

903,000.00 

20,000.00 

50,000.00 

2,000.00 

61,500.00 

2,300.00 

400,000.00 

3,000.00 

45,000.00 

300.00 

1,500.00 

5,000.00 

200.00 

20,000.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

293,643.00 

300,000.00 

10,000.00 

26,000.00 

15,000.00 

0.00 

2,800.00 

2,500.00 

2,000,000.00 

40,000.00 

2,000.00 

Period 
Activity 

8,142.28 

2,612.90 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,629,338,89 

0.00 

1,810.16 

138.48 

194.39 

0.00 

995.44 

53,207.16 

0.00 

7,724.67 

0.00 

12,878.11 

0.00 

11,052.10 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

6,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7,149.46 

96.66 

0.00 

0.00 

803.98 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3,900.00 

0.00 

Fiscal 
Activity 

8,142.28 

2,612.90 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4,143,304,15 

0.00 

2,961.24 

226.53 

318.69 

7,931.99 

1,955.76 

104,966.64 

0.00 

7,993.82 

2,000.00 

12,888.05 

0.00 

14,984.72 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

5,000.00 

0.00 

6,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

22,569.14 

367.20 

0.00 

0.00 

6,413.69 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

6,600.00 

0.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

000 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

7,142.28 814.23 % 

1,612.90 261.29 % 

0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 % 

-9,495,757.09 69.62 % 

1,000.00 

22,038.76 

1,686.47 

2,436.31 

42,068.01 

8,044.24 

798,033.36 

20,000.00 

42,006.18 

0.00 

48,611.95 

2,300.00 

385,015.28 

3,000.00 

45,000.00 

300.00 

1,500.00 

0.00 

200.00 

14,000.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

293,643.00 

277,430.86 

9,632.80 

100.00% 

88.16% 

88.16% 

88.43 % 

84.14% 

80.44 % 

88.38% 

100.00 % 

84.01 % 

0.00% 

79.04 % 

100.00 % 

96.25 % 

100.00 % 

100.00 % 

100.00% 

100.00% 

0.00% 

100.00% 

70.00% 

100.00% 

100.00 % 

100.00 % 

92.48% 

96.33 % 

26,000.00 100.00 % 

15,000.00 100.00 % 

-6,413.69 0.00 % 

2,800.00 100.00 % 

2,500.00 100.00 % 

2,000,000.00 100.00 % 

33,400.00 83.50 % 

2,000.00 100.00 % 



Budget Report 

ALCOHOl & DRUG ABUSE COUNCIL 

ALLAN SHIVERS LIBRARY 

ASSOCIATION DUES 

BURKE CENTER 

HIGHWAY COALITION 

JAIL NEEDS ANALYSIS 

INDEPENDENT AUDIT 

JUVENILE DENTENTION SERVICE 

LEGISLATIVE SERVICES 

FAMILY SERVICES OF SE TEXAS 

GARTH HOUSE 

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 

RADIO TOWER RENTAL 

RURAL FIRE PROTECTION 

TYLER COUNTY SEARCH & RESCUE 

WILDFIRE REIMBURSEMENT ~ STATE 

SHERIFF VEHICLE LIABILITY 

PURCHASE OF PROPERTY/BUILDINGS 

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 

PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES 

PAYMENTS TO THE STATE 

Expense Total: 

Department: 401 - COMMISSIONER'S COURT Total: 

Department: 402 - COUNTY CLERK 

Expense 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TELEPHONE 

BOOK BINDING 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS, INSURANCE 

PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Original 
Total Budget 

0.00 

125,700.00 

6,000.00 

17,912.00 

7,000.00 

0.00 

40,000.00 

10,000.00 

0.00 

250.00 

5,000.00 

25,000.00 

4,000.00 

5,400.00 

1,800.00 

0.00 

38.000.00 

0.00 

10,000.00 

8,000.00 

60,000.00 

4,661,973.00 

4,661,973.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

0.00 

125,700.00 

6,000.00 

17,912.00 

7,000.00 

0.00 

40,000.00 

10,000.00 

0.00 

250.00 

5,000.00 

25,000.00 

4,000.00 

S,400.00 

1,800.00 

0.00 

38,000.00 

0.00 

10,000.00 

8,000.00 

60,000.00 

4,661,973.00 

4,661,973.00 

Period 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

3,285.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

450.00 

145.16 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,085.90 

0.00 

0.00 

111,916.67 

111,916~67 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 

31,250.00 

4,035.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

900.00 

145.16 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3,087.38 

0.00 

14,145.70 

256,740.71 

256,740.71 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

000 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

000 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

216,010.00 216,010.00 17,495.52 35,164.54 0.00 

16,525.00 16,525.00 1,322.29 2,657.86 0.00 

23,805.00 23,805.00 1,868.55 3,703.38 0.00 

5,200.00 5,200.00 351.88 351.88 0.00 

6,000.00 6,000.00 95.33 144.74 0.00 

1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4,850.00 5,269.16 0.00 2,244.39 0.00 

5,500.00 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3,700.00 3,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

0.00 

94,450.00 

0.00% 

75.14 % 

1,965.00 32.75 % 

17,912.00 100.00 % 

7,000.00 100.00 % 

0.00 0.00% 

40,000.00 100.00 % 

10,000.00 100.00 % 

0.00 0.00% 

250.00 100.00 % 

5,000.00 

25,000.00 

4,000.00 

4,500.00 

1,654.8' 

0.00 

38,000.00 

0.00 

6,912.62 

8,000.00 

45,854.30 

4,405,232.29 

4,405,232.29 

100.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

83.33 % 

91.94% 

0.00% 

100.00 % 

0.00% 

69.13 % 

100.00% 

76.42% 

94.49% 

94.49% 

180,845.46 83.72% 

13,867.14 83.92 % 

20,101.62 84.44 % 

4,848.12 93.23 % 

5,855.26 97.59 % 

1,000.00 100.00 % 

3,024.77 

5,500.00 

3,700.00 

57.41 % 

100.00 % 

100.00 % 

Expense Total: 282,590.00 283,009.16 21,133.57 44,266.79 0.00 238,742.37 84.36 % 

Department: 405 - VETERANS SERVICE 

Expense 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

Department: 402 - COUNTY CLERK Total: ---:--280:2-,,50:90"'."'0"'0---2"'8"'3-=,0-:09':"."'16-=-----=2-1,-1"'33:-."'57:----:44-,.,"'26-:--6:-.7"'9:-----0-.0-0----2-38-,7-4-2-~3-7--8-4-.3:-6-:%-: 

34,421.00 

2,582.00 

34,421.00 

2,582.00 

1,792.34 

137.13 

3,465.60 

265.13 

0.00 

0.00 

30,955.40 

2,316.87 

89.93 % 

89.73 % 



Budget Report 

RETIREMENT 

OffiCE SU PPLIES 

TELEPHONE 

TRAINING & TRAVEL REIMB. 

VEHICLES 

Expense Total: 

Department: 405 - VETERANS SERVICE Total: 

Department: 407 - DISTRICT CLERK 

Expense 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OffiCE SUPPLIES 

TELEPHONE 

ASSOCIATION DUES 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS, INSURANCE 

Original 
Total Budget 

3,794.00 

1,100.00 

3,100.00 

1,500.00 

1,000.00 

47,497.00 

47,497.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

3,794.00 

1,100.00 

3,100.00 

1,500.00 

1,000.00 

47,497.00 

47,497.00 

Period 
Activity 

194.98 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,124.45 

2,124.45 

Fiscal 
Activity 

379.38 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4,110.11 

4,110.11 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

3,414.62 90.00 % 

1,100.00 100.00 % 

3,100.00 100.00 % 

1,500.00 100.00 % 

1,000.00 100.00 % 

43,3B6.89 91.35 % 

43,386.89 91.35 % 

161,186.00 161,186.00 12,038.10 24,076.20 0.00 137,109.80 85.06 % 

12,331.00 12,331.00 920.94 1,841.88 0.00 10,489.12 85.06 % 

17,763.00 17,763.00 1,296.06 2,592.12 0.00 15,170.88 85.41 % 

5,500.00 5,500.00 34.36 34.36 0.00 5,465.64 99.38 % 

2,200.00 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,200.00 100.00 % 

175.00 175.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175.00 100.00% 

3,500.00 3,890.54 0.00 1,068.05 0.00 2,822.49 72.55 % 

3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 % 

Expense Total: 205,655.00 206,045.54 14.289.46 29.612.61 0.00 176,432.93 85.63 % 

Department: 407 - DISTRICT CLERK Total: ---:-20::5CC.6::5:::5-=.0:::0---2::0::6::.0::4"'5.:::54:---::j::4.-=2:::89"'.-=-46::----=279.-.:61:-:2:-.6::1:------COCC.0::O---:-1776:-,4:-:3::2::.9:::3--8::5:-.6::3::%-=-

Department: 408 - JURY ACCOUNT 

Expense 
MISe. JURY EXPENSE 

TRANSCRIPTS 

PSYCHIATRIC & MEDICAL EXPENSE 

COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEYS 

CPS COURT APPOINTED ATIORNEYS 

CPS COURT REPORTER 

ESTRAY FEES 

FOOD/LODGING FOR JURORS 

GRAND JURORS 

GRAND JURY COMMISSION 

PETIT JURORS 

Expense Total: 

Department: 408 - JURY ACCOUNT Total: 

Department: 409 - 88TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Expense 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SU PPLIES 

300.00 

3,500.00 

14.000.00 

85,000.00 

85,000.00 

25,000.00 

0.00 

1,000.00 

5,750.00 

100.00 

28,000.00 

247.650.00 

247.650.00 

18,817.00 

1,440.00 

2,074.00 

200.00 

300.00 

3.500.00 

14.000.00 

85,000.00 

85,000.00 

25,000.00 

0.00 

l,OOO.DO 

5,750.00 

100.00 

28,000.00 

247.650.00 

247.650.00 

18,817.00 

1,440.00 

2,074.00 

200.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

14,593.96 

2,710.79 

380.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

17.684.75 

17.684.75 

1,466.62 

112.21 

161.63 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

18,243.96 

2,710.79 

380.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

21.334.75 

21.334.75 

2,933.24 

224.42 

323.26 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

300.00 100.00 % 

3,500.00 100.00 % 

14,000.00 100.00 % 

66,756.04 78.54 % 

82,289.21 96.81 % 

24.620.00 98.48 % 

0.00 0.00 % 

1.000.00 100.00 % 

S,750.00 100.00 % 

100.00 100.00 % 

28,000.00 10a.00 % 

226.315.25 91.39 % 

226.315.25 91.39 % 

15,883.76 84.41 % 

1,215.58 84.42 % 

1,750.74 84.41 % 

200.00 100.00 % 



Budget Report 

JUDICIAL DISTRICT EXPENSES 

TELEPHONE 

CONTINUING EDUCATION 

COURT REPORTER TRAVEL/SUPPLIES 

Expense Total: 

Department: 409 - 88TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT Total: 

Department: 410 - 1-A JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Expense 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

JUDICIAL DISTRICT EXPENSES 

SUPPLEMENT COURT COORDIANATOR 

LIABILITY INSURANCE 

TELEPHONE 

COMPUTER SERVICE 

COURT REPORTER TRAVEL/SUPPLIES 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

Expense Total: 

Department: 410 - I-A JUDICIAL DISTRICT Total: 

Department: 411- JUSTICE OF PEACE #1 

Expense 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SU PPLIES 

TELEPHONE 

TRAINING & EDUCATION 

PETIT JURORS 

BONDS 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Original 
Total Budget 

700.00 

850.00 

200.00 

1,500.00 

25,781.00 

25,781.00 

20,629.00 

1,579.00 

2,274.00 

400.00 

0.00 

11,150.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,100.00 

691.00 

37,823.00 

37,823.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

700.00 

850.00 

200.00 

1,500.00 

25,781.00 

25,781.00 

20,629.00 

1,579.00 

2,274.00 

400.00 

0.00 

11,150.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,100.00 

691.00 

37,823.00 

37,823.00 

Period 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,740.46 

1,740.46 

501.24 

38.34 

S5.24 

126.34 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

721.16 

721.16 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

373.00 

3,853.92 

3,853.92 

2,088.02 

159.72 

230.10 

126.34 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,604.18 

2,604.18 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

117,406.00 117,406.00 8,750.44 17,500.88 0.00 

8,982.00 8,982.00 662.48 1,324.96 0.00 

12,939.00 12,939.00 943.97 1,887.94 0.00 

3,929.00 3,929.00 343.57 343.57 0.00 

2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

700.00 100.00 % 

850.00 100.00 % 

200.00 100.00 % 

1,127.00 75.13 % 

21,927.08 85.05 % 

21,927.08 85.05 % 

18,540.98 

1,419.28 

2,043.90 

273.66 

0.00 

11,150.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,100.00 

691.00 

35,218.82 

35,218.82 

99,905.12 

7,657.04 

11,051.06 

3,585.43 

89.88 % 

89.88 % 

89.88 % 

68.42% 

0.00% 

100.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

93.11% 

93.11 % 

85.09 % 

85.25 % 

85,41 % 

91.26% 

2,000.00 100.00 % 

2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 2,440.00 97.60 % 

360.00 360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360.00 100.00 % 

250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 100.00 % 

Expense Total: 148,366.00 148,366.00 10,700.46 21,117.35 0.00 127,248.65 85.77 % 

Department: 412 - JUSTICE OF PEACE #2 

Expense 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

POSTAGE 

Department: 411- JUSTICE OF PEACE #1 Total: ------148--,3~6~6~.0~0----~148~,3~6~6.~00~----~1-0~,7~00~.~46~----~2-1,-1-17-.3~5~--------0~.0~0----~1~27~,~248~.6~5--~85~.7=7~%~ 

30,461.00 

2,331.00 

3,357.00 

600.00 

100.00 

30,461.00 

2,331.00 

3,357.00 

600.00 

149.00 

2,296.92 

175.72 

248.60 

0.00 

0.00 

4,547.69 

347.91 

441.37 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

25,913.31 

1,983.09 

2,915.63 

600.00 

85.07 % 

85.07 % 

86.85 % 

100.00 % 

149.00 10a.00 % 



Budget Report 

TELEPHONE 

TRAINING & EDUCATION 

BOND PREMIUM 

Expense Total: 

Department: 412 - JUSTICE OF PEACE #2 TotaJ: 

Department: 413 - JUSTICE OF PEACE #3 

Expense 
SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

POSTAGE 

TELEPHONE 

TRAINING & EDUCATION 

PETIT JURORS 

BOND PREMIUM 

Expense Total: 

Department: 413 - JUSTICE OF PEACE #3 Total: 

Department: 414 - JUSTICE OF PEACE #4 

Expense 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

POSTAGE 

TELEPHONE 

UTILITIES 

TRAINING & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

Expense Total: 

Department: 414 - JUSTICE OF PEACE #4 Total: 

Department: 415· COUNTY COURT 

Expense 
STIPEND JUVENILE BOARD 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

COMMITIMENTS 

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS 

COURT REPORTER 

PETIT JU RORS 

Original 
Total Budget 

1,600.00 

2,000.00 

200.00 

40,649.00 

40,649.00 

31,951.00 

2,445.00 

3,522.00 

900.00 

200.00 

1,100.00 

1,100.00 

200.00 

200.00 

41,618.00 

41,618.00 

33,151.00 

2,537.00 

3,653.24 

1,800.00 

400.00 

1,425.00 

1,200.00 

900.00 

200.00 

45,266.24 

45,266.24 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

10,00000 

30,000.00 

7,500.00 

2,000.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

1,600.00 

2,000.00 

200.00 

40,698.00 

40,698.00 

31,951.00 

2,445.00 

3,522.00 

900.00 

200.00 

1,100.00 

1,100.00 

200.00 

200.00 

41,618.00 

41,618.00 

33,151.00 

2,537.00 

3,653.24 

1,800.00 

400.00 

1,425.00 

1,200.00 

900.00 

200.00 

45,266.24 

45,266.24 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

10,000.00 

30,000.00 

7,500.00 

2,000.00 

Period 
Activity 

157.70 

0.00 

0.00 

2,878.94 

2,878.94 

2,435.38 

186.31 

258.21 

60.00 

0.00 

69.82 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3,009.72 

3,009.72 

2,735.38 

186.31 

258.21 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3,179.90 

3,179.90 

293.54 

22.46 

31.71 

522.00 

1,700.00 

373.00 

0.00 

Fiscal 
Activity 

239.97 

60.00 

0.00 

5,636.94 

5,636.94 

4,870.76 

372.62 

516.42 

60.00 

0.00 

69.B2 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

5,889.62 

5,889.62 

5,170.76 

372.62 

516.42 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

6,059.80 

6,059.80 

587.08 

44.92 

63.63 

522.00 

2,100.00 

746.00 

0.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

000 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

1,360.03 

1,940.00 

200.00 

35,061.06 

85.00 % 

97.00 % 

100.00 % 

86.15 % 

35,061.06 86.15 % 

27,080.24 84.76 % 

2,072.38 84.76 % 

3,005.58 85.34 % 

840.00 93.33 % 

200.00 100.00 % 

1,030.18 93.65 % 

1,100.00 100.00 % 

200.00 100.00 % 

200.00 100.00 % 

35,728.38 85.85 % 

35,728.38 85.85 % 

27,980.24 

2,164.38 

3,136.82 

1,800.00 

400.00 

1,425.00 

1,200.00 

900.00 

84.40% 

85.31 % 

85.86 % 

100.00 % 

100.00 % 

100.00 % 

100.00 % 

100.00 % 

200.00 100.00 % 

39,206.44 86.61 % 

39,206.44 86.61 % 

-587.08 0.00 % 

-44.92 0.00 % 

-63.63 0.00 % 

9,478.00 94.78 % 

27,900.00 93.00 % 

6,754.00 90.05 % 

2,000.00 100.00 % 



Budget Report 

REIMB. COURT COST 

Expense Total: 

Original 
Total Budget 

500.00 

50,000.00 

Current 

Total Budget 

500.00 

50,000.00 

Period 
Activity 

0.00 

2,942.71 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 

4,063.63 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

0.00 500.00 100.00 % 

0.00 45,936.37 91.87 % 

Department: 415 - COUNTY COURT Total: 50,000.00 50,000.00 2,942.71 4,063.63 0.00 45,936.37 91.87% 

Department: 419 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

Expense 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

WITNESS EXPENSE 

RADIO REPAIR 

TELEPHONE 

DNA LAB FEES 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONOS 

RESTITUTION 

266,305.00 266,305.00 20,217.88 40,435.76 0.00 

20,373.00 20,373.00 1,536.34 3,072.68 0.00 

29,347.00 29,347.00 2,192.44 4,384.88 0.00 

6,200.00 6,200.00 1,064.79 1,064.79 0.00 

5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6,300.00 6,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8,000.00 8,000.00 860.00 860.00 0.00 

9,000.00 9,000.00 350.00 409.40 0.00 

250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Total: 351,025.00 351,025.00 26,221.45 50,227.51 0.00 

225,869.24 84.82 % 

17,300.32 84.92 % 

24,962.12 85.06 % 

5,135.21 82.83 % 

5,000.00 100.00 % 

250.00 

6,300.00 

7,140.00 

8,590.60 

250.00 

0.00 

300,797.49 

100.00 % 

100.00 % 

89.25 % 

95.45 % 

100.00% 

0.00% 

85.69% 

Department: 419 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY Total: ---35-1-,0---2-5-.0-0---3=-5---1---,0---2"'5."'00:----2---6,---2---21-.-45------5---0,-22"'7-.5---1-----0-.0-0---3-00-,7-9---7-.4---9--8---5-.6---9---%-

Department: 420 - TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR 

Expense 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TELEPHONE 

ASSOCIATION DUES 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

209,980.00 209,980.00 14,921.80 30,371.60 0.00 

16,064.00 16,064.00 1,108.54 2,257.47 0.00 

2,312.00 2,312.00 1,613.85 3,280.81 0.00 

6,700.00 6,700.00 99.95 99.95 0.00 

179,608.40 

13,806.53 

85.54 % 

85.95 % 

·968.81 -41.90 % 

6,600.05 98.51 % 

5,800.00 5,800.00 60.00 60.00 0.00 5,740.00 98.97 % 

500.00 500.00 0.00 285.00 0.00 215.00 43.00 % 

4,500.00 4,500.00 230.00 230.00 0.00 4,270.00 94.89 % 

700.00 700.00 126.00 126.00 0.00 574.00 82.00 % 

Expense Total: 246,556.00 246,556.00 18,160.14 36,710.83 0.00 209,845.17 85.11 % 

Department: 420-TAXASSESSOR/COLLECTORTotal: ---2---4---6---,5"56"'.-:-00:---:2---4"'6,-:-5-:-56---.00=--------:-18"',---16=-0---.1---4---"'36---,7=-1---0---.8---3-----0-.0-0---:-20---9---,8---4"'5.---1=-7----8---5---.1---1"""% 

Department: 421- COUNTY JUDGE 

Expense 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

EDUCATION,GOVERNMENT RELATIONS 

MEETINGS EXPENSE 

TELEPHONE 

ASSOCIATION DUES 

146,135.00 

11,180.00 

16,105.00 

1,800.00 

5,400.00 

200.00 

1,500.00 

450.00 

146,135.00 

11,180.00 
16,105.00 

1,800.00 

5,400.00 

200.00 

1,500.00 

450.00 

8,920.31 

682.40 

963.31 

207.36 

309.40 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

17,794.47 

1,361.26 

1,926.41 

207.36 

1,006.34 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

128,340.53 87.82 % 

9,818.74 87.82 % 

14,178.59 88.04 % 

1,592.64 88.48 % 

4,393.66 81.36 % 

200.00 100.00 % 

1,500.00 100.00 % 

450.00 100.00 % 



Budget Report 

BONDS 

Original 
Total Budget 

Current 
Total Budget 

Period 
Activity 

Fiscal 
Activity 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 100.00 % 

Expense Total: 182,970.00 182,970.00 11,082.78 22,295.84 0.00 160,674.16 87.81 % 

Department: 421- COUNTY JUDGE Total: ---.,.,18=-=2-:,9"7""0.""00,,----1=-=8:::2""',9=70=-.""00:-----=1-:1,""0""82:c-.7=8:----""22=-,"29=5-:.8:-::4,-----0-.0-0----:-16""0,..,6=7'"'4-=.1-:6--8=7:-:.8'"'1-=%"'" 

Department: 422 - COUNTY AUDITOR 

Expense 

.J"' 'i 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TELEPHONE 

ASSOCIATION DUES 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

Expense Total: 

112.256.00 

8,588.00 

12,371.00 

2,000.00 

3,000.00 

325.00 

7,890.00 

225.00 

146,655.00 

112,256.00 

8,588.00 

12,371.00 

2.000.00 

3.000.00 

325.00 

7,890.00 

225.00 

146,655.00 

8,437.38 

642.94 

919.64 

549.95 

0.00 

0.00 

273.48 

0.00 

10,823.39 

16,874.76 

1,285.88 

1,839.28 

687.95 

0.00 

0.00 

1,158.72 

0.00 

21,846.59 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

95,381.24 

7,302.12 

10,531.72 

1,312.05 

3.000.00 

325.00 

6,731.28 

225.00 

124,808.41 

84.97 % 

85.03 % 

85.13 % 

65.60 % 

100.00 % 

100.00% 

85.31 % 

100.00% 

85.10% 

Department: 422 - COUNTY AUDITOR Total: 146,655.00 146,655.00 10,823.39 21,846.59 0.00 124,808.41 85.10 % 

Department: 423 - COUNTY TREASURER 

Expense 
SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TELEPHONE 

ASSOCIATION DUES 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

75,089.00 75,089.00 8,449.24 14,098.48 0.00 

5,745.00 5,745.00 646.38 1,078.56 0.00 

8,275.00 8,275.00 695.46 1,302.76 0.00 

2,500.00 2,500.00 301.55 319.55 0.00 

1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

280.00 280.00 0.00 175.00 0.00 

60,990.52 

4,666.44 

6,972.24 

2,180.45 

1,000.00 

105.00 

81.22 % 

81.23 % 

84.26% 

87.22 % 

100.00% 

37.50 % 

6,000.00 6.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 100.00 % 

225.00 225.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 225.00 100.00 % 

Expense Total: 99,114.00 99,114.00 10,092.63 16,974.35 0.00 82,139.65 82.87 % 

Department: 423 - COUNTY TREASURER Total: ---9-9-,I-I-4.-00----9-9-,1-14-.-oo-~·--1-0,-0-92-.6-3----1-6,-97-4-.3-5-----0-.0-0---8-2-,1-3-9-.6-5--8-2-.8-7-%-

Department: 424 - CONSTABLE, PCT. I 

Expense 

._ .. _. -'-'-';,,~..:. 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

UNIFORMS 

TRAINING & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT 

RADIO & EQUIPMENT 

23,861.00 23,861.00 2,685.38 5,370.76 0.00 18,490.24 77.49 % 

1,826.00 1,826.00 211.18 416.62 0.00 1,409.38 77.18 % 

2,630.00 2,630.00 294.02 579.77 0.00 2,050.23 77.96 % 

250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 100.00 % 

2,500.00 2,500.00 60.00 60.00 0.00 2,440.00 97.60 % 

250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 100.00 % 

250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 100.00 % 

600.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 100.00 % 

Expense Total: 32,167.00 32,167.00 3,250.58 6,427.15 0.00 25,739.85 80.02 % 

Department: 424 - CONSTABLE, PeT. I Total: -----:3=-=2"',1"'6"7.-::00:-----=3"2"',1-:67=-."00::-----::3,-::2"50:c-.5=8:------::6,-::42=7:c-.l=-=5,------:0:-:.0"'0---""25:c-,7=3=-=9"'.8=5--8::0~.0:::2:-:%:; 



Budget Report 

Department: 4ZS - CONSTABLE, PCT. II 

Expense 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

UNIFORMS 

TRAINING & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT 

RADIO & EQUIPMENT 

Original 
Total Budget 

Current 
Total Budlet 

34,061.00 34,061.00 

2,606.00 2,606.00 

3,754.00 3,754.00 

500.00 500.00 

2,500.00 2,500.00 

200.00 200.00 

400.00 400.00 

600.00 600.00 

Expense Total: 44,621.00 44,621.00 

Period 
Activity 

2,685.38 

205.44 

285.75 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Fiscal 
Activity 

5,370.76 

410.88 

571.50 

0.00 

60.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Encumbrances 

000 

000 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

28,690.24 

2,195.12 

3,182.50 

500.00 

2,440.00 

200.00 

400.00 

600.00 

38,207.86 

84.23 % 

84.23 % 

84.78% 

100.00% 

97.60% 

100.00 % 

100.00 % 

100.00 % 

85.63 % 

Department: 425 - CONSTABLE, PCT.II Total: ---44-,6'"'2-1."'0"'0---44,621.00 

3,176.57 

3,176.57 

6,413.14 

6,413.14 

0.00 

0.00 38,207.86 85.63 % 

Department: 426 - SHERIFF DEPT 

Expense 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

VACATION & SICK PAY RELIEF 

OFFICE SU PPLIES 

UNIFORMS 

DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 

TRANSPORTS COSTS 

GAS, OIL, GREASE 

TIRES, TUBES 

REPAIRS TO VEHICLES 

RADIO MAINTENANCE 

TELEPHONE 

EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 

CAMERA & FILM 

ANIMAL CONTROL 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS & LAW ENF. LIABILITY 

1,110,526.00 1,110,526.00 89,263.22 173,843.35 0.00 

84,956.00 84,956.00 6,828.65 13,299.05 0.00 

122,380.00 122,380.00 9,058.31 18,136.95 0.00 

13,000.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7,000.00 7,000.00 501.29 501.29 0.00 

8,000.00 8,000.00 2,782.48 3,037.48 0.00 

9,500.00 9,500.00 190.23 228.48 0.00 

5,000.00 5,000.00 202.87 202.87 0.00 

125,000.00 125,000.00 5,819.72 5,819.72 0.00 

15,000.00 15,000.00 1,577.80 1,577.80 0.00 

20,000.00 20,000.00 4,307.22 4,537.22 0.00 

2,000.00 2,000.00 130.00 130.00 0.00 

40,000.00 40,000.00 1,548.36 1,548.36 0.00 

0.00 0.00 350.00 3$0.00 0.00 

1,696.00 1,696.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

15,000.00 15,000.00 320.00 755.00 0.00 

60000 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Total: 1,581,158.00 1,581,158.00 122,880.15 223,967.57 0.00 

936,682.65 84.35 % 

71,656.95 84.35 % 

104,243.05 85.18 % 

13,000.00 100.00 % 

6,498.71 92.84 % 

4,962.52 62.03 % 

9,271.52 

4,797.13 

119,180.28 

13,422.20 

15,462.78 

1,870.00 

38,451.64 

-350.00 

1,696.00 

1,500.00 

14,245.00 

600.00 

1,357,190.43 

97.59% 

95.94% 

95.34 % 

89.48% 

77.31 % 

93.50% 

96.13 % 

0.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

94.97 % 

100.00% 

85.84% 

---------------------------------------------------------------Department: 426 - SHERIFF DEPT Total: 1,581,158.00 1,581,158.00 122,880.15 223,967.57 0.00 1,357,190.43 85.84 % 

Department: 427 - SHERIFF - JAil 

Expense 
SALARIES 

OVERTIME 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

323,077.00 

0.00 

24,716.00 

35,604.00 

323,077.00 

0.00 

24,716.00 

35,604.00 

25,253.08 

0.00 

1,940.28 

2,644.93 

49,957.80 

0.00 

3,833.59 

5,344.68 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

273,119.20 

0.00 

20,882.41 

30,259.32 

84.54 % 

0.00% 

84.49 % 

84.99% 



Budget Report 

VACATION & SICK PAY RELIEF 

JAIL SUPPLIES 

UNIFORMS 

PRISONER MEALS 

EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 

CAMERA & FILM 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

Expense Total: 

Department: 427 - SHERIFF - JAIL Total: 

Department: 428 - CONSTABLE, PCT. III 

Expense 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

UNIFORMS 

TRAINING & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT 

RADIO & EQUIPMENT 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Original 
Total Budget 

5,000.00 

25,000.00 

1,500.00 

50,000.00 

0.00 

500.00 

3,000.00 

500.00 

468,897.00 

468,897.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

5,000.00 

25,000.00 

1,500.00 

50,000.00 

0.00 

500.00 

3,000.00 

500.00 

468,897.00 

468,897.00 

Period 
Activity 

0.00 

1,543.85 

314.00 

3,632.91 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

35,329.05 

35,329.05 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 

1,669.22 

314.00 

3,632.91 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

64,752.20 

64,752.20 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

37,551.00 37,551.00 2,815.38 5,630.76 0.00 

2,873.00 2,873.00 213.09 426.18 0.00 

4,139.00 4,139.00 300.09 600.18 0.00 

250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

400.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

5,000.00 100.00% 

23,330.78 93.32 % 

1,186.00 79.07 % 

46,367.09 92.73 % 

0.00 

500.00 

3,000.00 

500.00 

404,144.80 

0.00% 

100.00 % 

100.00 % 

100.00% 

86.19% 

404,144.80 86.19 % 

31,920.24 85.01 % 

2,446.82 85.17 % 

3,538.82 85.50 % 

250.00 100.00 % 

1,500.00 

200.00 

400.00 

250.00 

100.00 % 

100.00 % 

100.00% 

100.00% 

Expense Total: 47,163.00 47,163.00 3,328.56 6,657.12 0.00 40,505.U 85.88 % 

Department: 428 - CONSTABLE, PCT.III Total: 

Department: 429 - CONSTABLE, PCT.IV 

Expense 

Department: 430 - D.P .5. 

Expense 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

UNIFORMS 

TELEPHONE 

TRAINING & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT 

RADIO & EQUIPMENT 

Expense Total: 

Department: 429 - CONSTABLE, PCT. IV Total: 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

------4~7~,1~6=3=.0=0------4~7~,1=6~3.~00~-----~3~,3=28~.=56~-----=6,=6=57=.1~2~--------0~.0~0------4=0=,5=0~5~.U=---8=5~.8~8~%= 

35,551.00 

2,720.00 

3,918.00 

250.00 

650.00 

2,500.00 

200.00 

250.00 

600.00 

46,639.00 

46,639.00 

25,000.00 

1,913.00 

2,755.00 

35.551.00 

2,720.00 

3,918.00 

250.00 

650.00 

2,500.00 

200.00 

250.00 

600.00 

46,639.00 

46,639.00 

25,000.00 

1,913.00 

2,755.00 

2,735.38 

220.74 

307.80 

239.97 

0.00 

200.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3,703.89 

3,703.89 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

5,770.76 

452.95 

632.13 

239.97 

0.00 

235.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7,330.81 

7,330.81 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

29,780.24 

2,267.05 

3,285.87 

10.03 

650.00 

2,265.00 

200.00 

250.00 

600.00 

39,308.19 

83.77 % 

83.35 % 

83.87 % 

4.01 % 

100.00% 

90.60 % 

100.00% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

84.28% 

39,308.19 84.28 % 

25,000.00 100.00 % 

1,913.00 100.00 % 

2,755.00 100.00 % 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

; .. ;" OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,000.00 1,000.00 109.95 109.95 0.00 890.05 89.01% 

"/ TELEPHONE 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00% 

... lj: ~', S '.J TELEPHONE . PARKS & WILDLIFE 600.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 100.00 % 

:'", ;:-,.1" :<;~ TELEPHONE . DRIVERS LICENSE 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 100.00 % 

Expense Total: 34,968.00 34,968.00 109.95 109.95 0.00 34,858.05 99.69% 

Department: 430 - D,P.S. Total: 34,968.00 34,968.00 109.95 109.95 0.00 34,858.05 99.69% 

Department: 435 - FOSTER CHILD CARE 

Expense 
.. , ~ MEDICAL EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-,'; .',)' CLOTHING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

!':'j '~H <' MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.,' .1 ~-, ~., .- ROOM & BOARD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

" COURT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 435 - FOSTER CHILD CARE Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 436 - HEALTH OFFICER INSURANCE 

Expense 

...:..-""~ AID TO INDIGENTS 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00 % 
-,,> ,,:;;:: COUNTY HEALTH INSPECTOR 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 100.00 % 

~. ':J COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER 9,000.00 9,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 77.78 % 

'-.\:- HEALTH OFFICER INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 25,000.00 25,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 23,000.00 92.00 % 

Department: 436 - HEALTH OFFICER INSURANCE Total: 25,000.00 25,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 23,000.00 92.00 % 

Department: 439· EXTENSION OFFICE 

Expense 

"'-"'-"-;-:~ SALARIES 34,912.00 34,912.00 2,731.72 5,463.44 0.00 29,448.56 84.35 % 

SOCIAL SECURITY 2,671.00 2,671.00 208.98 417.96 0.00 2,253.04 84.35 % 

M'-::~ RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 800.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 100.00% 

;.,:::: DEMONSTRATION SUPPLIES 750.00 750.00 142.64 142.64 0.00 607.36 80.98% 

:: .. >:-~.2 OUT·OF·COUNTY TRAVEL, FARM 5,600.00 5,600.00 55.62 55.62 0.00 5,544.38 99.01 % 

4._' OUT·OF·COUNTY TRAVEL, HOME 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 % 

:~....:i.: TELEPHONE 1,800.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 100.00 % 

Expense Total: 49,033.00 49,033.00 3,138.96 6,079.66 0.00 42,953.34 87.60 % 

Department: 439 - EXTENSION OFFICE Total: 49,033.00 49,033.00 3,138.96 6,079.66 0.00 42,953.34 87.60% 

Department: 440 - DATA PROCESSING 

Expense 
.,;, SUPPLIES 45,000.00 45,000.00 7,858,44 8,345.39 0.00 36,654.61 81.45 % 

,~" --~>-;~~ SERVICE CONTRACTS 35,000.00 35,000.00 3,257.80 5,709.80 0.00 29,290.20 83.69 % 

" ;"; 



Budget Report 

SUPPORT SERVICES 

EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

EQUIPMENT LEASE 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original 

Total Budget 
Current Period 

Activity 
Fiscal 

Activity 
Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

125,000.00 125,000.00 5,580.37 10,155.37 0.00 114,844.63 

10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 

20,000.00 20,000.00 24,445.56 29,845.56 0.00 ·9,845.56 

30,000.00 30,000.00 2,294.89 4,090.63 0.00 25,909.37 

Expense Total: 265,000,00 265,000.00 43.437.06 58,146,75 0,00 206,853,25 

91.88% 

100.00% 

·49.23 % 

86.36% 

78.06 % 

Department: 44D. DATA PROCESSING Total: ---26:-5"',o:-::o-,,-o.-:o-,,-o---2"'6:-::5-:,00:-::o::-,::-00:----4-:-3,-:4-:-37::-,o-:-6:----::-58-,-14-6-,7--5-----0-.0-0----20-6-,8-5-3-,2-5--7-8-.0-6-%-

Department: 442· FACILITIES OPERATIONS 

Expense 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

JANITORS SUPPLIES 

UNIFORMS 

WHEAT BUILDING LEASE/TAXES 

BUILDING INSURANCE 

REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CENTER 

REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE 

ELEVATOR REPAIRS 

UTILITIES·JUSTICE CENTER 

UTiLITIES·WHEAT BUILDING 

UTiLITIES·COURTHOUSE 

UTILITIES·BEST BUILDING 

UTILITIES·TAX OffiCE 

115,040.00 115,040.00 9,252.75 18,063.73 0.00 

8,801.00 8,801.00 707.82 1,381.83 0.00 

12,678.00 12,678.00 999.32 1,949.95 0.00 

10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3,500.00 3,500.00 75.50 265.50 0.00 

8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 

40,000.00 40,000.00 404.00 404.00 0.00 

28,000.00 28,000.00 521.02 521.02 0.00 

100,000.00 100,000.00 13,791.28 18,335.91 0.00 

3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

55,000.00 55,000.00 5,406.55 5,406.55 0.00 

4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

96,976.27 

7,419.17 

10,728.05 

10,000.00 

3,234.50 

7,000.00 

39,596.00 

27,478.98 

81,664.09 

3,000.00 

49,593.45 

4,500.00 

84.30 % 

84.30% 

84.62 % 

100.00% 

92.41 % 

87.50% 

98.99% 

98.14% 

81.66% 

100.00 % 

90.17 % 

100.00 % 

35,00000 35,000.00 3,209.72 3,963.78 0.00 31,036.22 88.67 % 

13,200.00 13,200.00 612.48 612.48 0.00 12,587.52 95.36 % 

10,500.00 10,500.00 705.38 705.38 0.00 9,794.62 93.28 % 

Expense Total: 447,219,00 447,219.00 35,685,82 52,610,13 0.00 394,608.87 88.24 % 

Department: 442· FACILITIES OPERATIONS Total: ---44=7:-:,2:-::1-=-9,-=-00::---44=7-:,2-=-19::-.-=-00:----:3-=-5,-:6-=-85::-,8--2:----=-52::-,-=-61:-0::-,1:-::3:------,0":.0:-::0---:-394:-,6--0:-::8-:.8-=-7--8--8:-:,2:-:4-:%-:-, 

Department: 453 - CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Expense 
COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 

TYLER OfFICE COMPLEX 

OffiCE EQUIPMENT 

HEATING & COOLING EQUIPMENT 

SHERIFF'S CARS 

CAPITAL LEASE PAYMENTS 

INTEREST ON CAPITAL LEASE PAYMENTS 

000 000 000 000 

0.00 0.00 589.65 58,946.82 

50,00000 50,000.00 16,509.82 19,626.25 

6,500.00 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 

112,500.00 112,500.00 500.00 500.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Total: 169,000.00 169,000.00 17.599.47 79,073.07 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE 

Expense 

Department: 453 - CAPITAL OUTLAY Total: 

TRANSfER TO BENEVOLENCE 

TRANSfER· CH RESTORATION 

---~16:-::9":,0:-::0-=-0.-=-00:----1:-::6:-::~:-::0-=-00::-,-=-00:---:-::1::-7,:-::59-=-9::-,4:-::7:-----=-79::-,-=-07:-::3-:.0:-::7:-----

1,000.00 

75,000.00 

1,000.00 

75,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,000.00 

75,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 0.00% 

-58,946.82 0.00 % 

30,373.75 60.75 % 

6,500.00 100.00 % 

112,000.00 99.56 % 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 89,926,93 53.21 % 

0.0:-::0:----=-89::-,-=-92:-::6-:,9:-::3--:-53::-,2::-1-:%-=-

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00% 

0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

_"')"::J'~~~ TRANSFER TO LEGISLATIVE SERVICE 2,000.00 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

TRANSFERS TO R & B, PCT. 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

TRANSFERS TO R & B, PCT. 2 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

,,':0>,--.:,;' TRANSFERS TO R & B, PCT. 3 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~-'-'-"-
TRANSFERS TO R & B, PCT. 4 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ '~i _ ~ -" - TRANS. TO JUV. PROB. (MATCH) 120,000.00 120,000.00 0.00 120,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.,.-.')_1.-,( TRANSFER TO COLLECTION CENTER 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

+v>, ,-~: ,: : TRANSFERS TO AIRPORT 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

TRANSFERS TO COUNTY R.OW. 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

:''':: .:'; :~- '. TRANSFERS TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPM 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

TRANSFERS TO EMERGENCY OPERATI 192,808.00 192,808.00 0.00 192,808.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

," -.. ",:';':~ ~~~ TRANSFERS TO NUTRITION CENTER 58,500.00 58,500.00 0.00 58,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-s .:;;:::-, TRANSFERS TO RODEO ARENA 20,200.00 21,000.00 0.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

- .. :'<!' 4 .. TRANSFER TO 5ECO BLOCK GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

... .1:: - TRANSFER TO LIBRARY FUND 25,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 -20,000.00 -80.00 % 

,t 6,:3 TRANSFER TO TC JUSTICE GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

L;;_?~\' ~;.;~ TRANSFER TO DISASTER RELIEF FUND 2,500.000.00 2,500,000.00 0.00 2,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.~-;(~'i; .. -·;:::l. TRANSFER TO VAWSP GRANT ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

;:. .. ~..;:....,..:.:......~~ TRANSFER TO CIVIL FEES (ADULT PROBATION) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 3,567,008.00 3,576,308.00 20,000.00 3,596,308.00 0.00 -20,000.00 -0.56% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE Total: 3,567,008.00 3,576,308.00 20,000.00 3,596,308.00 0.00 -20,000.00 -0.56% 

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 -10,158.70 2,067,996.19 -519,916.93 0.00 -509,758.23 -5,017.95 % 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 012 • TC CHAPTER 19 

Revenue 
-~-, .-.' ~~ -: MiSe REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

:. -! ~;,.';:;:: TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 • BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

'::. ;1; ; MISe. EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 012 - Te CHAPTER 19 Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 



Budget Report 

Fund: 016 - TC COLLECTION SP 

Revenue 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

MISC REVENUE 

TRANSFER fROM GENERAL fUND 

Revenue Total: 

Fund: 016 - TC COLLECTION SP Total: 

Original 
Total Budget 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Current Period 
Total Budget Activity 

0.00 0.22 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.22 

0.00 0.22 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

0.46 0.00 0.46 0.00% 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

0.46 0.00 0.46 0.00% 

0.46 0.00 0.46 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 020 - GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE 

Revenue 

~ AD VAL-.22491 2,083,550.42 2,083,550.42 810,780.29 1,269,023.36 0.00 -814,527.06 39.09 % 

PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES 850.00 850.00 1,011.96 1,011.96 0.00 161.96 119.05 % 

,d:~ DELINQUENT AD VALOREM 50,000.00 50,000.00 7,004.16 14,101.58 0.00 -35,898.42 71.80 % 

~ .. ~.-'~' MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION 360,000.00 360,000.00 115,379.83 115,379.83 0.00 ·244,620.17 67.95 % 
-.. -~,. ~:,,~ - :' COUNTY CLERK FINES 5,500.00 5,500.00 1,022.30 1,277.30 0.00 ·4,222.70 76.78% 

, . .'_'.-.:::':,. DISTRICT CLERK FINES 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -16,000.00 100.00% 
_~ -: ":8':' ",:, DEPARTMENT OF TRAN5PORATION 22,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -22,000.00 100.00 % 

~ TRANSFER FROM AD VALOREM CLRNG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
;-;:;, h_;'._>; SPECIAL AUTO TAX 110,000.00 110,000.00 22,540.00 37,760.00 0.00 -72,240.00 65.67 % 
_:..,_ '~A("'-~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-:, .. ,~' ~:;:, LATERAL ROAD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 2,647,900.42 2,647,900.42 957,738.54 1,438,554.03 0.00 -1,209,346.39 45.67 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

~~ TRAN5/R&B 1====.222982 590,434.14 590,434.14 213,558.46 320,771.66 0.00 269,662.48 45.67 % 

"'" TRAN5/R&B 11===.218289 578,007.54 578,007.54 209,063.79 314,020.52 0.00 263,987.02 45.67 % 

TRAN5/R&B 111==.290447 769,072.07 769,072.07 278,171.32 417,822.26 0.00 351.249.81 45.67 % 

-,\.,;-!----:~ TRAN5/R&B IV===.268283 710,386.67 710,386.67 256,944.97 385,939.59 0.00 324,447.08 45.67 % 

expense Total: 2,647,900.42 2,647,900.42 957,738.54 1,438,554.03 0.00 1,209,346.39 45.67 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 2,647,900.42 2,647,900.42 9S7,738.54 1,438,SS4.03 0.00 1,209,346.39 4S.67 % 

Fund: 020 - GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE Surplus IDeficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 



Budget Report 

Fund: 021- ROAD & BRIDGE I 

Revenue 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

REFUNDS 

REIMBURSEMENTS 

DEBT PROCEEDS 

TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 

TRANSFERS FROM GEN R&B 

TRANSFER FROM R&B, PCT 2 

TRANSFER FROM COUNTY WIDE RIGHT OF WAY 

SALE OF EQUIPMENT 

ACTUAL REVENUES 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

HOSPITALl2ATION 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

UNIFORMS 

ROAD MATERIAL 

CULVERTS 

LIABILITY INS. ON VEHICLES 

GAS, OIL, GREASE 

TIRES, TUBES 

BRIDGE REPAIR 

MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 

TELEPHONE 

UTILITIES 

CONTRACT LABOR 

ASSOCIATION DUES 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 

PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 

PRINCIPLE ON LEASE PURCHASE 

Revenue Total: 

Original 
Total Budget 

29,466.42 

1,000.00 

850.00 

100.00 

1,000.00 

0.00 

50,000.00 

590,434.14 

18,829.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

691,679.56 

311,921.00 

23,862.00 

34,374.00 

60,802.56 

12,930.00 

750.00 

1,500.00 

60,000.00 

5,000.00 

4,600.00 

40,000.00 

15,000.00 

1,500.00 

50,000.00 

5,000.00 

5,000.00 

1,000.00 

200.00 

5,000.00 

240.00 

3,000.00 

25,000.00 

25,000.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

29,466.42 

1,000.00 

850.00 

100.00 

1,000.00 

0.00 

50,000.00 

590,434.14 

18,829.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

691,679.56 

311,921.00 

23,862.00 

34,374.00 

60,802.56 

12,930.00 

750.00 

1,500.00 

60,000.00 

5,000.00 

4,600.00 

40,000.00 

15,000.00 

1,500.00 

50,000.00 

5,000.00 

5,000.00 

1,000.00 

200.00 

5,000.00 

240.00 

3,000.00 

25,000.00 

25,000.00 

Period 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

108.32 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

213,558.46 

1,586.61 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

215,253,39 

21,989.12 

1,677.22 

2,392.67 

4,467.46 

0.00 

79.69 

0.00 

1,778.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,904.82 

122.97 

0.00 

5,404.54 

272.77 

311.94 

0.00 

0.00 

455.00 

0.00 

140.93 

17,866.95 

0.00 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

210.02 

0.00 

921.20 

0.00 

50,000.00 

320,771.66 

3,173.22 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

375,076,10 

43,974.30 

3,354.13 

4,784.91 

8,934.92 

1,548.44 

159.38 

0.00 

1,778.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,904.82 

122.97 

0.00 

5,404.54 

351.70 

311.94 

0.00 

0.00 

455.00 

0.00 

140.93 

17,866.95 

0.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Encumbrances 

000 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

-29,466.42 100.00 % 

-1,000.00 100.00 % 

-639.98 75.29 % 

-100.00 100.00 % 

-78.80 7.88 % 

0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00% 

-269,662.48 45.67 % 

-15,655.78 83.15 % 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-316,603,46 

267,946.70 

20,507.87 

29,589.09 

51,867.64 

11,381.56 

590.62 

1,500.00 

58,222.00 

5,000.00 

4,600.00 

38,095.18 

14,877.03 

1,500.00 

44,595.46 

4,648.30 

4,688.06 

1,000.00 

200.00 

4,545.00 

240.00 

2,859.07 

7,133.05 

25,000.00 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

45.77% 

85.90% 

85.94 % 

86.08 % 

85.31 % 

88.02 % 

78.75 % 

100.00% 

97.04 % 

100.00 % 

100.00% 

95.24 % 

99.18% 

100.00% 

89.19% 

92.97 % 

93.76% 

100.00 % 

100.00 % 

90.90% 

100.00% 

95.30 % 

28.53 % 

100.oa % 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

INTEREST ON LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
Expense Total: 691,679.56 691,679.56 58,864.08 91,092.93 0.00 600,586.63 86.83 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 691,679.56 691,679.56 58,864.08 91,092.93 0.00 600,586.63 86.83 % 

Fund: 021- ROAO & BRIDGE I Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 156,389.31 283,983.17 0.00 283,983.17 0.00% 



Budget Report 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

Revenue 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

ESTIMATED CASH CARRYOVER 

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

REFUNDS 

REIMBURSEMENTS 

DEBT PROCEEDS 

TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 

TRANSFERS FROM GEN R&B 

TRANSFER FROM COUNTY WIDE RIGHT OF WAY 

SALE OF EQUIPMENT 

ACTUAL REVENUES 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

HOSPITALIZATION 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

UNIFORMS 

ROAD MATERIAL 

CULVERTS 

LIABILITY INSURANCE 

GAS, OIL, GREASE 

TIRES, TUBES 

BRIDGE REPAIR 

MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 

TELEPHONE 

UTILITIES 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 

PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 

PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS 

INTEREST ON WARRANTS 

Revenue Total: 

Original 
Total Budget 

57,649.81 

0.00 

0.00 

850.00 

150.00 

0.00 

0.00 

50,000.00 

578,007.54 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

686,657.35 

278,747.00 

21,325.00 

30,718.00 

52,117.00 

12,461.00 

300.00 

1,138.00 

32,723.00 

11,529.00 

6,000.00 

73,203.00 

12,000.00 

10,000.00 

50,270.00 

5,000.00 

2,500.00 

2,000.00 

0.00 

4,460.00 

61,337.35 

0.00 

0.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

57,649.81 

0.00 

0.00 

850.00 

150.00 

0.00 

0.00 

50,000.00 

578,007.54 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

686,657.35 

278,747.00 

21,325.00 

30,718.00 

52,117.00 

12,461.00 

300.00 

1,138.00 

34,773.56 

11,529.00 

6,000.00 

73,203.00 

12,000.00 

10,000.00 

50,270.00 

5,000.00 

2,500.00 

2,000.00 

0.00 

4,460.00 

61,337.35 

0.00 

0.00 

Period 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

71.53 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Z09,063.79 

2,050.56 

0.00 

0.00 

211,185.88 

18,739.59 

1,431.26 

2,039.66 

4,468.24 

0.00 

64.61 

25.00 

22,479.09 

0.00 

0.00 

2,341.80 

1,115.13 

0.00 

5,426.75 

267.13 

150.05 

455.00 

0.00 

195.00 

10,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

135.92 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

50,000.00 

314,020.52 

2,050.56 

0.00 

0.00 

366,207.00 

37,401.27 

2,856.55 

4,070.73 

8,936.48 

1,548.44 

128.87 

25.00 

22,479.09 

0.00 

0.00 

2,341.80 

1,115.13 

0.00 

7,147.91 

385.D1 

150.05 

455.00 

0.00 

245.00 

10,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

-57,649.81 100.00 % 

0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00% 

-714.08 84.01 % 

-150.00 100.00 % 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00% 

-263,987.02 45.67 % 

2,050.56 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00% 

-320,450.35 46.67 % 

241,345.73 

18,468.45 

26,647.27 

43,180.52 

10,912.56 

171.13 

1,113.00 

12,294.47 

11,529.00 

6,000.00 

70,861.20 

10,884.87 

10,000.00 

43,122.09 

4,614.99 

2,349.95 

1,545.00 

0.00 

4.215.00 

51,337.35 

0.00 

0.00 

86.58 % 

86.60 % 

86.75 % 

82.85 % 

87.57% 

57.04 % 

97.80 % 

35.36 % 

100.00 % 

100.00 % 

96.80 % 

90.71 % 

100.00 % 

85.78% 

92.30 % 

94.00 % 

77.25 % 

0.00% 

94.51 % 

83.70% 

0.00% 

0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total8udget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

TRANSFERS TO R & S, PeT. 1 18,829.00 18,829.00 1,586.61 3.173.22 0.00 15,655.78 83.15 % 

Expense Total: 686,657.35 688,707.91 70,784.92 102.459.55 0.00 586,248.36 85.12 % 

686,657.35 688,707.91 70,784.92 102.459.55 0.00 586,248.36 85.12 % Department: 000- 8ASICOPERATIONS Total: --.,..,.,-..,...-..".,----:-.-.----------,..-,..--------------

Fund: 022 • ROAD & 8RIDGE II Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 -2,050.56 140,400.96 263,747.45 0.00 265.798.0112,962.22 % 



Budget Report 

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

Revenue 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

REFUNDS 

REIMBURSEMENTS 

TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 

TRANSFERS FROM GEN R&B 

TRANSFER FROM R&B, PCT 4 

TRANSFER FROM COUNTY WIDE RIGHT OF WAY 

SALE OF EQUIPMENT 

ACTUAL REVENUES 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERA nONS 

Expense 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

HOSPITALIZATION 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

UNIFORMS 

ROAD MATERIAL 

CULVERTS 

LIABILITY INSURANCE 

GAS, OIL, GREASE 

TIRES, TUBES 

BRIDGE REPAIR 

MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 

TELEPHONE 

UTILITIES 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 

PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 

PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS 

Revenue Total: 

Original 
Total Budget 

110,93193 

0.00 

1,500.00 

0.00 

0.00 

50,000.00 

769,072.07 

22,108.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

953,612.00 

365,025.00 

27,925.00 

40,226.00 

78,175.00 

12,16100 

900.00 

3,000.00 

150,000.00 

19,500.00 

6,000.00 

80,000.00 

15,000.00 

20,000.00 

40,000.00 

6,000.00 

3,000.00 

2,000.00 

200.00 

4,50000 

80,000.00 

0.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

110,93193 

0.00 

1,500.00 

0.00 

0.00 

50,000.00 

769,072.07 

22,108.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

953,612.00 

365,025.00 

27,925.00 

40,226.00 

78,175.00 

12,16100 

900.00 

3,000.00 

150,000.00 

19,500.00 

6,000.00 

80,000.00 

15,000.00 

20,000.00 

40,000.00 

6,000.00 

3,000.00 

2,000.00 

200.00 

4,500.00 

80.000.00 

0.00 

Period 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

171.77 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

278,171.32 

1,609.54 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

279,952.63 

25,441.21 

1,942.50 

2,778.57 

5,967.76 

0.00 

95.59 

0.00 

21,272.85 

3,303.07 

0.00 

2,784.82 

1,292.70 

0.00 

1,662.84 

59.55 

286.27 

0.00 

0.00 

489.91 

0.00 

0.00 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

338.32 

0.00 

0.00 

50,000.00 

417,822.26 

3,219.08 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

471,379.66 

50,235.97 

3,831.77 

5,480.43 

11,935.52 

1,548.44 

188.01 

0.00 

21,272.85 

3,303.07 

0.00 

2,784.82 

1,292.70 

0.00 

1,662.84 

138.48 

286.27 

0.00 

0.00 

524.91 

0.00 

0.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

-110,93193 100.00 % 

0.00 0.00 % 

-1,161.68 77.45 % 

0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 % 

-351,249.81 45.67 % 

-18,888.92 85.44 % 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00% 

-482,232.34 50.57 % 

314,789.03 

24,093.23 

34,745.57 

66,239.48 

10,612.56 

71199 

86.24 % 

86.28 % 

86.38 % 

84.73% 

87.27 % 

79.11 % 

3,000.00 100.00 % 

128,727.15 85.82 % 

16,196.93 83.06 % 

6,000.00 100.00 % 

77,215.18 96.52 % 

13,707.30 91.38 % 

20,000.00 100.00 % 

38,337.16 95.84 % 

5,86152 97.69 % 

2,713.73 90.46 % 

2,000.00 100.00 % 

200.00 100.00 % 

3,975.09 88.34 % 

80,000.00 100.00 % 

0.00 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

INTEREST ON WARRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 953,612.00 953,612.00 67,377.64 104,486.08 0.00 849,125.92 89.04 % 

953,612.00 953,612.00 67,377.64 104,486.08 0.00 849,125.92 89.04 % Departmenl: 000 - 8ASIC OPERATIONS Tolal: -----:--:-::----::-:,,-,:-:-:-::::-----:--:--------:-----------

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III Surplus (Deficill: 0.00 0.00 212,574.99 366,893.58 0.00 366,893.58 0.00% 



Budget Report 

Fund: OZ4 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

Revenue 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

REFUNDS 

REIMBURSEMENTS 

TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 

TRANSFERS FROM GEN R&B 

TRANSFER FROM COUNTY WIDE RIGHT OF WAY 

SALE OF EQUIPMENT 

ACTUAL REVENUES 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

SALARIES & PART-TIME HELP 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

HOSPITALIZATION 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

UNIFORMS 

ROAD MATERIAL 

CULVERTS 

LIABILITY INSURANCE 

GAS, OIL, GREASE 

TIRES, TUBES 

BRIDGE REPAIR 

MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 

TELEPHONE 

UTILITIES 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

BONDS 

MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 

PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 

PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS 

INTEREST ON WARRANTS 

Revenue Total: 

Original 

Total Budget 

182,626.97 

0.00 

1,200.00 

0.00 

0.00 

50,000.00 

710,386.67 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

944,213.64 

318,374.00 

24,356.00 

35,085.00 

69,488.64 

14,560.00 

800.00 

3,000.00 

175,000.00 

15,000.00 

7,500.00 

75,000.00 

15,000.00 

25,000.00 

75,000.00 

6,000.00 

7,000.00 

5,000.00 

200.00 

5,000.00 

50,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

182,626.97 

0.00 

1,200.00 

0.00 

0.00 

50,000.00 

710,386.67 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

944,213.64 

318,374.00 

24,356.00 

35,085.00 

69,488.64 

14,560.00 

800.00 

3,000.00 

175,000.00 

15,000.00 

7,500.00 

75,000.00 

15,000.00 

25,000.00 

75,000.00 

6,000.00 

7,000.00 

5,000.00 

200.00 

5,000.00 

50,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Period 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

185.08 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

256,944.97 

0.00 

900.00 

0.00 

258,030.05 

19,196.05 

1,465.71 

2,089.96 

4,495.73 

0.00 

66.52 

0.00 

2,626.27 

0.00 

0.00 

978.85 

412.00 

0.00 

3,302.59 

318.15 

94.11 

0.00 

0.00 

1,484.95 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

363.27 

0.00 

0.00 

50,000.00 

385,939.59 

0.00 

900.00 

0.00 

437,202.86 

38,070.67 

2,898.04 

4,131.85 

8,991.46 

1,548.44 

131.04 

0.00 

2,626.27 

0.00 

0.00 

978.85 

412.00 

0.00 

4,379.59 

397.02 

94.11 

0.00 

0.00 

3,187.16 

44,941.00 

0.00 

0.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

-182,626.97 

0.00 

-836.73 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-324,447.08 

0.00 

900.00 

0.00 

-507,010.78 

280,303.33 

21,457.96 

30,953.15 

60,497.18 

13,011.56 

668.96 

3,000.00 

172,373.73 

15,000.00 

7,500.00 

74,021.15 

14,588.00 

25,000.00 

70,620.41 

5,602.98 

6,905.89 

5,000.00 

200.00 

1,812.84 

5,059.00 

0.00 

0.00 

100.00% 

0.00% 

69.73 % 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

45.67 % 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

53.70 % 

88.04 % 

88.10% 

88.22% 

87.06 % 

89.37 % 

83.62 % 

100.00 % 

98.50 % 

100.00% 

100.00% 

98.69% 

97.25 % 

100.00% 

94.16% 

93.38 % 

98.66 % 

100.00% 

100.00% 

36.26 % 

10.12 % 

0.00% 

0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

TRANSFERS TO R & S, PCT. 3 17,850.00 17,850.00 1.609.54 3.219.08 0.00 14,630.92 81.97% 

944.213,64 944.213,64 38.140,43 116.006.58 0.00 828.207.06 87,71 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATION5 Total: 944.213,64 944.213.64 38.140.43 116.006,58 0,00 828.207,06 87.71 % 

-----------------------------------------------------Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 5urplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 219.889,62 321.196,28 0,00 321.196,28 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

Revenue 

,~ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~\',,> <,:-,~- PARTIAL CASH CARRY OVER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ AIRPORT FEES/RENTAL 1,SOO.00 1,500.00 450.00 700.00 0.00 -800.00 53.33 % 

;.~ '>-.::~ ;(, INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 250.00 250.00 3.60 7.44 0.00 -242.56 97.02 % 

'\,:.:;~ REFUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.~-~ TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL fUND 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -12,000.00 100.00 % 

SALE Of TIMBER 0.00 --- 0.00 172.48 15,313.06 0.00 15,313.06 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 13,750.00 13,750.00 626.08 16,020.50 0.00 2,270.50 16.51 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
,-,'. ~._ J INSURANCE 3.200.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00 100.00% 

.:,,1"' REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4.657.00 4.657.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.657.00 100.00% 

-, ,,"- UTILITIES 3,500.00 3.500.00 328.39 328.39 0.00 3,171.61 90.62 % 

~'; " PURCHASE Of EQUIPMENT 2,393.00 2,393.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,393.00 100.00 % 

_'_':.;,.:.:.c.~ BUILDINGS & PROPERTY 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 13,750.00 13,750.00 328.39 328.39 0.00 13,421.61 97.61 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 13,750.00 13,750.00 328.39 328.39 0.00 13,421.61 97.61 % 

Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 297.69 15,692.11 0.00 15,692.11 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

Revenue 

.<..:.....i;,~ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

>.:s-3:.·' RODEO ARENA FEES 1.500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,500.00 100.00 % 

~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 30.00 30.00 13.29 22.62 0.00 -7.38 24.60 % 

~ REfUNDS/fEMA REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

TRANSfERS fROM GENERAL fUND 21,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 33,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 157.14% 

.;;ii.-.,~ SALE Of TIMBER 0.00 0.00 172.48 15,313.06 0.00 15,313.06 0.00% 

ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 22,530.00 22,530.00 185.77 48,335.68 0.00 25,805.68 114.54% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
;:"-.';,::~.J_ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 17,330.00 17,330.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,330.00 100.00 % 

UTILITIES 5,200.00 5,200.00 218.42 218.42 0.00 4,981.58 95.80 % 

Expense Total: 22,530.00 22,530.00 218.42 218.42 0.00 22,311.58 99.03 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 22,530.00 22,530.00 218.42 218.42 0.00 22,311.58 99.03 % 

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -32.65 48,117.26 0.00 48,117.26 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

Revenue 

::;'-·-:,C ~ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

,', ~. 5; . ~.~ UNCLAIMED PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 100.00 100.00 7.81 14.65 0.00 -85.35 85.35 % 

~ c. -5. '~:5:' . : MISCELLANEOUS REFUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.. - ;'-~ '"/"i- TRANSFERS fROM GENERAL fUND 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.;-~ -":;':"': ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 10,600.00 10,600.00 1.81 10,514.65 0.00 -85.35 0.81 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

. ..:.i.:::~ CHAMBER Of COMMERCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

>:. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 % 

TEXAS fOREST PARTNERSHIP 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00% 

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 4,100.00 4,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,100.00 100.00% 

Expense Total: 10,600.00 10,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,600.00 100.00 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 10,600.00 10,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,600.00 100.00 % 

Fund: 028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 1.81 10,514.65 0.00 10,514.65 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 029· BENEVOLENCE FUND 

Revenue 

~ CONCESSION COMMISSIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-'-,::.:;'.~ DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.. J'::~~<'L ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000· BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
"- .. , MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 100.00 % 

.'\" FLORAL5 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 100.00% 

Expense Total: 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 % 

Department: 000· BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 % 

Fund: 029· BENEVOLENCE FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances IUnlavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 030 - DIST CL'K STATE APPROP 

Revenue 
;-.';-;.;.:..1.2 BEGINNING BALANCE 4B,492.00 48,492.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -48,492.00 100.00% 

~~~L STATE APPROPRIATION 1ST. AID) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

:~~ ... :;: -., INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 100.00 100.00 6.86 14.27 0.00 -85.73 85.73 % 

Revenue Total: 48,592.00 48,592.00 6.86 14.27 0.00 -48,577.73 99.97 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

-.<.<..<...-:..:.<.~ PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 2,592.00 2,592.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,592.00 100.00% 

~;_\ ~C.'_L MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 100.00 % 

Expense Total: 48,592.00 48,592.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,592.00 100.00 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 48,592.00 48,592.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,592.00 100.00 % 

Fund: 030 - DIST CL'K STATE APPROP Surplus IDelicit): 0.00 0.00 6.86 14.27 0.00 14.27 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 031- COUNTY CLERK RMP 

Revenue 

--," ':;'\',"'/ BEGINNING BALANCE 226,435.00 226,435.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -226,435.00 100.00 % 

~ .. ~.~.~ BEGINNING BAL.·ARCHIVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
-.j: .-:", RECORD ARCHIVE FEES 0.00 0.00 3,910.00 7,233.00 0.00 7,233.00 0.00% 
__ ' -".<'.,1 COUNTY CLERK FEES (RPM) 50.000.00 50,000.00 3,859.50 7,145.00 0.00 ·42,855.00 85.71 % 
';-:<.J.: :~, CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVE FEES IARCHVI 50,000.00 50.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ·50,000.00 100.00 % 

~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 600.00 600.00 67.15 138.63 0.00 ·461.37 76.90 % 
ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 327,035.00 327,035.00 7,836.65 14,516.63 0.00 -312,518.37 95.56 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
~:.~.-:::;.- SALARIES 30.500.00 30,500.00 1,008.00 1,440.00 0.00 29,060.00 95.28 % 

,-,' sALARIES·ARCHIVE 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100.00 % 

~~._.~ .. _._. ~')L SOCIAL SECURITY 2,946.00 2,946.00 77.10 110.14 0.00 2,835.86 96.26 % 

~c_ 
~ RETIREMENT 4,243.00 4,243.00 111.09 158.69 0.00 4,084.31 96.26 % 

,~~ HOSPITALIZATION 8,600.00 8,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,600.00 100.00% 

~'-'~' WORKERS' COMPENSATION 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00% 

~~:L UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 100.00 100.00 4.64 6.62 0.00 93.38 93.38 % 

_.<4_~~ MISe. EXPENsE·RMP 105,000.00 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105,000.00 100.00% 

~.-.:~~. ~"'~)-:-~ PRESE RVATION·ARCH IVE 51,109.00 51,109.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,109.00 100.00 % 

. ..1; -~ .. '- ";~:, --.~ PREsERVATION·RMP 56,437.00 56,437.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 56,437.00 100.00 % 

-:;;. r; ,.. •. ~L_~L MISe. EXPENsE·ARCHIVE 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 % 

/_~.:..:~ PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 55.000.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 100.00 % 

~~ PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

J~~'- INTEREST ON WARRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 327,035.00 327,035.00 1,200.83 1,715.45 0.00 325,319.55 99.48% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 327,035.00 327,035.00 1,200.83 1,715.45 0.00 325,319.55 99.48% 

Fund: 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 6,635.82 12,801.18 0.00 12,801.18 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 032 - C D A FDRFEITURE 

Revenue 
",:;,.'-,;,-;, BEGINNING BALANCE 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -15,000.00 100.00% 

~f~ DlsT. AnY FORFEITURES AWARDED 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -20.00 100.00% 

'::::~: .,: ~~o:. INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 2.12 4.41 0.00 4.41 0.00% 
,-'." -;";'0'.9 ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 15,020.00 15,020.00 2.12 4.41 0.00 -15,015.59 99.97 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIDNS 

Expense 
" • .. r .",-, 
~~.:...... SUPPLIES 1,520.00 1,520.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,520.00 100.00% 
.. . ~.'-V): TRAINING & EDUCATION 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00% 

..;J.::":'",;;<;.),':, FACILITY COSTS 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 100.00% 
~:"2,,~:; MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00% 
-.":,. / .... _·,~r.·_t. EQUIPMENT 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00 % 

Expense Total: 15,020.00 15,020.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,020.00 100.00 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 15,020.00 15,020.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,020.00 100.00 % 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE 

Expense 
••• .::'~, > TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 032 - C D A FORFEITURE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 2.12 4.41 0.00 4.41 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable' Remaining 

Fund: 033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE 

Revenue 

~ BEGINNING BALANCE 5,900.00 5,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -5,900.00 100.00 % 

~ SHERIFF FORfEITURES AWARDED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
,.,h ,",'_ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.34 0.00 0.34 0.00% 

; ~·<;':".S ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 5,900.00 5,900.00 0.12 0.34 0.00 -5,899.66 99.99% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
>U' UNifORMS/MISe. EXPENSE 250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 100.00 % 

'·:>,;{·8~'··' BUY MONEY 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 % 

~ ..:. WEAPONS & AMMO 4,000.00 4,000.00 600.00 600.00 0.00 3,400.00 85.00% 

:: .. /" ~~ . .;r.~~ EQUIPMENT 650.00 650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 100.00% 

Expense Total: 5,900.00 5,900.00 600.00 600.00 0.00 5,300.00 89.83 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 5,900.00 5,900.00 600.00 600.00 0.00 5,300.00 89.83 % 

fund: 033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE Surplus (DefiCit): 0.00 0.00 ·599.88 -599.66 0.00 -599.66 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP 

Revenue 

.~ BEGINNING BALANCE 2,030.00 2,030.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,030.00 100.00 % 

- -~" - :; ; -. : :; DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.~ DlsT CLK CRIMINAL ARCHIVE FEE 1,650.00 1,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,650.00 100.00 % 

,",:--L F.~:, DISTRICT CLERK ARCHIVE FEE 1,320.00 1,320.00 75.00 170.00 0.00 -1,150.00 87.12% 

.:.:.1."-<' -,oJ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.01 0.00 -0.01 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 5,000.00 5,000.00 75.00 169.99 0.00 -4,830.01 96.60 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
'--;,; ~::i: ::<. PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-; 5":<" ;.i', ~ 
" '~'''" J MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 1,250.00 1,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,250.00 100.00 % 

--, ~~.:; , MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE-ARCHIVE 1,250.00 1,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,250.00 100.00 % 

""'-1- ;C'; : •. ,::,. ,S RECORD PRESERVATION-ARCHIVE 1,250.00 1,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,250.00 100.00 % 

--. RECORDS PRESERVATION 1,250.00 1,250.00 -925.08 -925.08 0.00 2,175.08 174.01 % 

Expense Total: 5,000.00 5,000.00 -925.08 -925.08 0.00 5,925.08 118.50 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 5,000.00 5,000.00 -925.08 -925.08 0.00 5,925.08 118.50 % 

Fund: 034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 1,000.08 1,095.07 0.00 1,095.07 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND 

Revenue 

./~ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

,~ COUNTY CLERK FINES 2,500.00 2,500.00 120.00 200.00 0.00 -2,300.00 92.00% 
_ ~,. '; :J;: : DISTRICT CLERK FINES 5,000.00 5,000.00 202.50 362.50 0.00 -4,637.50 92.75% 

~~',: .':< .', INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 100.00 100.00 -0.57 -0.63 0.00 -100.63 100.63 % 

~ .. :,;~. ~? i :. ; Misc. Refunds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

)~.':.>.(/'; TRANSFER FROM GENERAL 5,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 -5,000.00 20.00 % 
;>-.';;j?';:~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 12,600.00 32,600.00 20,321.93 20,561.87 0.00 -12,038.13 36.93 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
.~, ~. LIBRARY BOOKS & SUPPLIES 12,600.00 12,600.00 4,035.63 4,035.63 0.00 8,564.37 67.97 % 

~~ REPAIRS & IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 12,600.00 12,600.00 4,035.63 4,035.63 0.00 8,564.37 67.97 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 12,600.00 12,600.00 4,035.63 4,035.63 0.00 8,564.37 67.97 % 

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND Surplus (Oeficit): 0.00 20,000.00 16,286.30 16,526.24 0.00 -3,473.76 17.37% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances IUnlavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

Revenue 

~ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

FEES COLLECTED 39,632.00 39,632.00 8,671.65 18,538.70 0.00 -21,093.30 53.22 % 
":-<.' -" .. --
~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 300.00 300.00 72.57 124.85 0.00 -175.15 58.38 % 

~ REFUNDS!FEMA REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
:-.~ '. ;0:.,;;;:;:; TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 175,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 116.67 % 

. ~ ~ ;- '. :: ::(,\~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 189,932.00 189,932.00 8,744.22 193,663.55 0.00 3,731.55 1.96% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

.- SALARIES 78,655.00 78,655.00 5,565.44 11,142.44 0.00 67,512.56 85.83 % 

SOCIAL SECURITY 6,018.00 6,018.00 425.76 852.40 0.00 5,165.60 85.84 % 

"r ;:, ">,. RETIREMENT 8,536.00 8,536.00 603.14 1,207.55 0.00 7,328.45 85.85 % 

",' HOSPITALIZATION 17,373.00 17,373.00 1,470.22 Z,940.44 0.00 14,432.56 83.07 % 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 3,550.00 3,550.00 0.00 807.75 0.00 2,742.25 77.25 % 
. ", '.J> UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 200.00 200.00 Z5.60 51.24 0.00 148.76 74.38 % 

CONTAINER HAULS 40,000.00 40,000.00 Z,452.85 2,452.85 0.00 37,547.15 93.87 % 

"""J"" ~ LIABILITY INSURANCE ON EQUIP. 1,600.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 100.00 % 
.·,;;·";c:;·,;,:;~ GAS, OIL, GREASE 7,500.00 7,500.00 341.08 341.08 0.00 7,158.92 95.45% 
.". 

'-< ~ ~,> .: . MACHINERY MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,343.71 1,343.71 000 8,656.29 86.56% 

. ". 'r >';'~:'.;'; UTILITIES 3,000.00 3,000.00 160.83 160.83 0.00 Z,839.17 94.64 % 

"j'-; MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 3,500.00 3,500.00 150.00 150.00 0.00 3,350.00 95.71 % 

~:.;~. ~':,,;"'; PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00 % 

Expense Total: 189,932.00 189,932.00 12,538.63 21,450.29 0.00 168,481.71 88.71% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 189,932.00 189,932.00 12,538.63 21,450.29 0.00 168,481.71 88.71 % 

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -3,794.41 172,213.26 0.00 172,213.26 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total BudKet Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 038 - VIOLENCE AGAINSTWOMEN SPEC PR 

Revenue 
-' ;. -:, ~ , -~ FEDERAL AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

/::;:.; ,;,::; LOCAL MATCHING FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

_~."" ': "'>;~J TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

C\ .v; SALARIES & FRINGE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

"-;:,/;(' : .. , ~'!) SUPPLIES & DOE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

TRAVEL & EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-'1'3·->,'-' TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 038 - VIOLENCE AGAINSTWOMEN SPEC PR Surplus (Deficitl: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budset Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ 

Revenue 
;'''-)-';::,J ... fEDERAL AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

LOAN PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 1,115.00 1,115.00 0.00 1,115.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 O.DO 1,115.00 1,115.00 0.00 1,115.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
~"'-J :,'3/ GENERAL AOMINISTRATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
-~~ - ,.,:-+-,-- LOAN REPAYMENT 0.00 0.00 1,115.00 1,115.00 0.00 -1,115.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 1,115.00 1,115.00 0.00 -1,115.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 1,115.00 1,115.00 0.00 -1,115.00 0.00% 

Fund: 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Totsl Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 041- PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES 

Revenue 

~ PEACE OFFICER FEES 0.00 0.00 900.00 2,312.00 0.00 2,312.00 0.00% 

-'':::'>~::'' J. INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 4.5S 9.6S 0.00 9.6S 0.00% 
~';~;-,,: DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

J':!.' ":,;r;,;'J ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 904.55 2,321.65 0.00 2,321.65 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
,.~ .. ",., UNIFORMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.. h'~ ::.~ : "3 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
", .". ,; ) ~ TRAVEL & EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 2,130.00 2,130.00 0.00 -2,130.00 0.00% 

~': :' EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 2,130.00 2,130.00 0.00 -2,130.00 0.00% 

Department: 000· BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 2,130.00 2,130.00 0.00 -2,130.00 0.00% 

Fund: 041- PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES Surplus (Defieit): 0.00 0.00 -1,225.45 191.65 0.00 191.65 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

Revenue 
;.i:~ ';",: .. J, BEGINNING BALANCE 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -100,000.00 100.00% 

_1~ DELINQUENT AD VALOREM 1,000.00 1,000.00 5.94 18.44 0.00 -981.56 98.16% 

.~:J INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 1,500.00 1,500.00 156.03 322.92 0.00 -1,177.08 78.47 % 

~ REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00% 
",<,;- ~ "'_~J'-' TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.~" >.-];:": ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 102,500.00 102,500.00 161.97 341.36 0.00 -102.158.64 99.67 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 100,000.00 100,000.00 2,540.22 2,540.22 0.00 97,459.78 97.46% 
_.i':,,;-~~~ BUILDING PROJECTS 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 % 
"::~ f:·~_..:!.;) ;': PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 102,500.00 102.500.00 2,540.22 2,540.22 0.00 99.959.78 97.52 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 102.500.00 102.500.00 2.540.22 2.540.22 0.00 99.959.7B 97.52 % 

Fund: 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -2.378.25 -2.198.86 0.00 -2.198.86 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

Revenue 
,.~". ;. ';,- - BEGINNING BALANCE 796.00 796.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -796.00 100.00 % 
>";;-~:.:,.;_,,;. ESTIMATED CARRYOVER 42,874.00 42,874.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -42,874.00 100.00 % 

.,.:1-,.:...; COURTHOUSE SECURITY fEES 18,000.00 18,000.00 700.20 1,360.83 0.00 ·16,639.17 92.44 % 

-.~",.; ') -','; INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 200.00 200.00 3.17 6.85 0.00 -193.15 96.58 % 
,-,<L;. ~;';S'- ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 61,870.00 61,870.00 703.37 1,367.68 0.00 -60,502.32 97.79% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
"-1,~ . ~< -,::",',n SALARIES 22,600.00 22,600.00 2,081.85 3,917.79 0.00 18,682.21 82.66 % 
,,:{;" COURT BAILIff 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00 % 

;·~4· ·v;l .~:"' ~"":"A SOCIAL SECURITY 1,729.00 1,729.00 136.65 267.31 0.00 1,461.69 84.54 % 

·'t"''';'' 1 .. :;: RETIREMENT 2,491.00 2,491.00 191.99 375.66 0.00 2,115.34 84.92 % 
.0..,.:;' : .. ;::; ,;~,,,::,::::, WORKERS' COMPENSATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

J1-<'. :;:. +': ~ .;. , UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 50.00 50.00 7.52 14.58 0.00 35.42 70.84 % 

:."::. ~~:'. _.1," :'1'::' INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
<-•• MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 2,000.00 2.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00% 

;i!.l. : .. ,_:.i.,.:. _",," UTILITIES 5,000.00 5.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00% 

PURCHASE Of EQUIPMENT 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 167.58 0.00 17,832.42 99.07 % 

Expense Total: 61,870.00 61,870.00 2,418.01 4,742.92 0.00 57,127.08 92.33 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 61,870.00 61,870.00 2,418.01 4,742.92 0.00 57,127.08 92.33 % 

fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -1,714.64 -3,375.24 0.00 -3,375.24 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 045 - COUNTY-RMP 

Revenue 

~ BEGINNING BALANCE 55,000.00 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -55,000.00 100.00% 

".:l)-::-<" DIST. & CO. CLERK FEES 4,000.00 4,000.00 308.91 519.35 0.00 -3,480.65 87.02 % 
."·;l' -,-; -. INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 350.00 350.00 11.20 23.24 0.00 -326.76 93.36 % 
, ';"~ __ J..:r';;: ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 59,350.00 59,350.00 320.11 542.59 0.00 -58,807.41 99.09% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

- ,-' SALARIES 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 100.00 % 

- .:t~ . -", SOCIAL SECURITY 575.00 575.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 575.00 100.00 % 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 100.00 % 

. ~'".' -: .;.;) UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 100.00 % 

:0i·/,;;·_",::;·"2·', PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 14,500.00 14,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,500.00 100.00 % 

~'-'" MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 36,735.00 36,735.00 0.00 2,300.00 0.00 34,435.00 93.74 % 

Expense Total: 59,350.00 59,350.00 0.00 2,300.00 0.00 57,050.00 96.12 % 

Department: 000 - 8ASIC OPERATIONS Total: 59,350.00 59,350.00 0.00 2,300.00 0.00 57,050.00 96.12 % 

Fund: 045 - COUNTY-RMP Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 320.11 -1,757.41 0.00 -1,757.41 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 046· STATE·CRIME STOPPERS 

Revenue 
,.:,).-.. _-, ;; BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

'-_1~'" ~;:.'~; JUSTICE PEACE REV 91·93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
">k .".:~'.j JUSTICE PEACE REV 93·95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

/:·-,··:o':._~ JUSTICE PEACE REV 95·97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-~ :.:;. ~;. ~; .. DIST & CO CLK REV 91·93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
:,0": ;".',,". DIST & CO CLK REV 93·95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
;.:,~.J 1.:'. ;. DIST & CO CLK REV 95·97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
".',~ :-.,~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
".-1S- ;'> ",iI'~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000· BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
".;.cJ ;/ .; ;.~ PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-·1, TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 046· STATE·CRIME STOPPERS Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 047 - COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY FUNDB 

Revenue 

~ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
~:.. < :'-".A PARTIAL CARRYOVER 500.000.00 500.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -500,000.00 100.00 % 
.,j: <-; ; INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 1,000.00 1,000.00 103.08 183.91 0.00 -816.09 81.61 % 

~ REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
-::;.' ~;, ::. .. TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 200.000.00 0.00 200.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
~ J:- -:'"S~~'} ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 501,000.00 701,000.00 103.08 200,183.91 0.00 -500,816.09 71.44% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

RIGHT-OF-WAY PURCHASES 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 % 

:..;: ,,,c· ~8c.~ MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
• 00 _.- : •. <;;C.,.,.:: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 500.000.00 500.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00 100.00 % 

Expense Total: 501,000.00 501,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 501,000.00 100.00 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 501,000.00 501,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 501,000.00 100.00 % 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE 

Expense 

_.J:.:::....~ TRANSFERS TO R & B, PeT. 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-"; ~··:-'o·->j '--'-_~ TRANSFERS TO R & B. PeT. 2 0.00 0.00 2,050.56 2,050.56 0.00 -2.050.56 0.00% 

,~- TRANSFERS TO R & B. PCT. 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

TRANSFERS TO R & B. PCT. 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 2,050.56 2,050.56 0.00 -2,050.56 0.00% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE Total: 0.00 0.00 2,050.56 2,050.56 0.00 -2,050.56 0.00% 

Fund: 047· COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY FUNDB Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 200,000.00 -1,947.48 198,133.35 0.00 -1,866.65 0.93% 



Budget Report 

Fund: 048 - EMERGENCY DISASTER RELIEF 

Revenue 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

OTHER REVENUE 

ADMINISTRATIVE fEES 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

DISASTER RELIEf GRANT 

fEMA REIMBURSEMENTS 

DONATIONS 

TRANSfERS fROM GENERAL fUND 

ACTUAL REVENUES 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

LOSS/SPOILAGE Of SUPPLIES 

EMERGENCY PROTECTIVE MEASURES 

ROAD & DITCH RESTORATION 

EMERGENCY WORK/DEBRIS CLEARANC 

COUNTY WIDE DEBRIS REMOVAL 

DISASTER RELIEf 

SHELTERING Of EVACUEES 

TEMPORARY DEBRIS STORAGE/REDUC 

UNMET NEEDS EXPENSE 

GAS, OIL, GREASE 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

DAMAGES & REPAIRS 

UTILITIES-EOC 

PROfESSIONAL SERVICES 

CONTRACT LABOR 

TRAVEL/MILEAGE 

fiELD HOSPITAL SERVICES 

MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 

PURCHASE Of EQUIPMENT 

Revenue Total: 

Original 
Total Budget 

1,800,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

5,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,805,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

1,800,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

5,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,500,000.00 

0.00 

4,305,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95,000.00 

95.000.00 

95,000.00 

Period 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

680.03 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

680.03 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,033.57 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,500,000.00 

0.00 

2,501,033.57 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

000 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

-1,800,000.00 100.00 % 

0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 % 

-3,966.43 79.33 % 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 % 

-1,803,966.43 41.90 % 

0.00 0.00% 

0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 % 

95,000.00 100.00 % 

95,000.00 100.00 % 

95,000.00 100.00 % 

95,000.00 10a.00 % 

95,000.00 100.00 % 

95,000.00 100.00 % 

95,000.00 100.00 % 

95,000.00 100.00 % 

95,000.00 100.00 % 

95,000.00 100.00 % 

95,000.00 100.0a % 

95,000.00 100.00 % 

95,000.00 100.00 % 

95,000.00 100.00 % 

95,000.00 100.00 % 

95,000.00 100.00 % 

95,000.00 100.00 % 

95,000.00 100.00 % 

95,000.00 100.00 % 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

TRANSfER TO GENERAL fUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 1,805,000.00 l,805,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,805,000.00 100.00 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 1,805,000.00 1,805,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,805,000.00 100.00 % 

0.00 2,500,000.00 680.03 2,501,033.57 0.00 1,033.57 -0.04% Fund: 048 - EMERGENCY DISASTER RELIEF Surplus (Deficit): ---~-~~c-:-----::-:-~-~-,------------



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budlet Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 049 - C D A TRUST 

Revenue 

'''';'';''';'"'-'; BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-'>~.!.~; ... ~ RESTITUTION COLLECTED 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 595.42 0.00 ·9,404.58 94.05 % 
-,' ,,:,. .~:; -~',; INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
~.)(~;>;~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 10,000.00 10,000,00 0,00 595.42 0.00 -9.404.58 94.05 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
,'1";_ _","4_ -;.><; RESTITUTION MISe. EXPENSE 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 595.42 0.00 9,404.58 94.05 % 

Expense Total: 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 595.42 0.00 9,404.58 94.05% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 595.42 0.00 9,404.58 94.05 % 

Fund: 049 - C D A TRUST Surplus (Oeficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 050 - C 0 A FEES 

Revenue 
-~"-' -, /';,-.; BEGINNING BALANCE 3,963.00 3,963.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ·3,963.00 100.00 % 
"'.,- , D H S INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% ,~;...;.,.;:. 

~.-. ',::::'~ DIST. AnY FEES 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 412.94 0.00 '11,587.06 96.56 % 
,: ;,">" , .~. INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
'.:;-:- ;~~,;;:., ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 15,963.00 15,963,00 0,00 412,94 0,00 -15,550.06 97.41 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

";;"- PARTIME SALARIES 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 % 

):' ',: . .<:-,!{" ,:.2. SOCIAL SECURITY 383.00 383.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 383.00 100.00 % 

RETIREMENT 540.00 540.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 540.00 100.00 % 

-'<._.; .•... WORKERS' COMPENSATION 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 100.00 % 

~:.·J-,~C:·~'_· UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 100.00% 

;;~;~ MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 9,940.00 99.40 % 

Expense Total: 15,963.00 15,963.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 15,903.00 99.62 % 

Department: 000· BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 15,963.00 15,963.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 15,903.00 99.62% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE 

Expense 
;-.oy TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 8,142.28 8,142.28 0.00 ·8,142.28 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 8,142.28 8,142.28 0.00 ·8,142.28 0.00% 

Department: 496· DEBT SERVICE Total: 0.00 0.00 8,142.28 8,142.28 0.00 ·8,142.28 0.00% 

Fund: 050 - C 0 A FEES Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -8,142.28 -7,789.34 0.00 -7,789.34 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 051- CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS FUND 

Revenue 

~ STATE APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.37 0.77 0.00 0.77 0.00% 

ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.37 0.77 0.00 0.77 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
,,";':" SALARIES & fRINGE BENEfiTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

OffiCE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.. ";">;;.,5' TRAINING & EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

. ;", . +.:~' EQUIPMENT LEASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE 

Expense 
;~- .,<~,.,-?:::'. TRANSfER TO GENERAL fUND 0.00 0.00 2.612.90 2.612.90 0.00 -2,612.90 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 2,612.90 2,612.90 0.00 -2,612.90 0.00% 

Department: 496 . DEBT SERVICE Total: 0.00 0.00 2,612.90 2,612.90 0.00 -2,612.90 0.00% 

Fund: 051- CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS fUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -2,612.53 -2,612.13 0.00 ·2,612.13 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorablel Remaining 

Fund: 05Z - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

Revenue 
-:' : . -,: ~~; .. ;, COUNTY CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 90.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 0.00% 

. ~;:: ~:. '. : '; DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 150.00 270.00 000 270.00 0.00% 

.~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.07 0.00 0.07 0.00% 

f.- .-, -';':9 ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 Z40.04 4Z0.07 0.00 4Z0.07 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
4.0' MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

"'L"/";,~~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 180.03 180.03 0.00 -180.03 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 180.03 180.03 0.00 -180.03 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 180.03 180.03 0.00 -180.03 0.00% 

Fund: OSZ - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION Surplus (Deficitl: 0.00 0.00 60.01 Z40.04 0.00 Z40.04 0.00% 



Budget Report 

Fund: 053 - ADULT PROBATION 

Revenue 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

CCP/STATE AID 

SUPERVISION/STATE AID 

DED-DETICATED SALARY INCREASE 

PAYMENTS/PROGRAM PARTICIPANTS 

FEES COLLECTED 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

D.H.S. INCOME 

OTHER INCOME 

TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 

TRANSFER--ADULT PROBATION 

ACTUAL REVENUES 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

SALARIES 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXPENSES 

EQUIPMENT 

UTILITIES 

PROFESSIONAL FEES 

CONTRACT SERVICES FOR OFFENDER 

TRAVEL/FURNISHED TRANSP'TION 

REFUND TO STATE 

Revenue Total: 

Expense Total: 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 

Department: 434 - CCP 

Expense 

CCP GRANT SALARY 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT-CCP 

CCP SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXP 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

EQUIPMENT 

C(P CONTRACT SERV FOR OFFENDER 

Original 
Total Budget 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Period 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

388.00 

9,624.00 

12.18 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

10,024.18 

14,010.95 

1,014.86 

1,323.61 

73.73 

151.34 

0.00 

10.18 

2,229.95 

0.00 

531.74 

0.00 

19,346.36 

19,346.36 

1.784.60 

114.58 

196.66 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,000.00 

For Fiscal: 2015-2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 

21,156.00 

42,158.00 

3,038.00 

1,903.06 

45,314.00 

96.10 

20.50 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

113,685.66 

89,962.71 

6,600.85 

9,133.81 

477.78 

2,466.02 

239.88 

77.12 

16,720.82 

0.00 

7,066.35 

0.00 

132,745.34 

132,745.34 

11,515.30 

750.16 

1,273.77 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

6,000.00 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

0.00 

21,156.00 

42,158.00 

3,038.00 

1,903.06 

45,314.00 

96.10 

20.50 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

113,685.66 

-89,962.71 

-6,600.85 

-9,133.81 

-477.78 

-2,466.02 

-239.88 

-77.12 

-16,720.82 

0.00 

-7,066.35 

0.00 

-132,745.34 

-132,745.34 

-11,515.30 

-750.16 

-1,273.77 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-6,000.00 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2015-2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budllet Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

c,:,;,,:.::-_, ... .:?J.i. CCP-REFUND TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 3,095.84 19,539.23 0.00 -19,539.23 0.00% 

Department: 434· CCP Total: 0.00 0.00 3,095.84 19,539.23 0.00 -19,539.23 0.00% 

Department: 441- DEDICATED SALARY 

Expense 

SALARIES-DEDICATED SALARY 0.00 0.00 227.70 2,357.85 0.00 -2,357.85 0.00% 

'. ~<- SOCIAL SECURITY-DEDICATED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 17.20 178.21 0.00 -178.21 0.00% 
; ~~: . 'r RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 25.10 260.83 0.00 -260.83 0.00% 

-" . ~ ~ - UNEMPlOYEMNT-OED1CATED SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
, ~ .. (~ , REFUND TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 270.00 2,796.89 0.00 -2,796.89 0.00% 

Department: 441- DEDICATED SALARY Total: 0.00 0.00 270.00 2,796.89 0.00 -2,796.89 0.00% 

Fund: 053· AOUlT PROBATION Surplus (Oeficit): 0.00 0.00 -12,688.02 -41,395.80 0.00 -41,395.80 0.00% 



Budget Report 

Fund: 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

Revenue 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

COMM. CORRECTIONS 

RESTITUTION COLLECTED 

STATE AID-LEVEL V PLACEMENTS 

PLACEMENTS 

DETENTION COLLECTED 

FEES COLLECTED 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

GRANT "A"-REGULAR SUPERVISION 

GRANT "C"-PROG SANCTIONS 

GRANT "M" - SPECIAL NEEDS DIV. 

AMENDMENT #lS FUNDING 

GRANT "N" FUNDING 

AMENDMENT "14" GRANT (JUVENILE PROBATION) 

REFUNDS 

OTHER INCOME 

SUMMER YOUTH REIMBURSEMENT 

REIMBURSEMENT (CHILD SUPPORT) 

TRANSFER/COUNTY CONTRIBUTIONS 

TRANSFER FROM TITLE IV-E 

TRANSFER FROM CHILD SAFETY FUND 

ACTUAL REVENUES 

Original 
Total Budget 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

~~~~0.00 
Revenue Total: 0.00 

Department: 438 - GRANT M 

Expense 

SALARIES - GRANT "M" 

SOCIAL SECURITY· GRANT 'M" 

RETIREMENT· GRANT "M" 

"M"·SNDP YOUTH SERVICES TRAINING 

REFUND TO STATE 

Expense Total: 

Department: 438 - GRANT M Total: 

Department: 448 - COUNTY PAID 

Expense 

(COUNTY) SALARY/TRAVEl 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Period 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

23.27 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

23.27 

1,631.10 

125.81 

181.23 

0.00 

0.00 

1,938.14 

1,938,14 

1,100.00 

83.37 

119.74 

For Fiscal: 2015-2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,180.00 

2,620.00 

72.45 

67,616.00 

0.00 

13,790.00 

0.00 

0.00 

5,305.00 

0.00 

5,116.25 

0.00 

500.00 

120,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

216,199,70 

10,602.15 

818.35 

1,193.37 

1,193.71 

0.00 

13,807.58 

13,807.58 

6,600.00 

500.98 

726.97 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,180.00 

2,620.00 

72.45 

67,616.00 

0.00 

13,790.00 

0.00 

0.00 

5,305.00 

0.00 

5,116.25 

0.00 

500.00 

120,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

216,199.70 

·10,602.15 

·818.35 

·1,193.37 

·1,193.71 

0.00 

'13,807,58 

-13,807.58 

·6,600.00 

·500.98 

·726.97 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0,00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 



Budget Report 

Department: 451- GRANT A 

Expense 

Department: 455 . COUNTY 

Expense 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

Original Current 
Total Budget Total Budget 

Period 
Activity 

For Fiscal: 2015-2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Fiscal 
Activity Encumbrances 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 1,303.11 7,827.95 0.00 -7,827.95 0.00 % 

Department: 448 - COUNTY PAID Total: ------::0-:.0::0------::0.-=0=0----:1-:,3::0=3.::11-:-----::7,-=8=27=.9=5-:------,0".0=0-:-----7=,=82=7".9=5:--0::.00 % 

GRANT "A"-REGULAR SUPERVISION 0.00 0.00 6,774.98 46,266.58 0.00 -46,266.58 0.00 % 

SOCIAL SECURITY - GRANT "A" 0.00 0.00 500.92 3,427.34 0.00 -3,427.34 0.00 % 

RETIREMENT - GRANT "A" 0.00 0.00 720.00 4,988.15 0.00 -4,988.15 0.00 % 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 673.75 0.00 -673.75 0.00% 

OFFICE SUPPLIES (COURT INTAKE) 0.00 0.00 145.74 557.31 0.00 -557.31 0.00% 

COMMUNITY BASED MH (EXTERNAL CONTRACTS) 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 4,250.00 0.00 -4,250.00 0.00 % 

TELEPHONE (COURT INTAKE) 0.00 0.00 5.54 65.66 0.00 -65.66 0.00 % 

IND. AUDIT (COURT INTAKE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,950.00 0.00 -6.950.00 0.00 % 

COMM. DIV.(P05T ADJ) EXTERNAL CONTRACTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,239.00 0.00 -8.239.00 0.00 % 

TRAVEL & TRAINING (DIRECT) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.102.43 0.00 -1,102.43 0.00 % 

INDEPENDENT AUDIT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

MENTAL-RESIDENTIAL MH PLACEMENT (EXTERNAL) 0.00 0.00 1,128.93 4,859.59 0.00 -4.859.59 0.00 % 

REFUND TO STATE 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

MENTAL-COM MUNITY BASED PROGRAMS (EXTERNAL CONTRA ... ____ -'O,,::.OcO: ____ ---C0.,,::OO"-__ --,,-=0.c;."'OO'-__ -:-_O"'.O;:,:O'--___ -'O;;..O;.,:0 ____ -'0"'.0,,0 __ 0::..0;:,:0:..;%,:, 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 10,276.11 81,379.81 0.00 ·81,379.81 0.00 % 
-----

Department: 451- GRANT A Total: 0.00 0.00 10,276.11 81,379.81 0.00 -81,379.81 0.00 % 

JUVENILE SECRETARY (COUNTY) 

SOCIAL SECURITY 

RETIREMENT 

HOSPITALIZATION 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

COUNSELING/TRAVEL 

0.00 0.00 2.938.45 19,987.94 0.00 -19,987.94 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 234.83 1,598.43 0.00 -1,598.43 0.00% 

0.00 0.00 341.44 2,352.26 0.00 -2,352.26 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 2,214.87 13,145.29 0.00 -13,145.29 0.00 % 

000 000 000 000 000 000 000% 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 2,065.00 4,465.00 0.00 -4,465.00 0.00 % 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 7,794.59 41,548.92 0.00 -41,548.92 0.00 % 

Department: 455 - COUNTY Total: ------::0.-=0::0--------::0.-=00=-----::7,-=7::94=."'59=----:4=1,::548=.9=2:------,0"".0=0----4::1"',5::48=.9:::2---,0:--:.00 % 

Department: 457 - RESTITUTION 

Expense 

RESTITUTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

RESTITUTION MISe. EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,790.00 0.00 -7,790.00 0.00 % 
Expense Total: 0.00 0.0::'0 -----0::..0;:,:0'------"7,"-79O=.0::.0'------'OCC.0"0----_7"',7:c9O=.0c:0--0"".00 % 

Department: 457 - RESTITUTION Total: -----0-.0-0-----0.-00-----0-.-00----7,-790--.0-0-----0-.0-0-----.7-,7-90-.0-0--0-.00 % 

Fund: 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -21,288.68 63,845.44 0.00 63,845.44 0.00 % 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 055 - STATE-CRIM JUSTICE PLANNING 

Revenue 
,:,') "';:,',:"': BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

_:.J...c....;..J.,~ JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

._'----' JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
>,'~ -<, ",';, JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ DIST & CO CLK REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~>"'" DIST & CO CLK REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ DIST & CO ClK REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~-~'-'~--,""" ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
,,,,,,; PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000· BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 055, STATE-CRIM JUSTICE PLANNING Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable, Remaining 

Fund: 056 - STATE-JUDICIAL EDUCATION 

Revenue 
;:q~' '. ,;.' .' " BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ JUSTICE Of PEACE fEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.2:.""",<.:: COUNTY CLERK fEES 0.00 0.00 11.65 13.56 0.00 13.56 0.00% 

,-";'-1_~ DISTRICT CLERK fEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
'.:;.,- . INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ TRASNfER fROM GENERAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 11.65 13.56 0.00 13.56 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

,-,:.:...i~ PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.86 0.00 -20.86 0.00% 

TRANSfER TO GENERAL fUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.32 0.00 -2.32 0.00% 

Expense Total: O.QO 0.00 0.00 23.18 0.00 -23.18 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.18 0.00 -23.18 0.00% 

fund: 056 - STATE-JUDICIAL EDUCATION Surplus IDeficit): 0.00 0.00 11.65 -9.62 0.00 ·9.62 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 057 - STATE-lEOCE 

Revenue 

~ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
... 

JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 .---' -'-'-'~' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

'~--'-' JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-9S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ JUSTICE PEACE REV 9S-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
~': ~ ~ >:: ", DIST & CO ClK REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ DIST & CO ClK REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ DIST & CO CLK REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~~i.-:' INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~"~.i:'::':'~: ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0_00 0_00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-'-'-" --::~.~ .. ~. TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000· BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 057 ~ STATE-LEOCE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 058 - STATE-JUVENILE DIVERSION 

Revenue 

;:' ~ - ,".". - ~ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

or;;. ~;. '; ," JUSTICE OF PEACE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-: ~:. -:. -, ~ : ; DISTRICT & COUNTY CLERK REVNUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

,"." ,-, ~: ;', INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
_ '. ;:.,-.::-, ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
oJ; , i-;'" PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-'~?~::).::,: TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 058 - STATE-JUVENILE DIVERSION Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 059 - STATE-CVe 

Revenue 

~::".i.:':' BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

:~'~ :;.';,.:; JUSTICE OF PEACE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 42.00 132.00 0.00 132.00 0.00% 

~.w:.~ DISTRICT & COUNTY CLERK REVNUE 0.00 0.00 141.66 176.56 0.00 176.S6 0.00% 

~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.23 O.4S 0.00 0.45 0.00% 
.~ ;J' ; -, - " CVC JUROR DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
~_Z_ .(y.,) ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 183.89 309.01 0.00 309.01 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

~::........~ PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 S71.55 0.00 -571.55 0.00% 

TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 63.51 0.00 -63.51 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 635.06 0.00 -635.06 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 635.06 0.00 -635.06 0.00% 

Fund: 059 - STATE-CVe Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 183.89 -326.05 0.00 -326.05 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 060 - STATE-OCLF INSURANCE 

Revenue 

~. ~.-' ~-~- BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
'·];.3:~.2. JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
':S,' ',' -- ;? JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-9S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-':,',.;" ,:: JUSTICE PEACE REV 9S-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~. - ;: .. -',' INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

J: . (:.:...z ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 060 - STATE-OCLF INSURANCE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 061- STATE-DPS ARREST FEE 

Revenue 
,/--' • - • '-; do .~ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~",:::<;.-. J' JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 172.45 365.31 0.00 365.31 0.00% 

COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK FEE5 0.00 0.00 29.44 34.65 0.00 34.65 0.00% 
,: .. -: ~: -" INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 3.76 7.79 0.00 7.79 0.00% 
"...,-~~ .. ;~", ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 205.65 407.75 0.00 407.75 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERA liONS 

Expense 
~ ,"-;:'J:",< PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 195.20 0.00 ·195.20 0.00% 

~::.:..:. TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 195.20 0.00 -195.20 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 195.20 0.00 -195.20 0.00% 

Fund: 061- STATE-DPS ARREST FEE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 205.65 212.55 0.00 212.55 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 062 - STATE-COMP REHABILITAT'N 

Revenue 

~ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

"':-:_;~L-:....... JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-~'~~, ~-_:.£ JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~.'~.~'~, JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
',";,~ ~: ;: DISTRICT & COUNTY CLERK REVNUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-~ : -:: .. - INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

,,,-,,,,,,,";,2;..:.:,0,,<: ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

~-'--"'~ PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

;,. , J •• TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 062· STATE-COMP REHABILITAT'N Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 063 - STATE-GENERAL REVENUE 

Revenue 
,;'>" :::.,;. BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-~~ JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-' ': ': : -,..~ JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-~ DIST & CO elK REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
:.-. - DlsT & co CLK REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
~ < --; - -, DIST & co CLK REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% ~ 

-'-'-'--' INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
_~. - - ",'J ""-' ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
~~.' .. ",;., ~r~:'.-,.·, PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.01 0.00 -22.01 0.00% 

TRANSfER TO GENERAL fUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.45 0.00 -2.45 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.46 0.00 -24.46 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.46 0.00 -24.46 0.00% 

Fund: 063 - STATE-GENERAL REVENUE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 -24.46 0.00 -24.46 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 064 - STATE-LAW ENFORCEMENT MGT 

Revenue 

~ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

:.:...,..:.:....;;,~ JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
-;;d .'<:.~ JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

f·:·': .. '· ,S JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ 015T & CO CLK REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ OIST & CO CLK REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
,:>,~ '~.:' ? OIST & CO CLK REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

»:.< ,-. INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~~_.i ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
- > ~, PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUNO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 064 - STATE-LAW ENFORCEMENT MGT Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 065 - STATE-BREATH ALCOHOL TEST 

Revenue 

~_.i. BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-"---'-'. JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-'-'-'-'-' JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ DISTRICT & COUNTY CLERK REVNUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ INTEREST ON INVESTM ENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
J,", -)'~:':-~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

~~~ PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

:~~.2.~ TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 06S - STATE-BREATH ALCOHOL TEST Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 066 - STATE-LEOA 

Revenue 
-';,;;.-'-i:",';:' BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
:: '-.. - c. (~ JUSTICE PEACE REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~-'- DIST & CO ClK REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
: .~ -;, DIST & CO ClK REV 93-95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

DIST & CO ClK REV 95-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
: ~_:' ;r. _ ' .. INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: DOO - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
,';'", PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

- " TRANSfER TO GENERAL fUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 066 - STATE-LEOA Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 067 - STATE-TLFTA 

Revenue 

~ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ JUSTICE PEACE REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

,~ JUSTICE PEACE REV 93-9S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
:'-'." ... : :; JUSTICE PEACE REV 9S-97 0.00 0.00 444.71 647.10 0.00 647.10 0.00% 

~ OIST & CO ClK REV 91-93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ OIST & CO CLK REV 93-9S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
~:<' ",< ~ . :. OIST & CO CLK REV 9S-97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-'~;-'~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.S7 1.11 0.00 1.11 0.00% 

>"," :r.o

;,; TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~~";:.. ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 445.28 648.21 0.00 648.21 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

~_d....,;~ FAILURE TO APPEAR PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
., PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,285.34 0.00 -1.285.34 0.00% 

~--;;-;..:.-.:..:.:..---'-"' ....... TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 642.67 0.00 -642.67 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,928.01 0.00 -1,928.01 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,928.01 0.00 -1,928.01 0.00% 

Fund: 067 - STATE-TLFTA Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 445.28 -1.279.80 0.00 -1.279.80 0.00% 



Budget Report 

Fund: 068 - STATE-TIME PAYMENT 

Revenue 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 

COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK fEES 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

ACTUAL REVENUES 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

PAYMENTS TO STATE 

TRANSfER TO GENERAL fUND 

Revenue Total: 

Expense Total: 

Original 
Total Budget 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Period 
Activity 

0.00 

55.66 

130.50 

1.58 

0.00 

187.74 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 

116.36 

200.75 

3.25 

0.00 

320.36 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

000 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

0.00 

116.36 

200.75 

3.25 

0.00 

320.36 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00 0.00 0.00 484.37 0.00 -484.37 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 0.00 484.37 0.00 -484.37 0.00 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 484.37 0.00 -484.37 0.00 % 

Fund: 068 - STATE-TIME PAYMENT Surplus (Deficit): -----,0-:.0=0-----,0.=0=0----:1=8=-7.=74:-------:1:-64:-".0:-1,.-----:0::-.0=-=0,.-----:-164:-:-".0=-=1--0:-".:-00:-"%::-



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 069 - STATE-FUGITIVE APPREHENSION 

Revenue 

~ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

'~~;.:.:::. JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-.-.::..:.:.....;...;~ COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 29.44 34.6S 0.00 34.6S 0.00% 
: ••• .: 0 .' ~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.00% 

-,~;:- ;-~'.'~" ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 29.46 34.68 0.00 34.68 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

~~ PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 SS.37 0.00 -SS.37 0.00% 
-;::-., " -·~0 

_. 
TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.15 0.00 -6.15 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 61.52 0.00 -61.52 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 61.52 0.00 -61.52 0.00% 

Fund: 069 - STATE-FUGITIVE APPREHENSION Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 29.46 -26.84 0.00 -26.84 0.00% 



Budget Report 

Fund: 070 - STATE-CONSOLIDATED COURT COSTS 

Revenue 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

JUSTICE Of PEACE fEES 

COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK fEES 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

ACTUAL REVENUES 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

PAYMENTS TO STATE 

TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 

Revenue Total: 

Original 
Total Budget 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Period 

Activity 

0.00 

1,646.92 

854.06 

2.56 

0.00 

2,503.54 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 

3,503.47 

1,233.03 

4.95 

0.00 

4,741.45 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

0.00 

3,503.47 

1,233.D3 

4.95 

0.00 

4,741.45 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00 0.00 0.00 9,462.66 0.00 -9,462.66 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,051.41 0.00 -1,051.41 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,514.07 0.00 -10,514.07 0.00 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: -----0 . ..,.00,-----0-.-00-----0-.00----10,-,-51-4-.0=--7-----0-.0-0-----10-,5-1-4-,.0-7--0=--.0"'0-%-

fund: 070 - STATE-CONSOLIDATED COURT COSTS Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 2,503.54 -5,772.62 0.00 -5,772.62 0.00 % 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 071- STATE-JUVENILE CRIME & DELlNQ 

Revenue 

~ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-~ JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~~ COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 2.94 3.41 0.00 3.41 0.00% 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~;..2.:. ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 2.94 3.41 0.00 3.41 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
~ , ;c~ ';' >:"'-';r~, PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.22 0.00 -5.22 0.00% 

,:3:' - TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.58 0.00 ·0.58 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.80 0.00 -5.80 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.80 0.00 -5.80 0.00% 

Fund: 071- STATE-JUVENILE CRIME & DELlNQ Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 2.94 -2.39 0.00 -2.39 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: on -TYLER COUNTY SEACH & RESCUE 

Revenue 

~.L:~ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ LOCAL CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.~_-.:~---,-,--:..i. INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.06 0.00 0.06 0.00% 
" ~. OTHER INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.Q3 0.06 0.00 0.06 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
~ . 

~:: ? TRAINING & EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
. " " ':.-' .~ EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: on -TYLER COUNTY SEACH & RESCUE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.06 0.00 0.06 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

Revenue 

",-,-,::..::......2...<-:. BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
:\ >5;:',,' JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 168.68 357.33 0.00 357.33 0.00% 

.. 
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 ~---,--,--,--,::, 6.24 12.96 0.00 12.96 0.00% 

--<.-~~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 174.92 370.29 0.00 370.29 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

, ~" SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 40.01 165.08 0.00 -165.08 0.00% 

,_.-/...:..;'~;~;J) PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

,.........:.....,J.i:_:_ •. _ PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~: ' ENHANCEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 40.01 165.08 0.00 -165.08 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 40.01 165.08 0.00 -165.08 0.00% 

Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 134.91 205.21 0.00 205.21 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorablel Remaining 

Fund: 074 - HOMELAND SECURITY 

Revenue 

~~ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

HOMELAND SECURITY FUNDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

>'::' -.J-, LOCAL MATCHING FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

- j',)',:;.. INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 1.38 2.87 0.00 2.87 0.00% 

~ TEXAS FOREST SERVICE GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
.;':. - -/: .... ; FEMA REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 1.38 2.87 0.00 2.87 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
;;':~-.(,..:. ~~ RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
". '. ,-c.') 
........:.;.;~~ MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~~:.....:....... EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-'-":"~::--:_;:J.,-,-"", COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-.--., .. "'~'::::j-,i.": __ TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 074 - HOMELAND SECURITY Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 1.38 2.87 0.00 2.87 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 075 - CORR MGT INST TX/CRIM JU5T CTR 

Revenue 

BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES --- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~.-' -'~'-' COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 2.94 3.41 0.00 3.41 0.00% 

-~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 2.94 3.41 0.00 3.41 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

~~ PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.62 0.00 ·5.62 0.00% 

TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.62 0.00 -0.62 0,00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.24 0.00 -6.24 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.24 0.00 -6.24 0.00% 

Fund: 075 - CORR MGT INST TX/CRIM JUST CTR Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 2.94 -2.83 0.00 -2.83 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

Revenue 

~~ BEGINNING BALANCE 3,727.00 3,727.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3,727.00 100.00 % 

:;~;:~:..:. DONATIONS - OPERATIONS CENTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 200.00 200.00 37.19 49.72 0.00 ·150.28 75.14% 

REIMBURSEMENT/MISC INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~~ TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 192,808.00 192,808.00 0.00 192,808.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 196,735.00 196,735,00 37.19 192,857,72 0,00 -3,877.28 1,97% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
, , - -,- SALARIES 100,450.00 100,450.00 7,310.16 14,666.47 0.00 85,783.53 85.40% 

SOCIAL SECURITY 7,685.00 7,685.00 559.23 1,121.99 0.00 6,563.01 85.40% 
.-. ~,,; RETIREMENT 11,070.00 11,070.00 789.14 1,584.45 0.00 9,485.55 85.69% 

:_~i;;..';_~.<._::"~~ HOSPIT ALl2ATION 26,059.00 26,059.00 1,489.31 2,978.62 0.00 23,080.38 88.57 % 

.~-... .........,.,."':-~:......;;...;,.;' WORKERS' COMPENSATION 200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 100.00% 

~~-~.:.,: UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 150.00 150.00 33.64 67.49 0.00 82.51 55.01 % 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,200.00 3,200.00 110.40 110.40 0.00 3,089.60 96.55 % 

EMERGENCY SUPPLIES/SIGNANGE 1,300.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 100.00 % 

UNIFORMS 1,200.00 1,200.00 155.95 175.95 0.00 1,024.05 85.34 % 

-~~~ I.R.I.S. LICENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

"'-~ STANDBY FUEL 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00 % 

.-~~~~ SERVICE OF GENERATORS 3,900.00 3,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,900.00 100.00 % 

VEHICLE OPERATIONS/MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 10,000.00 956.37 956.37 0.00 9,043.63 90.44 % 

~-"-.:.G. TELEPHONE 4,000.00 4,000.00 5.74 536.42 0.00 3,463.58 86.59% 

~:......;~ TRAINING & TRAVEL REIMB. 2,000.00 2,000.00 14.07 14.07 0.00 1,985.93 99.30% 

; __ .:c. __ ;;_:-;_~:...,-,- PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 10,521.00 10,521.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,521.00 100.00% 

STANDBY MAINTENANCE 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00% 

Expense Total: 196,735.00 196,735.00 11,424.61 22,212.23 0.00 174,522.77 88.71 % 

Department: 000· BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 196,735.00 196,735.00 11,424.61 22,212.23 0.00 174,522.77 88.71 % 

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -11,387.42 170,645.49 0.00 170,645.49 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 077 - STATE-TERTIARY CARE FUND 

Revenue 
;, .-.';:.,', BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ JUSTICE OF PEACE FINES 0.00 0.00 51.99 62.36 0.00 62.36 0.00% 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 S.l1 10.61 0.00 10.61 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 57.10 72.97 0.00 72.97 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
'-;J". ~ PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 748.43 0.00 -748.43 0.00% 

TRANSFER TO GENERAL fUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 748.43 0.00 -748.43 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 748.43 0.00 -748.43 0.00% 

fund: 077 - STATE-TERTIARY CARE fUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 57.10 -675.46 0.00 -675.46 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 078 - STATE-TRAFFIC FEE 

Revenue 
_ ',~.' •• _:. v BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
/~:. ;. -)?' ;- JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 629.57 1,440.48 0.00 1,440.48 0.00% 

.~ COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
-', ~--.:, < '. INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.60 1.15 0.00 1.15 0.00% 

.. :_:~.::.:f~;;''':'' ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 630.17 1,441.63 0.00 1,441.63 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

-.-.. ~ PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,087.07 0.00 -3,087.07 0.00% 

.~~ TRAN5FER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 162.48 0.00 -162.48 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,249.55 0.00 -3,249.55 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATION5 Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,249.55 0.00 -3,249.55 0.00% 

Fund: 078 - STATE-TRAFFIC FEE Surplus (Deiicit): 0.00 0.00 630.17 -1,807.92 0.00 -1,807.92 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 079 - STATE-BAIL BOND FEE 

Revenue 

.,;.L.~:';' BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-~ BAIL BOND FEES 0.00 0.00 405.00 855.00 0.00 855.00 0.00% 

-_':"'-_'-'-" INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.18 0.31 0.00 0.31 0.00% 

, ~. ", :',"-"; ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 405.18 855.31 0.00 855.31 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,350.00 0.00 ·1,350.00 0.00% 

.;;. TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 -150.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 -1,500.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 -1,500.00 0.00% 

Fund: 079 - STATE-BAIL BOND FEE Surplus IDeficit): 0.00 0.00 405.18 -644.69 0.00 -644.69 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budlet Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 080 - STATE-EMS TRAUMA FUND 

Revenue 

~~ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

EMS TRAUMA FUND FEES 0.00 0.00 133.97 305.55 000 305.55 0.00% 

~..::;i., INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.25 0.00 0.25 0.00% 
-,,;":",.,,;-; ACTUAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 134.10 305.80 0.00 305.80 0.00% 

Department: 000· BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 973.04 0.00 ·973.04 0.00% 

TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 108.12 0.00 ·108.12 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,081.16 0.00 ·1,081.16 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,081.16 0.00 -1,081.16 0.00% 

Fund: 080 - STATE-EMS TRAUMA FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 134.10 -775.36 0.00 -775.36 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: OB1 - STATE-SEXUAL ASSAULT PROGRAM 

Revenue 

~ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-.~~~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.";: --':"'0 ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

,,- -" PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: OB1- STATE-SEXUAL ASSAULT PROGRAM Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 082 - STATE-SUBSTANCE ABUSE FELONY 

Revenue 

~ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-'~<' ~: "~.:. SUBSTANCE ABUSE FELONY fEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

._0-,---~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

" .. :.: .. " .. :_':", ... :._:: .. :.:.c.;":"'" PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

" 
';".1' TRANSfER TO GENERAL fUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 082 - STATE-SUBSTANCE ABUSE FELONY Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 083 - STATE-DNA TESTING FEE 

Revenue 

~ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ DNA TESTING FEE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
.:::.' .. :::::. DNA TESTING FEE-SB 727 0.00 0.00 98.00 118.00 0.00 118.00 0.00% 

~1.L.:i_;. INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

>: ~ ~ ~~".' J'. ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 98.00 118.00 0.00 118.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
>.j-, :. -/ PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 147.68 0.00 ·147.68 0.00% 

-:";'--".:,:S-,::. TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.41 0.00 -16.41 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 164.09 0.00 -164.09 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 164.09 0.00 -164.09 0.00% 

Fund: 083 - STATE-DNA TESTING FEE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 9B.00 -46.09 0.00 -46.09 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budlet Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorablel Remaining 

Fund: 084· STATE·CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION F 

Revenue 

~ COUNTY CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

:" ;:':. ~; :. : ' DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

,(':·"1;>.J ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000· BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
~. ( - CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000· BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 084· STATE·CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION F Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 085 - STATE-JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEES 

Revenue 

~ JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 247.04 531.52 0.00 531.52 0.00% 
-,:; s- ~. COUNTY CLERK CIVIL FEES 0.00 0.00 293.30 467.55 0.00 467.55 0.00% 

-'---~"-'" COUNTY CLERK FEES/CRIMINAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

2:)' -:. ~ .:: DISTRICT CLERK CRIMINAL FEES 0.00 0.00 24.00 36.00 0.00 36.00 0.00% 

-~ DISTRICT CLERK CIVIL FEES 0.00 0.00 603.00 1.349.00 0.00 1.349.00 0.00% 

~-~'~---,..o:. INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 7.56 15.54 0.00 15.54 0.00% 

~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 1,174.90 2,399.61 0.00 2,399.61 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
;!.:.:;..; .;,:. ~" -'."; PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.037.67 0.00 A.037.67 0.00% 

""'S--"C") ;'< TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 448.63 0.00 -448.63 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,486.30 0.00 -4,486.30 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,486.30 0.00 -4,486.30 0.00% 

Fund: 085 - STATE-JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEES Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 1,174.90 -2.086.69 0.00 -2,086.69 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 086 - JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE 

Revenue 

.<. .. ; ... L...:..:......:"'..:.::. JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 179.53 369.18 0.00 369.18 0.00% 

COUNTY CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 19.53 23.71 0.00 23.71 0.00% 

,~r, '::> ~ " DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

,:."--",:' /' INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.53 1.07 0.00 1.07 0.00% 

.:;:;-.,.-~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0_00 0.00 199.59 393.96 0.00 393.96 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
';; _ 4";' PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 946.74 0.00 -946.74 0.00% 

~::::..~ TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.19 0.00 -105.19 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,051.93 0.00 -1,051.93 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,051.93 0.00 -1,051.93 0.00% 

Fund: 086- JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 199.59 -657.97 0.00 -657.97 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 087· CVA COORDINATING TEAM 

Revenue 

~ fEDERAL AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,496.64 0.00 9,496.64 0.00% 
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,496.64 0.00 9,496.64 0.00% 

Department: 000· 8ASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

·0 "».1./," GRANT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
>.;5 TRANSfER TO GENERAL fUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000· BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

fund: 087· CVA COORDINATING TEAM Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,496.64 0.00 9,496.64 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund, 088 - TJPC-nTlE IVE FUND 

Revenue 

~ TITLE IVE FEDERAL AID 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
'>::; ~ ~.- -' '-=. INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 7.48 15.68 0.00 15.68 0.00% 
.;;'.; :.".;';,< ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 7.48 15.68 0.00 15.68 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

.~~ SALARIES 0.00 0.00 757.19 1,514.40 0.00 ·1,514.40 0.00% 

,>:. SOCIAL SECURITY 0.00 0.00 39.72 79.44 0.00 ·79.44 0.00% 
~';L'F-": :;":: .. 0 RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 57.03 114.06 0.00 ·114.06 0.00% 

::Si-;·: , WORKERS' COMPENSATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
".J.:;;;" ,.- ~'. :.:, UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

':::":;~'.~;.'-;:'-'~ OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
~ }; • . 'C~', MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

;o.::s RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~~ ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~~~-:;£ NON·RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
x.~. _-. ~.' ", TRAVEL & EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~.w:.;.:~2_>_':"~ TRANSFER TO JUVENILE PROBATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 853.94 1,707.90 0.00 -1,707.90 0.00% 

Department: 000· BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 8S3.94 1,707.90 0.00 -1,707.90 0.00% 

Fund: 088 - TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 -846.46 -1,692.22 0.00 -1,692.22 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

Revenue 

-;; :,~ . '; . -:" . BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

LEASE INCOME 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3,000.00 100.00% 
~1 .,; HALL RENTAL 1,500.00 1,500.00 150.00 150.00 0.00 -1,350.00 90.00% 

/~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 200.00 200.00 26.59 46.58 0.00 -153.42 76.71 % 

~ Misc. Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 58,500.00 58,500.00 0.00 58,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

3.L:~'<'<:'-.J..-'. ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 63,200.00 63,200.00 176.59 58,696.58 0.00 4,503.42 7.13% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

~~~ PARTIME SALARIES 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00% 

~~ SOCIAL SECURITY 153.00 153.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 153.00 100.00% 

RETIREMENT 221.00 221.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 221.00 100.00% 

;? " WORKERS' COMPENSATION 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 100.00% 

-''':OJ- , UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 100.00% 

; ... -'~ SENIOR ACTIVITIES 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00 % 

::..oi'J- ,:. L c~, BUILDING INSURANCE 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 100.00% 

~-:-~~ GENERATOR FUEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~-~-;--~~ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 14,000.00 14,000.00 303.36 303.36 0.00 13,696.64 97.83 % 

-'-'-'-~ UTILITIES 22,000.00 22,000.00 1,143.88 1,250.86 0.00 20,749.14 94.31 % 

--.. ~ .. ::,~.---,/-.: :,',' PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 15.000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 100.00% 

Expense Total: 55,474.00 55,474.00 1,447.24 1,554.22 0.00 53,919.78 97.20 % 

Department: 000· BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 55,474.00 55,474.00 1,447.24 1,554.22 0.00 53,919.78 97.20% 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Surplus (Deficit): 7,726.00 7,726.00 -1,270.65 57,142.36 0.00 49,416.36 -639.61 % 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 090 - STATE-DRUG COURT PROGRAMS 

Revenue 
,';;; , ,~' --,' " '; BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~:~v~;:';/ JUSTICE OF PEACE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

>< '·~;S;.·; DISTRICT CLERK REVENUE 0.00 0.00 80.00 157.00 0.00 157.00 0.00% 

,';',,' >':',;' COUNTY CLERK REVENUE 0.00 0.00 68.99 106.81 0.00 106.81 0.00 % 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.52 1.06 0.00 1.06 0.00% 
,;"3[' ,;;",) ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 149.51 264.87 0.00 264.87 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
., ';!' MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

:...:', _:. ·~C ., PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 702.73 0.00 ·702.73 0.00% 

:1..:.:'::;, ,t. J ':;':: ') TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 78.08 0.00 ·78.08 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 780.81 0.00 -780.81 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 780.81 0.00 -780.81 0.00% 

Fund: 090 - STATE-DRUG COURT PROGRAMS Surplus IDeficit): 0.00 0.00 149.51 -515.94 0.00 ·515.94 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 093· PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

Revenue 

~~ ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 496· DEBT SERVICE 

Expense 
'5', .::;c, ;' __ :;'; TRANSFER TO GENERAL fUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 496 . DEBT SERVICE Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 093· PAYROLL ACCOUNT Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 094 - STATE -INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND 

Revenue 

~ JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 82.3S 177.19 0.00 177.19 0.00% 

.~~- COUNTY CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 9.7S 11.86 0.00 11.86 0.00% 

~':'):; DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 9.01 13.01 0.00 13.01 0.00% 

.... ....c:..~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.27 0.00 0.27 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 101.25 202.33 0.00 202.33 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 49.2S 0.00 -49.2S 0.00% 

,.:.~.: - . ".' -" ., ;: '," TRANSFER TO GENERAL fUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 S.47 0.00 -5.47 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.72 0.00 -54.72 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.72 0.00 -S4.72 0.00% 

Fund: 094 - STATE -INDIGENT DEFENSE fUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 101.25 147.61 0.00 147.61 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND 

Revenue 

JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~ COUNTY CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 10.00 30.00 0.00 30.00 0.00% 
"."j:' '-." ~/.<..<. DISTRICT CLERK FEES 0.00 0.00 10.00 So. 00 0.00 50.00 0.00% 

,',"_.':-:: '. INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.73 1.52 0.00 1.52 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 20.73 81.52 0.00 81.52 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
,';; :- PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 O.DD 0.00 0.00 D.DO 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 20.73 81.52 0.00 81.52 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 096 - CHILO WELFARE BOARD FUND 

Revenue 

;~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.40 0.00 0.40 0.00% 

-...<.:~ IVE GRANT FUNDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

:\:: ~: h'; JUROR DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.40 0.00 0.40 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
>;r, .... >:::-}~-. FOSTER CARE MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00% 

,'_1,-'-', ~.,'-)_,,-~ ADMINISTRATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
'-'C: TRAINING & EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total; 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 096 - CHILO WELFARE BOARD FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.40 0.00 0.40 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND 

Revenue 

~ CHILD SAfETY fUND fEES 0.00 0.00 2,254.00 3,776.00 0.00 3,776.00 0.00% 

~~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 7.00 14.22 0.00 14.22 0.00% 
;:.2..- . s: _. REIMBURSEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 2,261.00 3,790.22 0.00 3,790.22 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

,.J.. __ ~:':'~~ ADMINISTRATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~--.',,::,~, CHILD SAfETY PROGRAMS 0.00 0.00 71.46 71.46 0.00 ·71.46 0.00% 

"'."'.-;.;.:~;.;.>. SCHOOl DISTRICTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 71.46 71.46 0.00 -71.46 0.00% 

Department: 000· BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 71.46 71.46 0.00 -71.46 0.00% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE 

Expense 
TRANSfER TO JUVENILE PROBATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

fund: 097 - CHILD SAfETY FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 2,189.54 3,718.76 0.00 3,718.76 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 098 - TC DISASTER PROJECT ROUND II 

Revenue 

ORCA fUNDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

, ". ~s·;"~ :, ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
~ "5 >'N "</';'; FLOOD & DRAINAGE/DEBRIS REMOVA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.-.'~~~: '-.;~.: ;':<:;' fLOOD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

"",;""---"-'-"-'-' STREET IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

: .::..:':: ENGINEERING SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.~--"-"-' -' 
PLANNING/PROJECT DELIVERY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 098 - TC DISASTER PROJECT ROUND II Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 100 - DETCOG SOCIAL SERVICES BLOCK G 

Revenue 

~ DETCOG FUNDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~:-': ~~" ~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.08 0.00 0.08 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.08 0.00 0.08 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

SOCIAL SECURITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~( ~( .. >~ WORKERS' COMPENSATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.o.:..-~ UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

_o<_._,.~~ SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

,-.:-~ EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-'~'.~.;.,..~~ INDIRECT COSTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
,;:-.::.:;" ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~.::.-~;;;:...1 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 100 - DETCOG SOCIAL SERVICES BLOCK G Surplus (Oeficit): 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.08 0.00 0.08 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund, 101· SUPPLEMENT COURT QUARDIANSHIP 

Revenue 

SCIG FEES 0.00 0.00 120.00 180.00 0.00 180.00 0.00% 

~ SUPPLEMENTAL COURT INIATED GUARDIANSHIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00% 

~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 2.04 4.22 0.00 4.22 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 122.04 184.22 0.00 184.22 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

~.~J •• '-"::}"~ ATIORNEY AD LITEM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

GUARDIAN AD LITEM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department, 000· BASIC OPERATIONS Total' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund, 101· SUPPLEMENT COURT QUARDIANSHIP Surplus (Deficit), 0.00 0.00 122.04 184.22 0.00 184.22 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 103 - DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL TECHNOLOGY FUND 

Revenue 

~ ... :;j ... :.:;.;;i:.~:':" BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~~ CIVIL TECHNOLOGY FEE 0.00 0.00 140.00 310.00 0.00 310.00 0.00% 

.)....~ CRIMINAL TECHNOLOGY FEE 0.00 0.00 16.00 24.00 0.00 24.00 0.00% 

~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 2.29 4.74 0.00 4.74 0.00% 
~ ;:>. ;-~"~ , ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 158.29 338.74 0.00 338.74 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~~~ ~':,;)': PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.. .. ;/ ENHANCEMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 103 - DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL TECHNOLOGY FUND Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 158.29 338.74 0.00 338.74 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 106 - TXCDBG DRS 010191 IKE RECOVERY 

Revenue 

~M TXCDBG DRS 010191 GRANT FUNDIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

:.':S-F;< ~.::._ TRANSFERS fROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~.:....:,..S: ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

~::.,,--.'~~ fiRE PROTECTION fAC/EQUIPMNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

WATER fACILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

"":':'.: .. Y/; ::',-;-,,' SPEC AUTH PUBLIC FAC & IMPROVM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

.~~ STREET IMPROVEMENTS/BRIDGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

- ... ACQUISITION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~~~ ENGINEERING/ARCHITECTURAL SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~-; .. :>.~~: NEIGHBORHOOD fACILITIES/COM CT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~., .. ~ PLANNING/PROJECT DELIVERY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE 

Expense 
.~'. :i.;r..-.-'.~ TRANSfER TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 496 - DEBT SERVICE Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Fund: 106 - TXCDBG DRS 010191 IKE RECOVERY Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 



Budget Report 

Fund: 107 - TXCDBG DRS 220191 GRANT 

Revenue 

TXCDBG DRS 220191 GRANT fUNDING 

ACTUAL REVENUES 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

fiRE STATION-COLMESNEIL 

CR 1325 - PCT. #1 

MLK ROAD - PCT. #1 

CR 2770/2775 - PCT. #2 

ACQUISITION-fiRE STATION 

CR 400S 

CR 4700/4550 PCT. #4 

CR 2375 - PCT. #2 

CR 4650 - PCT. #4 

COUNTY ROADS- DOUCETIE PCT. #3 

COUNTY ROADS SPURGER 

Revenue Total: 

Original 

Total Budget 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Current 

Total Budget 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Period 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Fiscal 
Activity 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Encumbrances 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Variance 
Favorable Percent 

(Unfavorable) Remaining 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

000 000 000 000 000 000 000% 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

000 000 000 000 000 000 000% 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

---------------------------------------------------------------Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 % 

Fund: 107 - TXCDBG DRS 220191 GRANT Surplus (Deficit): -----::0.-=-00::-----0-:.-:00,.--------:0=-.0:.0,.-------:0:-.0=0----:------:0-=.0"'0-------:0-=.0"'0----:0'"'.0::0"%C' 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budllet Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 110 - MOVING VIOLATION FEES 

Revenue 

~ BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

_7_"_'_··_·· JUSTICE OF PEACE fEES 0.00 0.00 1.90 4.61 0.00 4.61 0.00% 

~.=_; ... :.:~;n..:L COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK fEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~.-~.~.~~., INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~~'.'~' ACTUAL REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 1.90 4.61 0.00 4.61 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 
~.J: .. "-;r' .. ': PAYMENTS TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.39 0.00 -9.39 0.00% 

, • .::! TRANSfER TO GENERAL fUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.04 0.00 -1.04 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.43 0.00 -10.43 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.43 0.00 -10.43 0.00% 

Fund: 110 - MOVING VIOLATION FEES Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 1.90 -5.82 0.00 -5.82 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 111- COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 

Revenue 

INTEREST ON INVESTMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

-. _. :~.: ,,' TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

RESTORATION EXPENSE 32,500.00 32,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,500.00 100.00% 

,'--' -:;/'>'<~ MISe. EXPENSE 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 % 

~:, ".:;',- COURTHOUSE REPAIRS 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 100.00 % 

Expense Total: 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 100.00 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 100.00 % 

Fund: 111· COURTHOUSE RESTORATION Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 
Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 

Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 112 - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES 

Revenue 

~ TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

~-'::.,--;'~ MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00 100.00 % 

Expense Total: 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00 100.00 % 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00 100.00 % 

Fund: 112 - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES Surplus (Deficit): 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00% 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Variance 

Original Current Period Fiscal Favorable Percent 
Total Budget Total Budget Activity Activity Encumbrances (Unfavorable) Remaining 

Fund: 113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION 

Revenue 

~ ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00 30.00 0.00% 

:.3-:' >:-. CIVIL FEES 0.00 0.00 1,423.80 2,956.91 0.00 2,956.91 0.00% 

.w....:.:..~~ INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00 6.83 14.04 0.00 14.04 0.00% 

TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Revenue Total: 0.00 0.00 1,430.63 3,000.95 0.00 3,000.95 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS 

Expense 

•.. SALARIES 0.00 0.00 123.28 123.28 0.00 -123.28 0.00% 

= . .w:.....~ SOCIAL SECURITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

~:J..~_.:::.Y, UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
, -- ',. - '.' 
~~ SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Expense Total: 0.00 0.00 123.28 123.28 0.00 -123.28 0.00% 

Department: 000 - BASIC OPERATIONS Total: 0.00 0.00 123.28 123.28 0.00 -123.28 0.00% 

Fund: 113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION Surplus IDelicit): 0.00 0.00 1,307.35 2,877.67 0.00 2,877.67 0.00% 

Report Surplus (Deficit): 7,726.00 2,715,516.74 2,763,078.61 4,011,635.47 0.00 1,296,118.73 -47.73 % 



Budget Report 

Fund 

010 - GENERAL FUND 

012 - TC CHAPTER 19 

016 - TC COLLECTION SP 

020 - GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE 

021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE 11 

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

02S - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

026 - TYLER CO. RODED ARENA/FA 

028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

029 - BENEVOLENCE FUND 

030 - DIST CL'K STATE APPROP 

031- COUNTY CLERK RMP 

032 - C 0 A FORFEITURE 

033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE 

034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP 

036 - LiBRARY FUND 

037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

038 - VIOLENCE AGAINSTWOMEN 

039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LO 

041 PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEE~ 

043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

045 - COUNTY-RMP 

046 - STATE-CRIME STOPPERS 

047 - COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-Wt 

048 - EMERGENCY DISASTER RELIE 

049 - C D A TRUST 

050 -C 0 A FEES 

051 - CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS 

052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RE50LU 

053 - ADU LT PROBATION 

054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

055 - STATE-CRIM JUSTICE PlANNI 

056 - STATE-JUDICIAL EDUCATION 

057 - STATE-LEDCE 

058 - STATE-JUVENILE DIVERSION 

059 - 5TATE-CVC 

060 - STATE-OCLF INSURANCE 

Original 
Total Budget 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

O.DO 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Current 
Total Budget 

-10,158.70 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-2,050.56 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

20,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

200,000.00 

2,500,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Period 
Activity 

2,067,996.19 

0.00 

0.22 

0.00 

156,38931 

140,400.96 

212,574.99 

219,889.62 

297.69 

-32.65 

7.81 

0.00 

6.86 

6,635.82 

212 

-599.88 

1,000.08 

16,286.30 

-3,794.41 

0.00 

0.00 

-1,225.45 

-2,378.25 

-1,714.64 

320.11 

0.00 

-1,947.48 

680.03 

0.00 

-8,142.28 

-2,612.53 

60.01 

-12,688.02 

-21,288.68 

0.00 

11.65 

0.00 

0.00 

183.89 

0.00 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Fiscal 
Activity Encumbrances 

-519,916.93 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.46 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

283,983.17 0.00 

263,747.45 0.00 

366,893.58 0.00 

321,196.28 0.00 

15,692.11 0.00 

48,117.26 0.00 

10,514.65 0.00 

1,000.00 0.00 

14.27 0.00 

12,801.18 0.00 

4.41 0.00 

-599.66 0.00 

1,095.07 0.00 

16,526.24 0.00 

172,213.26 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

191.65 0.00 

-2,198.86 0.00 

-3,375.24 0.00 

-1,757.41 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

198.133.35 0.00 

2,501,033.57 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

-7,789.34 0.00 

-2,612.13 0.00 

240.04 0.00 

-41,395.80 0.00 

63,845.44 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

-9.62 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

-326.05 0.00 

0.00 0 00 

Fund Summary 
Variance 

Favorable 
(Unfavorable) 

-509,758.23 

0.00 

0.46 

0.00 

283,983.17 

265,798.01 

366,893.58 

321,196.28 

15,692.11 

48,117.26 

10,514.65 

1,000.00 

14.27 

12,801.18 

4.41 

-599.66 

1,095.07 

-3,473.76 

172,213.26 

0.00 

0.00 

191.65 

-2,198.86 

-3,375.24 

-1,757.41 

0.00 

-1,866.65 

1,033.57 

0.00 

-7,789.34 

-2,612.13 

240.04 

-41,395.80 

63,845.44 

0.00 

-9.62 

0.00 

0.00 

-326.05 

0.00 



Budget Report 

061- STATE-DPS ARREST FEE 

062 - STATE-COMP REHABILITAT'N 

063 - STATE-GENERAL REVENUE 

064 - STATE-LAW ENFORCEMENT' 

065 - STATE-BREATH ALCOHOl TES 

066 - STATE-LEOA 

067 - STATE-TlFTA 

068 - STATE-TIME PAYMENT 

069 - STATE-FUGITIVE APPREHENSI 

070 - STATE-CONSOLIDATED COUR 

071- STATE-JUVENILE CRIME & DE 

072 - TYLER COUNTY SEACH & RES' 

073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOG' 

074 - HOMELAND SECURITY 

075 - CORR MGT INST TX/CRIM JU~ 

076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CE 

077 - STATE-TERTIARY CARE FUND 

078 - STATE-TRAFFIC FEE 

079 - STATE-BAIL BOND FEE 

080 - STATE-EMS TRAUMA FUND 

081 - STATE-SEXUAL ASSAULT PRO' 

082 - STATE-SUBSTANCE ABUSE FE 

083 - STATE-DNA TESTING FEE 

084 - STATE-CHILD ABUSE PREVEN' 

085 - STATE-JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEI 

086 - JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE 

087 - CVA COORDINATING TEAM 

088 - TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND 

089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION C 

090 - STATE-DRUG COURT PROGRi 

093 - PAYROll ACCOUNT 

094 - STATE -INDIGENT DEFENSE F 

095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL I 

096 - CHILD WELFARE BOARD FUN 

097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND 

098 - TC DISASTER PROJECT ROUNI 

100 - DETCOG SOCIAL SERVICES BL 

101 - SUPPLEMENT COURT QUARe 

103 - DISTRICT COURT CRIMINALl 

106· TXCDBG DRS 010191 IKE REC 

107 - TXCOBG DRS 220191 GRANT 

110 - MOVING ViOlATION FEES 

111 - COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 

112 - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES 

113 - CIVil FEES - ADULT PROBATIC 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7,726.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7,726.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

205.65 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

44S.28 

187.74 

29.46 

2,503.54 

2.94 

0.03 

13491 

1.38 

2.94 

-11,387.42 

S7.10 

630.17 

405.18 

134.10 

0.00 

0.00 

98.00 

0.00 

1,174.90 

199.59 

0.00 

-846.46 

-1,270.65 

149.51 

0.00 

101.25 

20.73 

0.19 

2,189.54 

0.00 

004 

122.04 

158.29 

0.00 

0.00 

1.90 

0.00 

000 

1,307.35 

212.55 

0.00 

-24.46 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-1,279.80 

-164.01 

-26.84 

-5,772.62 

-2.39 

0.06 

205.21 

2.87 

-2.83 

170,645.49 

-675.46 

-1,807.92 

-644.69 

-775.36 

0.00 

0.00 

-46.09 

0.00 

-2,086.69 

-657.97 

9,496.64 

-1,692.22 

57,142.36 

-515.94 

0.00 

147.61 

81.52 

0.40 

3,718.76 

0.00 

0.08 

184.22 

338.74 

0.00 

0.00 

-5.82 

75,000.00 

10,500.00 

2,877.67 

For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

212.55 

0.00 

-24.46 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-1,279.80 

-164.01 

-26.84 

-5,772.62 

-2.39 

0.06 

205.21 

2.87 

-2.83 

170,645.49 

-675.46 

-1,807.92 

-644.69 

-775.36 

0.00 

0.00 

-46.09 

0.00 

-2,086.69 

-657.97 

9,496.64 

-1,692.22 

49,416.36 

-515.94 

0.00 

147.61 

81.52 

0.40 

3,718.76 

0.00 

0.08 

184.22 

338.74 

0.00 

0.00 

-5.82 

75,000.00 

10,500.00 

2,877.67 



Budget Report For Fiscal: 2016 Period Ending: 02/29/2016 

Report Surplus (Oeficit): 7,726.00 2,715,516.74 2,763,078.61 4,011,635.47 0.00 1,296,118.73 





Tyler County, TX 

Fund 

010 - GENERAL FUND 

011- ADVALOREM TAXES CLEARING 

012 - TC CHAPTER 19 

015 - U. S. MARSHALL PRISONER REFUND 

016 - TC COLLECTION SP 

020 - GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE 

021- ROAD & BRIDGE I 

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

027 - TDHCA OWNER OCCUPIED HOME GRAN 

028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

029 - BENEVOLENCE FUND 

030 - DIST CL'K STATE APPROP 

031- COUNTY CLERK RMP 

032 - C D A FORFEITURE 

033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE 

034 - DISTRICT CLERK RMP 

035 - TEMPLE FOUND/ARE YOU 0 K GRANT 

036 - LIBRARY FUND 

037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

038 - VIOLENCE AGAINSTWOMEN SPEC PR 

039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ 

040 - TXCDBG WATER IMPROVEMENTS GRAN 

041 - PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES 

042 - HELP AMERICA VOTE ACT GRANT 

043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

04S - COUNTY-RMP 

046 - STATE-CRIME STOPPERS 

047 - COl.JNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY FUNDB 

048 - EMERGENCY DISASTER RELIEF 

049 - C D A TRUST 

050 - C D A FEES 

051- CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS FUND 

3/8/7016 8:14::32 A~j 

Beginning 
Cash Balance 

4,125,577.20 

0.00 

5,000.05 

0.00 

2,829.91 

0.00 

827,006.81 

576,440.26 

1,285,537.18 

1,348,173.84 

25,214.90 

94,303.53 

0.00 

55,409.05 

1,282.72 

48,654.01 

469,661.74 

15,069.24 

1,431.84 

-94.04 

0.00 

-361.60 

518,495.84 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

33,491.83 

0.00 

962,711.05 

24,195.60 

79,117.73 

0.00 

731,088.17 

4,822,895.96 

17,564.86 

10,150.52 

2,612.53 

Revenues 

2,629,338.89 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.22 

957,738.54 

215,253.39 

211,185.88 

279,952.63 

258,030.05 

626.08 

185.77 

0.00 

7.81 

0.00 

6.86 

7,836.65 

2.12 

0.12 

75.00 

0.00 

20,321.93 

8,744.22 

0.00 

1,115.00 

0.00 

904.55 

0.00 

161.97 

703.37 

320.11 

0.00 

103.08 

680.03 

0.00 

0.00 

0.37 

Expenses 

561,342.70 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

957,738.54 

58,864.08 

70,784.92 

67,377.64 

38,140.43 

328.39 

218.42 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,200.83 

0.00 

600.00 

-925.08 

0.00 

4,035.63 

12,538.63 

0.00 

1,115.00 

0.00 

2,130.00 

0.00 

2,540.22 

2,418.01 

0.00 

0.00 

2,050.56 

0.00 

0.00 

8,142.28 

2,612.90 

Net Change 
Assets 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Treasurers Report 
Summary 

Date Range: 02/01/2016 - 02/29/2016 

Net Change Calculated 
Liabilities Ending Balance 

-772.03 6,194,345.42 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 5,000.05 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 2,830.13 

0.00 0.00 

-79.69 983,475.81 

-64.61 716,905.83 

-95.59 1,498,207.76 

-66.52 1,568,129.98 

0.00 25,512.59 

0.00 94,270.88 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 55,416.86 

0.00 1,282.72 

0.00 48,660.87 

-4.64 476,302.20 

0.00 15,071.36 

0.00 831.96 

0.00 906.04 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 15,924.70 

-25.60 514,727.03 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 32,266.38 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 960,332.80 

-7.52 22,488.48 

0.00 79,437.84 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 729,140.69 

0.00 4,823,575.99 

0.00 17,564.86 

0.00 2,008.24 

0.00 0.00 

Actual 
Ending Balance 

6,192,554.34 

0.00 

5,000.05 

0.00 

2,830.13 

0.00 

983,475.81 

716,905.83 

1,498,207.76 

1,568,129.98 

25,512.59 

94,270.88 

0.00 

55,416.86 

1,282.72 

48,660.87 

476,302.20 

15,071.36 

831.96 

906.04 

0.00 

15,924.70 

514,727.03 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

32,266.38 

0.00 

960,332.80 

22,488.48 

79,437.84 

0.00 

729,140.69 

4,823,575.99 

17,564.86 

2,008.24 

0.00 

Calculated -
Actual Ending 

1,791.08 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
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Treasurers Report 

Fund 

052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

053 - ADULT PROBATION 

054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

055 - STATE-CRIM JUSTICE PLANNING 

056 - STATE-JUDICIAL EDUCATION 

057 - STATE-LEOCE 

058 - STATE-JUVENILE DIVERSION 

059 - STATE-CVC 

060 - STATE-OCLF INSURANCE 

061- STATE-DPS ARREST FEE 

062 - STATE-COMP REHABILITAT'N 

063 - STATE-GENERAL REVENUE 

064 - STATE-LAW ENFORCEMENT MGT 

065 - STATE-BREATH ALCOHOL TEST 

066 - STATE-LEOA 

067 - STATE-TLFTA 

068 - STATE-TIME PAYMENT 

069 - STATE-FUGITIVE APPREHENSION 

070 - STATE-CONSOLIDATED COURT COSTS 

071- STATE-JUVENILE CRIME & DELlNQ 

072 - TYLER COUNTY SEACH & RESCUE 

073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

074 - HOMELAND SECURITY 

075 - CORR MGT INST TX/CRIM JUST CTR 

076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

077 - STATE-TERTIARY CARE FUND 

078 - STATE-TRAFFIC FEE 

079 - STATE-BAIL BOND FEE 

080 - STATE-EMS TRAUMA FUND 

081- STATE-SEXUAL ASSAULT PROGRAM 

082 - STATE-SUBSTANCE ABUSE FELONY 

083 - STATE-DNA TESTING FEE 

084 - STATE-CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION F 

085 - STATE-JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEES 

086 - JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE 

087 - CVA COORDINATING TEAM 

088 - TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND 

089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

090- STATE-DRUG COURT PROGRAMS 

091- TXCDBG DISASTER RECOVERY PROJE 

092 - '07 TXCDBG FLOOD DISASTER PROJ 

093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

094 - STATE - INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND 

3j8j?016 8:14:32 AM 

Beginning 
Cash Balance 

229.32 

90,982.11 

186,319.23 

0.00 

25.92 

0.00 

0.00 

1,457.74 

0.00 

26,453.54 

0.00 

29.90 

0.00 

0.00 

0.37 

3,569.82 

10,995.10 

84.20 

15,673.99 

8.52 

197.63 

44,125.20 

9,789.87 

77.89 

275,120.26 

36,157.10 

3,636.48 

855.54 

771.05 

0.00 

0.00 

922.82 

300.00 

52,416.32 

3,529.86 

9,496.64 

53,868.46 

189,851.11 

3,524.21 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

873.83 

Revenues 

240.04 

10,024.18 

23.27 

0.00 

11.65 

0.00 

0.00 

183.89 

0.00 

205.65 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

445.28 

187.74 

29.46 

2,503.54 

2.94 

0.03 

174.92 

1.38 

2.94 

37.19 

57.10 

630.17 

405.18 

134.10 

0.00 

0.00 

98.00 

0.00 

1,174.90 

199.59 

0.00 

7.48 

176.59 

14,9.51 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

101.25 

Expenses 

180.03 

22,712.20 

21,311.95 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

40.01 

0.00 

0.00 

11,424.61 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

853.94 

1,447.24 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Net Change 
Assets 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Net Change 
liabilities 

0.00 

-73.73 

-57.69 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-33.64 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-2.41 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Date Range: 02/01/2016 - 02/29/2016 

Calculated 
Ending Balance 

289.33 

78,367.82 

165,088.24 

0.00 

37.57 

0.00 

0.00 

1,641.63 

0.00 

26,659.19 

0.00 

29.90 

0.00 

0.00 

0.37 

4,015.10 

11,182.84 

113.66 

18,177.53 

11.46 

197.66 

44,260.11 

9,791.25 

80.83 

263,766.48 

36,214.20 

4,266.65 

1,260.72 

905.15 

0.00 

0.00 

1,020.82 

300.00 

53,591.22 

3,729.45 

9,496.64 

53,024.41 

188,580.46 

3,673.72 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

975.08 

Actual 
Ending Balance 

289.33 

78,367.82 

165,088.24 

0.00 

37.57 

0.00 

0.00 

1,641.63 

0.00 

26,659.19 

0.00 

29.90 

0.00 

0.00 

0.37 

4,015.10 

11,182.84 

113.66 

18,177.53 

11.46 

197.66 

44,260.11 

9,791.25 

80.83 

263,766.48 

36,214.20 

4,266.65 

1,260.72 

905.15 

0.00 

0.00 

1,020.82 

300.00 

53,591.22 

3,729.45 

9,496.64 

53,024.41 

188,580.46 

3,673.72 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

975.08 

Calculated -
Actual Ending 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
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Treasurers Report Date Range: 02/01/2016 - 02/29/2016 

Beginning Net Change Net Change Calculated Actual Calculated -
Fund Cash Balance Revenues Expenses Assets Liabilities Ending Balance Ending Balance Actual Ending 

095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND 5,179.39 20.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,200.12 5,200.12 0.00 

096 - CHILD WELFARE BOARD FUND 1,349.14 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,349.33 1,349.33 0.00 

097 - CHILD SAFETY FUND 47,460.51 2,261.00 71.46 0.00 0.00 49,650.05 49,650.05 0.00 

098 - TC DISASTER PROJECT ROUND II 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

099 - TYLER COUNTY JUSTICE GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

100 - DETCOG SOCIAL SERVICES BLOCK G 279.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 279.04 279.04 0.00 

101 - SUPPLEMENT COURT QUARDIANSHIP 14,344.08 122.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,466.12 14,466.12 0.00 

102 - WATER IMPROVEMENT GRANT-FRED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

103 - DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL TECHNOLOGY FUND 16,109.99 158.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,268.28 16,268.28 0.00 

104 - TXCDBG DRS 10191GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

105 - ED BYRNES MEMORIALJAG GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

106 - TXCDBG DRS 010191 IKE RECOVERY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

107 - TXCDBG DRS 220191 GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

108 - SEC 0 BLOCK GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

109 - DETCOG COMMUNICATIONS GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

110 - MOVING VIOLATION FEES 33.15 1.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.05 35.05 0.00 

111- COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 514,473.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 514,473.79 514,473.79 0.00 

112 - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES 13,174.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,174.50 13,174.50 0.00 

113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION 47,463.50 1,430.63 123.28 0.00 0.00 48,770.85 48,770.85 0.00 

980 - GENERAL FIXED ASSETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

999 - POOLED CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,507.08 0.00 -1,507.08 0.00 -1,507.08 

Report Total: 17,764,671.81 4,614,497.43 1,851,418.82 1,507.08 -1,283.67 20,527,527.01 20,527,243.01 284.00 
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First National Bank Now Account 
Interest Rate 0.17 0/0 

(Per Depository Contract Agreement) 
*This rate became available July 31, 2016 

ue Saunders, County Treasurer 
Woodville, Texas 

Tyler County 



SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me by, Hon. Jacques L. Blanchette, County Judge, 
Hon. Martin F. Nash, Commissioner Pct. I, Hon. James T. "Rusty" Hughes, Commissioner 
Pct. II, Hon. Mike Marshall, Commissioner Pct. III, Hon. Jack A. Walston, Commissioner 

Pct. IV, County Commissioners' C~urt of Tyler CounJy, Woodville, Texas each and 
Respectively, on the ~day of JI! Itr~ , A.D., 2016 

onece Gregory 
County Clerk, Tyler County 



WITNESS OUR HANDS, officially, this 13 day of ~AR. ,A.D., 2016 

es L. Blanchette, County Judge 
Tyler County, Texas 

,- --r 

Martin F. Nash ,Pct. I Commissioner 
Tyler County, Texas 

'jAIL ~W4 
Mike Marshall, Pct. III Commissioner 
Tyler County, Texas 

~~ 
James T. "Rusty" Hugnes, Pet. II Commissioner 
Tyler County, Texas 

/.p_J~ 
Jack~. Walston, Pet.-IV Commissioner 
Tyler County, Texas 



Pooled Cash Report 
Tyler County, TX 

Date Range: 02/01/2016 - 02/29/2016 

BEGINNING CURRENT CURRENT 
ACCOUNT #: ACCOUNT NAME BALANCE ACTIVITY BALANCE 

CLAIM ON CASH 
010-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 1,827,912.96 2,066,977.14 3,894,890.10 
011-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
020-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
021-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 827,006.81 1S6,469.00 983,475.81 
022-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 576,440.26 140,465.57 716,905.83 
023-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 1,285,537.18 212,670.58 1,498,207.76 
024-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 1,348,173.84 219,956.14 1,568,129.98 
025-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 25,214.90 297.69 25,512.59 
026-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 94,303.53 (32.65) 94,270.88 
028-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 55,409.05 7.81 55,416.86 
029-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 1,282.72 0.00 1,282.72 
030-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 48,654.01 6.86 48,660.87 
031-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 469,661.74 6,640.46 476,302.20 
032-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 15,069.24 2.12 15,071.36 
033-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 1,431.84 (599.88) 831.96 
034-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING (94.04) 1,000.08 906.04 
036-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING (361.60) 16,286.30 15,924.70 
037-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 518,495.84 (3,768.81) 514,727.03 
039-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
041-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 33,491.83 (1,225.45) 32,266.38 
042-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
044-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 24,195.60 (l.707.12) 22,488.48 
045-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 79,117.73 320.11 79,437.84 
046-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
047-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 731,088.17 (1,947.48) 729,140.69 
048-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 4,822,895.96 680.03 4,823,575.99 
049-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 17,564.86 0.00 17,564.86 
050-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 10,150.52 (8,142.28) 2,008.24 
051-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 2,612.53 (2,612.53) 0.00 
052-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 229.32 60.01 289.33 
053-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 90,982.11 (12,614.29) 78,367.82 
054-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 186,319.23 (21,230.99) 165,088.24 
055-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
056-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 25.92 11.65 37.57 
057-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
058-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
059-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 1,457.74 183.89 1,641.63 
060-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
061-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 26,453.54 205.65 26,659.19 
062-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
063-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 29.90 0.00 29.90 
064-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
065-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
066-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.37 0.00 0.37 
067-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 3,569.82 445.28 4,015.10 
068-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 10,995.10 187.74 11,182.84 
069-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 84.20 29.46 113.66 
070-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 15,673.99 2,503.54 18,177.53 
071-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 8.52 2.94 11.46 
072-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 197.63 0.03 197.66 
073-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 44,125.20 134.91 44,260.11 
074-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 9,789.87 1.38 9,791.25 
075-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 77.89 2.94 80.83 



CURRENT CURRENT 
ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME BALANCE ACTIVITY BALANCE 

076-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 275,120.26 (11,353.78) 263,766.48 
077-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 36,157.10 57.10 36,214.20 
078-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 3,636.48 630.17 4,266.65 
079-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 855.54 405.18 1,260.72 
080-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 771.05 134.10 905.15 
081-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
082-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
083-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 922.82 98.00 1,020.82 
084-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 300.00 0.00 300.00 
085-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 52,416.32 1,174.90 53,591.22 
086-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 3,529.86 199.59 3,729.45 
088-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 53,868.46 (844.05) 53,024.41 
089-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 189,851.11 (1,270.65) 188,580.46 
090-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 3,524.21 149.51 3,673.72 
091-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
094-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 873.83 101.25 975.08 
095-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 5,179.39 20.73 5,200.12 
096-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 1,349.14 0.19 1,349.33 
097-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 47,460.51 2,189.54 49,650.05 
098-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
099-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
100-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 279.00 0.04 279.04 
101-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 14,344.08 122.04 14,466.12 
103-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 16,109.99 158.29 16,268.28 
104-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
105-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
108-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
109-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 
110-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 33.15 1.90 35.05 
111-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 514,473.79 0.00 514,473.79 
112-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 13,174.50 0.00 13,174.50 
113-10100 TREASURER'S CHECKING 47,463.50 1,307.35 48,770.85 

TOTAL CLAIM ON CASH 14,486,969.92 2,764,949.23 17,251,919.15 

CASH IN BANK 

Cash in Bank 

999-10100 Treasurer's Checking 14,486,969.92 2,764,949.23 17,251,919.15 

TOTAL: Cash in Bank 14,486,969.92 2,764,949.23 17,251,919.15 

TOTAL CASH IN BANK 14,486,969.92 2,764,949.23 17,251,919.15 

DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 

999-29999 Due To Other Funds 14,486,969.92 2,764,949.23 17,251,919.15 

TOTAL DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 14,486,969.92 2,764,949.23 17,251,919.15 

Claim on Cash 17,251,919.15 Claim on Cash 17,251,919.15 Cash in Bank 17,251,919.15 

Cash in Bank 17,251,919.15 Due To Other Funds 17,251,919.15 Due To Other Funds 17,251,919.15 

Difference 0.00 Difference 0.00 Difference 0.00 



CURRENT CURRENT 
ACCOUNT #: ACCOUNT NAME ACTIVITY BALANCE 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PENDING 

010-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 3,132.25 995.44 4,127.69 
011-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
012-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
016-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
020-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
021-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 79.69 79.69 159.38 
022-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 217.58 64.61 282.19 
023-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 209.22 95.59 304.81 
024-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 359.76 66.52 426.28 
025-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
026-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
028-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
029-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
030-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
031-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 1.98 4.64 6.62 
032-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
033-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
034-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
036-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
037-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 25.64 25.60 51.24 
038-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
039-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
041-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
042-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
043-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
044-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 7.06 7.52 14.58 
045-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
046-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
047-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
048-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
049-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
050-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
051-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
052-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
053-21010 Accounts Payable Pending {79.47} 73.73 {5.74} 
054-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 57.68 57.69 115.37 
055-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
056-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
057-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
058-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
059-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
060-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
061-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
062-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
063-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
064-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
065-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
066-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
067-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
068-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
069-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
070-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
071-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 

072-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 

073-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 
074-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 

075-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 

076-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 81.23 33.64 114.87 

077-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 

078-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 



ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME 

079-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
080-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
081-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
082-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
083-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
084-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
085-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
086-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
088-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
089-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
090-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
091-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
093-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
094-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
095-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
096-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
097-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
098-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
099-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
100-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
101-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
103-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
104-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
105-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
107-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
108-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
109-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
110-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
111-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
112-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 
113-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 

TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PENDING 

DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 
999-11000 Due From Other Funds 

TOTAL DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
999-21010 Accounts Payable Pending 

TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

AP Pending 

Due From Other Funds 

Difference 

5,602.12 

5,602.12 

0.00 

AP Pending 

Accounts Payable 

Difference 

CURRENT CURRENT 
BALANCE ACTIVITY BALANCE 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
2.42 2.41 4.83 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 

4,095.04 1,507.08 5,602.12 

4,095.04 1,507.08 5,602.12 

4,095.04 1,507.08 5,602.12 

4,095.04 1,507.08 5,602.12 

4,095.04 1,507.08 5,602.12 

5,602.12 Due From Other Funds 5,602.12 

5,602.12 Accounts Payable 5,602.12 

0.00 Difference 0.00 



Tyler County, TX Cash Position Report 
Tyler County, TX 

Date Range: 2/1/2016 - 2/29/2016 

Fund Beginning Cash Balance Receipts Disbursments Ending Cash Balance 

010: GENERAL FUND 1,827,912.96 2,631,849.90 564,872.76 3,894,890.10 

011: ADVALOREM TAXES CLEARING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

015: U. S. MARSHALL PRISONER REFUN[ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

020: GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE 0.00 957,740.55 957,740.55 0.00 

021: ROAD & BRIDGE I 827,006.81 215,253.39 58,784.39 983,475.81 

022: ROAD & BRIDGE II 576,440.26 209,629.27 69,163.70 716,905.83 

023: ROAD & BRIDGE III 1,285,537.18 282,737.46 70,066.88 1,498,207.76 

024: ROAD & BRIDGE IV 1,348,173.84 256,420.51 36,464.37 1,568,129.98 

025: TYLER CO AIRPORT 25,214.90 626.08 328.39 25,512.59 

026: TYLER CO. RODEO ARENAlFAIRGRf\ 94,303.53 185.77 218.42 94,270.88 

027: TDHCA OWNER OCCUPIED HOME G 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

028: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 55.409.05 7.81 0.00 55,416.86 

029: BENEVOLENCE FUND 1,282.72 0.00 0.00 1,282.72 

030: DIST CL'K STATE APPROP 48,654.01 6.86 0.00 48,660.87 

031: COUNTY CLERK RMP 469,661.74 7,836.65 1,196.19 476,302.20 

032: C D A FORFEITURE 15,069.24 2.12 0.00 15,071.36 

033: SHERIFF FORFEITURE 1,431.84 0.12 600.00 831.96 

034: DISTRICT CLERK RMP (94.04) 1,000.08 0.00 906.04 

035: TEMPLE FOUND/ARE YOU 0 K GRAf\ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

036: LIBRARY FUND (361.60) 20,322.50 4,036.20 15,924.70 

037: T C COLLECTION CENTER 518,495.84 9,085.30 12,854.11 514,727.03 

038: VIOLENCE AGAINSTWOMEN SPEC P 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

039: TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

040: TXCDBG WATER IMPROVEMENTS G 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

041: PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES 33,491.83 904.55 2,130.00 32,266.38 

042: HELP AMERICA VOTE ACT GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

043: JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

044: COURTHOUSE SECURITY 24,195.60 703.37 2,410.49 22,488.48 

045: COUNTY-RMP 79,117.73 320.11 0.00 79,437.84 

046: STATE-CRIME STOPPERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

047: COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY FUN[ 731,088.17 103.08 2,050.56 729,140.69 

048: EMERGENCY DISASTER RELIEF 4,822,895.96 680.03 0.00 4,823,575.99 

049: C D A TRUST 17,564.86 0.00 0.00 17,564.86 

050: C D A FEES 10,150.52 0.00 8,142.28 2,008.24 

051: CDA STATE APPROPRIATIONS FUN[ 2,612.53 0.37 2,612.90 0.00 

052: ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 229.32 240.04 180.03 289.33 

053: ADULT PROBATION 90,982.11 10,024.18 22,638,47 78,367.82 

054: JUVENILE PROBATION 186,319.23 23.27 21,254.26 165,088.24 

055: STATE-CRIM JUSTICE PLANNING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

056: STATE-JUDICIAL EDUCATION 25.92 11.65 0.00 37.57 

057: STATE-LEOCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

058: STATE-JUVENILE DIVERSION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 



Fund Beginning Cash Balance Receipts Disbursments Ending Cash Balance 

059: STATE-CVC 1,457.74 183.89 0.00 1,641.63 

060: STATE-OCLF INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

061: STATE-DPS ARREST FEE 26,453.54 205.65 0.00 26,659.19 

062: STATE-COMP REHABILITAT'N 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

063: STATE-GENERAL REVENUE 29.90 0.00 0.00 29.90 

064: STATE-LAW ENFORCEMENT MGT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

065: STATE-BREATH ALCOHOL TEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

066: STATE-LEOA 0.37 0.00 0.00 0.37 

067: STATE-TLFTA 3,569.82 445.28 0.00 4,015.10 

068: STATE-TIME PAYMENT 10,995.10 187.74 0.00 11,182.84 

069: STATE-FUGITIVE APPREHENSION 84.20 29.46 0.00 113.66 

070: STATE-CONSOLIDATED COURT cm 15,673.99 2,503.54 0.00 18,177.53 

071: STATE-JUVENILE CRIME & DELlNQ 8.52 2.94 0.00 11.46 

072: TYLER COUNTY SEACH & RESCUE 197.63 0.03 0.00 197.66 

073: JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUN 44,125.20 174.92 40.01 44,260.11 

074: HOMELAND SECURITY 9,789.87 1.38 0.00 9,791.25 

075: CORR MGT INST TXlCRIM JUST CTR 77.89 2.94 0.00 80.83 

076: EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTEI' 275,120.26 37.19 11,390.97 263,766.48 

077: STATE-TERTIARY CARE FUND 36,157.10 57.10 0.00 36,214.20 

078: STATE-TRAFFIC FEE 3,636.48 630.17 0.00 4,266.65 

079: STATE-BAIL BOND FEE 855.54 405.18 0.00 1,260.72 

080: STATE-EMS TRAUMA FUND 771.05 134.10 0.00 905.15 

081: STATE-SEXUAL ASSAULT PROGRAf'v 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

082: STATE-SUBSTANCE ABUSE FELONY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

083: STATE-DNA TESTING FEE 922.82 98.00 0.00 1,020.82 

084: STATE-CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION I 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 

085: STATE-JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEES 52,416.32 1,174.90 0.00 53,591.22 

086: JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE 3,529.86 199.59 0.00 3,729.45 

088: TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND 53,868.46 7.48 851.53 53,024.41 

089: TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTEF 189,851.11 176.59 1,447.24 188,580.46 

090: STATE-DRUG COURT PROGRAMS 3,524.21 149.51 0.00 3,673.72 

091: TXCDBG DISASTER RECOVERY PRe 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

092: '07 TXCDBG FLOOD DISASTER PRO, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

094: STATE -INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND 873.83 101.25 0.00 975.08 

095: STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND 5,179.39 80.73 60.00 5,200.12 

096: CHILD WELFARE BOARD FUND 1,349.14 0.19 0.00 1,349.33 

097: CHILD SAFETY FUND 47,460.51 2,261.00 71.46 49,650.05 

098: TC DISASTER PROJECT ROUND II 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

099: TYLER COUNTY JUSTICE GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

100: DETCOG SOCIAL SERVICES BLOCK 279.00 0.04 0.00 279.04 

101: SUPPLEMENT COURT QUARDIANSH 14,344.08 122.04 0.00 14,466.12 

103: DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL TECHN 16,109.99 158.29 0.00 16,268.28 

104: TXCDBG DRS 10191GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

105: ED BYRNES MEMORIAL JAG GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

107: TXCDBG DRS 220191 GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

108: SEC 0 BLOCK GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

109: DETCOG COMMUNICATIONS GRANl 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 



Fund Beginning Cash Balance Receipts Disbursments Ending Cash Balance 

110: MOVING VIOLATION FEES 33.15 1.90 0.00 35.05 

111: COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 514,473.79 0.00 0.00 514,473.79 

112: LEGISLATIVE SERVICES 13,174.50 0.00 0.00 13,174.50 

113: CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION 47,463.50 1,430.63 123.28 48,770.85 

Total 14,486,969.92 4,616,678.67 1,851,729,44 17,251,919.15 



TYLER COUNTY 
JUSTICE OF PEACE, PRECINT 1# 1 

TRISHER FORD 
MONTHLY REPORT FOR FEBRUARY, 2016 

MONTHLY DEPOSIT 

BREAK~DOWN OF RECEIPTS 

SMALL CLAIMS/DEBIT CLAIMS/EVICTIONS /REPAIR & REMEDY 

DEFENSIVE DRIVING· DSC FEES 39,60 

MISCELLANEOUS FILE (WRIT'S, ABSTRACT, COPIES, JUDGMENTS) S S,OO 

~~~--,r, ~CH~I~LD~SA~F=ETY~S=E~A~T~-~~~S~~----~--~~~(~~S'~C~H~S=FTY~S=EA~T=J,,~~~---r~----~'15 I 
(CSB-CH SEAT BELT) 077 2S,00 1 

SEAT BELT· SBELT (S8-SEAT BELT) 0 121.90 I 
lOVER PAYMENT, (OVERPMT Jp) I 01(}'32501 

I PARKS & WILDUFE P&W (P&W iP) i 01(}'32501 S92.40 I I iP PRIVATE COLLECTION FEES,--",PC::::3,;:.0 ~_~~,~~_, ___ ~JPC30 Jp) i 01(}'32501 2847,21 I 

I TRAFFIC,TFC ITFC-TRAFFIC) i 0 100,86 ! 

;.--~~_' COUNTY ARREST FEE, COAF _,,~, (COAF CO.~RR!O.ST FEEl I 01(}.32501 30,04 I 
288.34 ; 

(01' JP) 

___ ~_(MVfl.Ll,;:.11::.:(}.,-3::.::2:::.Soo::':=-----i~ ___ -=3::.:,06~1 
(JRF,jURY REIMBJ i 086-32500 2S1U2 i 

! COMPREHENSIVE REHABIUTATION, ~H fCR COM I' REHAB) . 062'32S09_+-,,_,, __ ~,, __ J 
i TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIVERSION, TPDF ----(7POJI» : 01(1-32534 86.32 . 

! CHILD SAFETYqCS; OR BAT - ((5) -~CHsrn7BAT)~TM063~32509 
! LAW ENF, OFFICER'S STAND & EDUC, LEOSE&CE {LEOSE &CE) ! OS7'::':32::':5';:'09"--~~·---~.......j 
I LAW ENF MANAGEMENT iNSTiTUTE, LEMI (lE~I'MGMT iNST) ! 
I LAW ENF OFFICER'S ADM!NISTRATlCE'LEOA (LEOA AADMINI 
I ' . ,,-'---''--'-'.-'.---

~ ______ ,+-f.9NSOUDATED f.9j!RT C05~:: CCC _. ___ ~ ICCC ]1') ! 070-3 

. I lUVENllE CRIME & D_ELlNQUENCY...:.~f:..D~ __ ~J!fQ:!UV ~l!!'QELQLlQ71-325oo 
~_____ I FUGITIVE Ai>pREH~~.ION - ~A ___ ~_~,(~~'FUGJ!:lyE A~! ' 069·32500 

:.. 

i COURTHOUSE SECURITY " CH5 (CH5 JPI 

(OMNI FTLA/FLTA) 

,,~PT jP) I 059-32506 '''''4!-7--~~~--J 
;.-.... __ ---l_ST:..:.;..;A;:...TE::..T.;,;R.;::,A::..,F:,.:.FI,;:.C.;.,F::.:EE::.,...:S-T-F ________ ...:.(S'-T_F""ST_TR_A-:-F_F_FEc"E;:"li 078,32500 1026,74 j 

I JUDICIARY SUPPORT FEE, lSF (JSF-JP) i 085,32500 388,08 i 

l--____ ~L!_NO_IG~E_NT_O_EF_E_N?..§.£§.~~!:~~_.,.,.,~,_.__ (IOF INO OEF FEEl i 094,32500 129.36 I 
i i JUSTICE OF PEACE E FlUNG F,;:.EE"---,;:.EFc,,!l::.:E:......._. ____ ~____'(.c..E·......;;FIL.E Jpl i 010·32533 60,00 . 
I TOTAL RECEIPTS . '. 21 112 00 . 

~ G~~:;:r-:"' .. ' 
URT PERSONNEL TRA· JCpT (&(pT) 

JUSTICE OF PEACE, PCT 1, TYLER COUNTY, TexAS 



LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Department & Fund: COUNTY CLERK 

Date: 3/14/2016 

Honorable Commissioner's Court of Tyler County 

I submit to you for consideration the following: 

LINE ITEM LINE ITEM NUMBER BUDGET AMENDED INCREASE REVENUE 

(DECREASE) 

BOOK BINDING 010-402-42651 $1,000.00 $189.00 ($811.00) 

TRAVEL/EDUCATION 010-402-42659 $4,850.00 $5,661.00 $811.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

bJ~~cAd6 pro Commissioners Court 



LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Department & Fund: JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT. 1 

Date: 3/14/2016 

Honorable Commissioner's Court of Tyler County 

I submit to you for consideration the following: 

LINE ITEM 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

TRAVEL/EDUCATION 

LINE ITEM NUMBER BUDGET 

010-411-42100 

010-411-42661 

$3,929.00 

$2,500.00 

AMENDED INCREASE 

$2,340.00 

$4,089.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

(DECREASE) 

($1,589.00) 

$1,589.00 

REVENUE 

Trisher Ford, Justice of the Peace PCT. 1 



LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Department & Fund: COUNTY JUDGE/COUNTY COURT 

Date: 3/14/2016 

Honorable Commissioner's Court of Tyler County 

I submit to you for consideration the following: 

LINE ITEM LINE ITEM NUMBER BUDGET AMENDED INCREASE REVENUE 

(DECREASE) 

PETIT JURORS 010-415-42700 $2,000.00 $1,306.00 ($694.00) 

COURT REPORTER 010-415-42635 $7,500.00 $8,194.00 $694.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

tt~i:rJ' ~c.AdtI ~(W ommissioners Court 



COM.MlSSlONERS 
Martin Nash. Pet 1 
James llustf Hughes, Pet. 2 

TYLER COUNTY 

Jacques L Blanchette 
Tykr County Judge 

February 16, 2016 

fNDBbQC6L. AQ8lfMftIT em: Of COUIESNEIl 

COM.MJSSlONBlS 
Mike Marshall. Pet 3 
JA 'jack- walston. Pet 4 

This AGREEMENT grants permission for the Tyler County CommiSsioner. Mike Marshall of 
Precinct 11 3, to assist working the streets for the City of Colmesneil. This AGREEMENT wiD be in effect 
for the term of his office (four (4) years). This AGREEMENT may be cancelled by the Commissioner or 
by the City Coundl at any time. 

1. City will not work Of grade streets while this AGREBtENT is in effect Without the 

permission of the Commissioner. 

2. City will install markers on water lines 86 soon 86 they can be purchased. 

3. City will pay the sum of ten dotlars (S10.00) per year for this service and add OCher funds 

86 they become available. 

4. City will show where all manholeS covers, water lines, and sewer lines are located. The 

County WIlt not be responsible for breakage of any of the above. 

5. Commiuioner agrees to work the streets in a timefy professionat manner. 

6. Commisaioner agrees to the best of his ability to prevent all unnecessary damage to the 

City's systems. 

7. All material and supplies ( such as rock, culverts, road oil and etc. ) to be furnished by 

the City's own expense. 

8. City to inform all residents that complaints. suggestions, or anything concerning the 

condition or maintenance of streets are to be made direct to the City offidats and not to 

the Commissioner in order to remedy same. 

9. City to make all necessary arrangements With the property owners to allow County to 

open ail street line dJtches necessary to insure proper drainage of the streets, however, 

this AGREEMENT is not to be construed in any way or manner that the County will buitd 

or maintain property drainage facilities. 

10. This AGREEMENT to begin in full force and effective as soon 86 all needed material is 

available and shaH continue for a period of four (4) years. 

(409)283-1013 or (409) XJ..1613 Fu <_ }2I.3-Q07 



THE STATE OF TEXAS } 

COUNTY OF 1'YLEA } 

MlkeMnhaI 
CommtIsiOnII' PrecInct #I 3 
Tyler County 

~~------------

~------------

Don 8IIIrd 
MIyor. City of ~ 
CoImeInei~ T .. 

....., PublIca .... OfT .. 
My CoIIYIIIIIDMl' ___ _ 



COMMISSIONERS 
Martin Nash. Pet. 1 
james "Rusty" Hughes. Pet. 2 

Jacques L Blanchette 
Tyler County Judge 

COMMJSSJONBlS 
.'vtike Marshall Pet. 3 
}dA..1ad:· Walston. Pet. 4 

This AGREEMENT dated the _ day of ____ ~I 2016, by and between COlMESNEIL 

INDEPENDeNT SCHOOt.OISTR1CT, hereinafter called District, acting by 

and through its ~ AnpIa Matterson, Superintendent of said District and Tyler COunty, actin, by and through. 

Coonty COmmissioner Mike Matshatl of Preclna: II 3, Tyler County. Texas. This AGA£EMENT may be canceited by 

the Commissioner or by the said DISTRICT, Colmesneli Independent Schoo! District. 

In consideration of the donation for the use of eQuipment and manpower, to be used in construction and 

improvement of said District ProPerty. 

The Distrttt AGREES to indemnfiy and hold harmless T'fler County from any and ail injuries. damages. 

dallfls and demands of any and ail persons, corporations and a:ssociatiMS including tenants, emptoyeti. acents, 

servants, contractors and employees of the District in eoonection with or arisinc out of the operations of Tyler 

Coonty under this A6R££MENT or in connection with or arising out of the coooition of the premiSes resulting from 

operations by or on behalf of the District. 

EXECUTEJ) IN DUPUCATED ORlCilNALS This _ day of ___ ~, 2016. 

lOS N. CbarllOO St. Woodville. TX 75979 

Ancela Matt~son, Superintendent 
Cofmesneii 1.5.0. 

Mike Marshal, Commissioner 
Tyler County Precinct" 3 



STATE OF TEXAS § 
§ 

COUNTY OF TYLER § 

CONSULTING AGREEMENT 

AGREEMENT made this I Lfff..-day of March ,2016 between Tvler County 
Attorney and David B. Brooks ("Brooks"), an attorney at law of Austin, Travis County, Texas. 

RECITALS: 

WHEREAS Tyler County has special needs from time to time to seek special 
guidance or answers on legal matters; and 

WHEREAS Brooks has unique legal expertise regarding Texas county government law, 
the undersigned parties agree as follows: 

1. 
EMPLOYMENT AS CONSULTANT 

Beginning April ,2016, Brooks is employed as a consulting attorney by Tyler 
County Commissioners Court, and agrees to advise and consult with him under the terms herein. 

II. 
DUTIES OF CONSULTANT 

Brooks agrees to make himself available by telephone at all reasonable times, including 
customary office hours, evenings and weekends to answer questions and otherwise consult with 
Tyler County Judge or Commissioners. Consultation may concern any question regarding the 
exercise of official duties by the county attorney, or other legal matters of concern to Tyler 
County and its officials. There shall be no limit on the number of telephone inquiries made to 
Brooks. Brooks shall also furnish a written monthly report in letter form of recent judicial 
decisions, state and federal, attorney general rulings and recent requests for the same, state 
administrative rules or decisions and other matters Brooks may feel pertinent. Brooks shall 
otherwise not be responsible for the preparation of any documents, opinion letters, or pleadings, 
although Brooks may be asked to review those prepared by others for his comment. 

Brooks will use his best effort and skill and his personal attention to act in good faith at 
all times to protect the interests of Tyler County. 



III. 
NATURE OF THE RELATIONSHIP 

This AGREEMENT shall constitute an attorney/client relationship. Brooks shall serve as 
an independent contractor, and shall not be considered to be an agent or representative of 
Tyler County unless specifically so engaged or so authorized. Brooks shall be obligated not to 
advise or represent other parties with possible interests adverse to Tyler County while this 
AGREEMENT is in effect. 

IV. 
LEGISLATIVE EXCLUSION 

Consultation services offered by Brooks shall not pertain to the support or opposition of 
proposed or pending legislation while Brooks is employed by the state legislature. 

V. 
AUTHORIZED INQUIRIES 

Telephone calls to Brooks for consultation may be made only by Tyler County 
Judge, County Commissioners, and others authorized by Commissioners Court members. 

VI. 
TERM 

The term of this AGREEMENT shall be indefinite. 

VII. 
CANCELLATION 

This AGREEMENT can be canceled by either party at any time. 

VIII. 
EXTRA SERVICES 

Brooks agrees to assure his availability on other services not covered by this 
AGREEMENT such as court appearances, the attendance at meetings, and the preparation of 
documents at a fee to be negotiated. 

2 



IX. 
COMPENSA nON 

Tyler County Judge agrees to pay Brooks $100 per month for consultation services, 
payable monthly. 

X. 
EXPENSES 

Brooks shall bear any incidental expenses including postage, returned phone calls, Xerox 
copies, and fax transmissions he chooses to incur. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned personally hereby execute this 
AGREEMENT in duplicate originals, on this the --1Ldayof March ,2016. 

lfo'tl'~~ ou y Judge 

~~ccIU~ avid B. Brooks ~ 
P. O. Box 12303 
Austin, TX 78711 
(512) 476-9419 
State Bar No. 03063650 

3 



Martin Nash 
Commissioner, Pet. 1 

TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 

Rusty Hughes 
Commissioner, Pet. 2 

County Courthouse, Room 101 / Woodville, Texas 

Monday, March 14,2016 

Jacques L. Blanchette 
County Judge 

Mike Marshall 
Commissioner, Pet. 3 

Jack Walston 
Commissioner, Pet. 4 

STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF TYLER 

MARCH 2016 AMERICAN RED CROSS MONTH 

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Tyler County recognizes The American Red Cross is where people 
mobilize to help their neighbors - across the street, across the country, and across the 
world - in emergencies; and 

WHEREAS, each year, in communities large and small, victims of nearly 70,000 disasters turn to neighbors 
familiar and new - the more than 500,000 volunteers and 32,000 employees of The American 
Red Cross. Through nearly 600 locally supported chapters, more than 13 million people gain 
the skills they need to prepare for and respond to emergencies in their homes, communities 
and world. Some 4 million people give blood - the gift of life - through The America11 Red 
Cross, making it the largest supplier of blood and blood products in the United States. The 
America11 Red Cross helps thousands ofU. S. service members separated from their families 
by military duty stay connected; and 

WHEREAS, Tyler County has a locally supported chapter and has been assisted by The American R~d Cross 
during disasters. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Commissioners Court recognizes 

MARCH 2016 AS AMERICAN RED CROSS MONTH 

and encourages its citizens to participate in learning more about The American Red Cross, its 
history, programs, and opportunities. 

CONSIDERED AND APPROVED BY THE COUNTY OF TYLER ON this the 14th day of March, A.D., 2016. 

Martin Nash, Commissioner Pet.l 

Mike Marshall, Commissioner Pet. 3 



Texas 

~y 

Western Surety Company 
OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH 

THE STATE OF TEXAS } 
County of ____ -=TJ-y-=l~e±r____ ss 

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: BOND No. _---.!6LS8L<9~9~8.d.3_"__7.!L6 ___ _ 

That we, Lynnette Cruse , as Principal, and 
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licensed to do business in the State of Texas, as Surety, 

are held and bound untol~~C~o~m~m~i~s~s~i~o~n~e~r~s~C~o~u~r:..C:t,,-____________ , his successors in office, 

in the sum of2 Twenty-Three Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 DOLLARS ( $23{ 500.00 ), 
for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and 
severally, by these presents. 

Dated this _----'2"-'3~r~d~ __ day of ___ --=D~e~c~e::!!m~b~e"_"r'__ ____________ _ 2015 

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas, the above bounden 
Principal was on the day of , duly 

appointed to the office of Tax Assessor/Collector in and for 3:.....=.TLy-=.1.:::e.=.r ________ _ 
(Elected-Appointed) 

County, State of Texas, for a term of one year __ commencing on the 20th day of 
April 2016 

NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and faithfully perform and discharge all the duties 
required of him by law as the aforesaid officer, and shall 4 

faithfully perform the duties as assessor-collector 

then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. 
\Ulllnll"11 

'", , EVER, that regardless of the number of years this bond may remain in force and the 
n 'of ~s" h may be made against this bond, the liability of the Surety shall not be cumulative 
a '" . :b~g'te~~. ""_ ity of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under this bond shall not 
e~ne amoun<t'~~id above. Any revision of the bond amount shall not be cumulative. 

'\, . ~. ~~~""1HER, that this bond may be cancelled by the Surety by sending written notice to the 
pa'" ".b.9. ifS .. "d)ond is payable stating that, not less than thirty (30) days thereafter, the Surety's 
liabi ~all terminate as to subsequent acts of t~hprin ·pal. /? 

~~ 
Principal 

WESTE N SURET COMPANY 

By_~J~~7~:~~~ __ 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ) > ss 
County of TYLER J 

Before me, {\'\ e~ '\ SS~ \. e CLVS'~ on this day, personally appeared 
I.YNNETTE CRUSE , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to 

the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and 
consideration therein e ressed. 

Given under my han 
this I day of 6.L~~~==:::)"L..::.~--

SEAL 

MELISSA i. CARSON 
Notary Public 

Form 862-A~~-~-~==========;6 Page 1 of 4 

TYLER County, Texas 



OATH OF OFFICE 
(COUNTY COMMISSIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE) 

I, ___________________ , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully 
execute the duties of the office of _____________________________ , 
of the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and 
laws of the United States and of this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not 
directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any money, 
or valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment, as a reward for the giving or withholding a 
vote at the election at which I was elected; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will not be, 
directly or indirectly, interested in any contract with or claim against the County, except such contracts or 
claims as are expressly authorized by law and except such warrants as may issue to me as fees of office. So 
help me God. 

Signed _______________ _ 

Sworn to and subscribed before me at ______________ , Texas, this _____ day 
of _________ _ 

SEAL _____________ County,Texas 

OATH OF OFFICE 
(General) 

I, LYNNETTE CRUSE , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will 
faithfully execute the duties of the office of TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR 
of the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and 
laws of the United States and of this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not 
directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any money, 
or valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment, as a reward for the giving or withholding a 
vote at the election at which I was elected. So help me God. . ~ /'? 

Slgned_ ~ 
, r • \ l 

{''E''~ubscribed be~ ~ at \.}-.:) =6. \J\ ~ :::- ' Tem, this 1£. day 

~~'===~ qjw~\:L'C~ 
SEAL TYLER County, Texas 

THE STATE OF TEXAS } 

County of __ --=T:..;:Y=-=L=E=R'--____ ss 

The foregoing bond of LYNNETTE CRUSE as 
TAX ASSESSQR/COLLECTORin and for ____ ...... Ty ...... T.LJ.!.LJ.E..."R _______ County and State of Texas, 

this day approved in open Commissioner's Court. 

County Court _---'L-'JILL--"""''--___ County 

THE STATE OF TEXAS } 

County of ___ T=-Y",-,L""E""R~____ ss 

I, Donece Gregory , County Clerk, in and for said County, do 
hereby certify that the foregoing Bond dated the 23rd day of December 2015 
with its certificates of authentication, was filed for record in my office the 14th day of 
______ Ma_r_c_h__ 2016 ,at 11 :00 o'clock ~M., and duly recorded the 16th 
day of March 2016 , at 11: 00 o'clock ~M., in the Records of Official Bonds 
of said County in Volume , on page ____ _ 

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in ________ _ 
Woodville , Texas, the day and year last abo . ten. 

By _______________ Deputy County Court ______ ~ ___ County 

Page 2 of 4 



OFFICIAL BOND REQUIREMENTS 

OFFICIAL 2. AMOUNT 1. TO WHOM APPROVED Sec. of 4. CONDITIONS 
PAYABLE BY Statutes 

District $5,000. Governor District Gov't ", in the manner prescribed by law, faithfully pay over all money that 
Attorney Judge Code he collects or that comes into his hands for the state or a county." 

43.002 

County $2,500. Governor Commissioners Gov't "faithfully pay over in the manner prescribed by law all money that he 
Attorney Court Code collects or receives for any county or the state." 

45.001 

County Judge $1,000.- County Commissioners Gov't "pay all money that comes into his hands as county judM to the person 
10,000. Treasurer Court Code or officer entitled to it; pay to the county all money' egally paid to 

26.001 him out of county funds; and not vote or consent to payout county 
funds for other than lawful purposes." 

County Clerk At least 20% of the County Commissioners Local "faithfully perform the duties of office." 
maximum amount of Court Gov't 
fees collected in any Code 

year during the term of 82.001 

~~~ f:re~~~: tV:: 
bond is given - $5,000 
minimu~, $500,000 

maxunum 

Deputr At least 20% of the County for the use Commissioners Local "faithfully perform the duties of office." 
County C erk maximum amount of and benefit of the Court Gov't 

fees collected in any County Clerk Code 
year during the term of 82.002 

~~~ f::~~~: tV:; 
bond is given - $5,000 

minimum, $500,000 
maxImum 

County Auditor $5,000 minimum District District Local "faithfully perform the duties of county auditor." 
Judge(s) Judge(s) Gov't 

Code 
84.007 

County Established by the County Commissioners Local "faithfully execute the duties of office." 
Treasurer commissioners court not to Judge Court Gov't 

exceed one-half of one percent Code 
of the largest amount budgeted 83.002 

for general county 
maintenance and operations 

for any fiscal year of the 
county be£nning during the 

t~=f~~ ~hiclt~h;eb~~5 I:~o 
be given - $5,000 minimum, 

$500,000 maximum 

District Clerk Not less than 20% of Governor Commissioners Gov't "faithfully perform the duties of the office." 
the maximum amount Court Code 
offees collected in any 51.302 
year during the term of 

office immediately 
preceding the term for 

which the bond is given 
- $5,000 minimum, 
$100,000 maximum 

Dis~ri~tUaerk Not less than 20% of Governor for the use Commissioners Gov't "faithfully perform the duties ofthe office." 
the maximum amount and benefit of the Court Code 
of fees collected in any 
year during the term of 

office immediately 
preceding the term for 

which the bond is given 

District Clerk 51.309 

- $5,000 minimum, 
$100,000 maximum 

County School $1,000. County governing board unless a county- Educ. "faithfully perform his duties." 
Superintendent wide independent schooi district has been Code 

created, in which event the bond is 17.49 
payable to and approved by the County 

Commissioners Court 

County Fixed by the Not Specified Nat. Res. "faithfully perform the duties of the office." 
Surveyor Commissioners Court Code 

- $500 minimum, 23.013 
$10,000 maximum 

Deputy Not less than $500 nor more County Surveyor Nat. Res. "faithfully perform the duties of the office." 
County Surveyor than $10,000 (Fixed by the Code 

County Surveyor) 23.014 

Sheriff Set by the Governor Commissioners Local "faithfully perform the duties of office established by law; account for 
Commissioners Court Court Gov't and pay to the person authorized by law to receive them the fines, 

$5,000 minimum, Code forfeitures, and penalties the sheriff collects for the use of the state or 
$30,000 maximum 85.001 a county; execute and return when due the process and precepts 

lawfully directed to the sheriff, and p~o the person to whom they 
are due or to the person's attorn~ the ds collected by virtue of the 
process Or precept; and pay to e county any funds illegally paid, 
voluntarily or otherwise, to the sheriff from county funds." 

County Equal to 5% of the The Governor and the Commissioners Tax "faithful performance of the person's duties as assessor-collector. It 
Assessor-Collector net state collections Governor's successors Court Code 

(State Bond) from motor vehicle in office and the 6.28 
sales and use taxes and State Comptroller 
motor vehicle registra- of Public 
tioD fees in the county 
during the year ending 
August 31 preceding 
the date the bond is 

Accounts 

given - $2,500 
minimum, $100,000 

maximum 

County Equal to 10% Commissioners Commissioners Tax "faithful performance of the person's duties as assessor-collector." 
Assessor-Collector of the total amount of Court Court Code 

(County Bond) county taxes imposed in 6.28 
the preceedin&, tax year, 

$100,000 maximum 

County $3,000. County County iM:al "faithfully perform the commissioner's official duties and reimbur;:,e 
Commissioner Treasurer Judge Gov't the county for all county funds illegally paid to him and will not vote 

Code or consent to make a payment of county funds except for a lawful 
81.002 purpose." 

Justice of $5,000 maximum County Not Specified Gov't "faithfully and impartially discha'ji the duties required by law and 
the Peace Judge Code promptly pay to the entitled party money that comes into his hands 

27.001 during the term of office." 

Constable Set by the The Governor and the Commissioners Local "faithfully perform the duties imposed by law." 
Commissioners Court Governor's successors Court Gov't 

$500 minimum - in office Code 
$1,600 maximum 86.002 

County $2,500 County Department Agric. naccuratelt weigh or measure commodities reflected on certificates 
Public Judge of Code issued by im, protect the commodities that he is registered to weith 

Weigher Agriculture 13.256 or measure, and comply with all laws and rules governing pub' c 
and Deputies weighers." 

State $10,000 State of Texas Department Agric. "accurately weigh or measure commodities reflected on certificates 
Public of Code issued by him, protect the commodities that he is registered to weith 

Weigher Agriculture 13.256 or measure, and comply with all laws and rules governing pub' c 
weighers." 

3. If precinct insert the number. 
4. Conditions. 
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STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA} 

County of Minnehaha 
ss 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY 
(Corporate Officer) 

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State on this ____ --"2:...::3:...::r::..od"--____ day of 

December 2015 ,personally appeared Paul T. Bruflat 
to me known to be the identical person who subscribed the name of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, 
Surety, to the foregoing instrument as the aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me that he executed the 
same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation 
for the uses and purposes therein set forth. ~ 

+ ................................................ + YV'J 
$ M. BENT $ I'/. 
$~NOTARY PUBLIC~$ Notary Public 
$ SOUTH DAKOTA $ 
+ .............................................. + 

My Commission Expires March 2, 2020 
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Tvler County Emergencv Service District 6 

Tyler County 
Cmnmissioncrs Court 

Tyler County Courthouse 
100 West Blut!: Rc,om 003 

l'exas 759';9 

Your Honor Judge Blanchette: 

February 16 

In an effort to maintain Five commissioners on the ESD #6 Board of Directors, 
we would like to ask the Commissioners Court, to appoint Mr. Raymond Holland, to 
replace Mr. Paul Erwin. Paul Erwin resigned from the ESD#6, after our January 
meeting in 2015, because of family needs and responsibilities. , Despite our continued 
search this past year, we had not found a suitable replacement for Mr. Erwin, until now. 

Mr. Holland is a citizen of Fred Texas, and District #6 and he is a community 
minded citizen. We have explained to him the requirements and duties of an ESD 
Commissioner, and he has agreed to comply with,them. He told us that if you appoint 
him to the ESD Board, that he will accept the appointment and swear to an oath to 
uphold the duties. We thank you for your consideration of his appointment. A copy of 
his contact infonnation sheet accompanies our request. 

Respectfully, 

The Tyler County ESD #6 Board 



CWOTS #: 243T16 
14575 Presidio Square Blvd., Rm 111 
Houston, Texas 77083 
Page 1 of 4 

APPLICATION and LETTER OF AGREEMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

FEBRUARY 18. 2016 CWOTS Number: 243T16 
Customer Billing Telephone Number: NA 

BILL TO: TYLER COUNTY 
ATTN: JUDGE JACQUES L BLANCHETTE 
100 W BLUFF RM 102 
WOODVILLE, TEXAS 75979 

WORK SITE LOCATION: 100 WBLUFF 

DESCRIPTION OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED: THIS PROJECT COST IS TO PLACE 
APPROX. 126' OF 100-PR CABLE AND ONE 100-PR TERMINAL IN ORDER TO RELOCATE TELEPHONE 
FACILITIES FOR A REMODEUNG PROJECT PER THE CUSTOMER'S REQUEST. EXISTING CABLE WILL 
BE REMOVED. THE CUSTOMER WILL PROVIDE 3..JNCH PVC WITH PULLSTRtNG FROM P100 TO THE 
FIRST FLOOR EQUIPMENT ROOM FOR PLACEMENT OF THE NEW CABLE. THIS COST IS FOR 
CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING LABOR AND MATERIALS IN REGARDS TO AT&T TEXAS FACILITIES 
ONLY. 

LABOR EXPENSE: $ 3,198.80; MATERIAL EXPENSE: $ 910.96; OVERHEAD EXPENSE: $1,653.38 

CHARGE FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES: CONTRACT PRICE: $ 5.763.14 

Applicant requests that Southwestern Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Texas (hereafter ·SWBT") perform 
the above-described construction services on Applicant's behalf. Applicant agrees to pay the charge(s) indicated 
above for such services plus applicable taxes. The charge(s) will be computed in accordance with Southwestern 
Bell Telephone Company's ordinary accounting practices and will include allocated costs for labor. engineering, 
materials. transportation. motor vehicles. tool and supply expenses and sundry billings from sub-contractors and 
suppliers for work and materials related to the job 

PRICEgUOTE 

The price is guaranteed for 60 days from FEBRUARY 18, 2016. If the charges are not accepted within 60 days 
the order will be cancelled and a new order will need to be placed. The second estimate may be higher than the 
price that was originally quoted. 

PAYMENT 

Applicant agrees to make an advance payment of $ 5,763.14 prior to commencement of the work. Charges for 
construction services and applicable taxes will be billed on a special bill separate from the bill that Applicant 
receives for telephone service. 

Applicant. its agents. servants. or employees agree to make payment on change orders within thirty (30) days of 
the date of signature on the change order. Failure to make payment within the designated thirty (30) day time 
period will operate to cancel the change order and Southwestern Bell T etephone Company will cease all work 
activity on the project until payment is made. 

8056 Contract Cost 
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FEBRUARY 18, 2016 
14575 Pres,dio Square Blvd .. Rm. 111 
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When the Applicant agrees to Interval Billing *, the balance of the Contract Price or Actual Cost (as applicable) will 
be made in monthly payments. If the Actual Cost made varies from the Estimated Cost. then a correcting 
adjustment will be made in the last payment. If the parties cannot agree to Interval Billing, Applicant will make an 
advanced payment as indicated above. 

-Applicable to orders over $25,000 and work will take 6 or more months to complete. 

TAXES 

Applicant will pay and indemnify SWBT against all sales, use and other taxes (excluding income and franchise 
taxes), including fees, levies, other similar charges, interest and penalties imposed upon and paid by or assessed 
on SWBT by reason of its sale and installation of material and provision of construction services under this 
Application except to the extent a valid tax exemption certificate is provided by Applicant to SWBT prior to the 
delivery of material and provisioning of construction services. 

STOP WORK ORDER 

In the event that Applicant issues a stop work order, or places the project "on hold". at any point during the 
progress of the work, said stop work order or request to "hold" work must be issued in writing and must be 
delivered via certified mail. return receipt requested to Mona Parks, 14575 Presidio Square Blvd., Rm. 111, 
Houston, TX nOS3. If Applicant issues a stop work order, or a request to "hold" work, the contract price quoted 
herein will remain valid until sixty (60) days from the date of the stop work or "hole!" work order. At the expiration of 
the sixty (60) days, the contract price quoted herein will expire and a new contract price will be determined and 
provided. in writing, to Applicant. The new contract price may be higher than the contract price quoted in this 
custom work order. 

If. after issuing a stop work, or "hold" work order. Applicant elects to cancel the contract. Applicant must inform 
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, in writing of the cancellation. Southwestern Bell Telephone Company will 
deduct any expenses incurred in performing the work from Applicanfs advance payment and refund any 
remaining funds to Applicant. 

Under no circumstances will Southwestern Bell Telephone Company. be responsible to Applicant for any alleged 
damages or additional expenses incurred by Applicant as a result of a stop work order or an order to "hold" work 
on the project. 

CANCELLATION 

If the Applicant cancels the work prior to completion, Applicant must notify Southwestern Bell Telephone 
Company. in writing of said cancellation. 

If Applicant elects to cancel the work prior to completion. Applicant agrees to pay Southwestern Bell Telephone 
Company for the costs it has incurred in starting performance under the contract. If Applicant has made an 
advance payment, Southwestern Bell Telephone Company will deduct its costs and expenses incurred as of the 
date of Applicanfs notice of cancellation from the amount of the advance payment. Any amount remaining will be 
refunded to Applicant. 

8056 Contract Cost 
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CHANGES IN SCOPE OF WORK OR CHANGES IN FIELD CONDITIONS 

CWOTS #: 243T16 
FEBRUARY 18. 2016 
14575 Presidio Square Blvd .. Rm. 111 
HOllston. Texas 77083 
Page 3 of4 

Should concealed conditions exist. including conditions that may exist below the surface of the ground, or if 
conditions exist that could not have been anticipated by Southwestern Bell Telephone Company at the time of this 
agreement, Southwestern Bell Telephone Company will be entitled to additional funds andlor additional time to 
complete the work. Southwestern Bell Telephone Company will request such additional funding and/or additional 
time through a request for a change order. 

Conditions that may materially alter the scope of the work and/or the cost associated with the work include but are 
not limited to conditions that exist below the surface of the ground and could not have been anticipated at the time 
of the price quote, above ground barriers, Acts of God affecting the progress or sequencing of the work. labor 
disputes, and other conditions or circumstances that Southwestern Bell Telephone Company. could not 
reasonably anticipate at the time of providing the above referenced price quote to Applicant. 

Should Applicant or its agents. servants. or employees order or seek changes in the scope of the work. 
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company is entitled to seek from Applicant. its agents, servants, or employees, 
additional funds as necessary to perform the work. and additional time. as necessary to complete the work. Said 
request for additional funds and/or additional time will be through change order. 

All change orders will be in writing. 

AU change orders will be submitted and accepted by Applicant, its agents., servants or employees. before 
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company proceeds to execute the work or, if work has been initiated on the project. 
continues with executing the work except in an emergency endangering life or property. 

Applicant. its agents. servants or employees, are deemed to have accepted the terms of any change order by 
signing where indicated on the change order. 

Under no circumstances will Southwestern Bell Telephone Company's request for a change order be deemed or 
used as evidence of delay on the project. Nor will any change order issued in this project be used to charge 
Southwestern Belf Telephone Company with responsibility for any alleged delay on the project. 

NO DAMAGE FOR DELAY 

Under no circumstances will Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, be held liable to Applicant. Applicant's 
agents, employees or contractors. for any alleged delay on the project that forms the basis for this agreement for 
construction services. 

TIME TO COMPLETE 

Any representation by Southwestern Bell Telephone Company. its agents, servants or employees that the project 
will be complete by a certain date or certain time period is strictly an estimate and not binding on Southwestern 
Bell Telephone Company, its agents, servants. or employees. All estimated completion dates are subject to 
changing conditions in the field. changes in the scope of the work, relocation of existing utilities not within 
Southwestem Bell Telephone Company's control, Acts of God. weather delays. labor disputes. vendor/contractor 
disputes, and other conditions or circumstances that Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, its agents. servants. 
or employees. could not reasonably anticipate at the time of the estimate. 

8056 Contract Cost 
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CHOICE OF LAW AND ARBITRATION 

CWOTS # : 243T16 
FEBRUARY 18. 2016 
14575 PreslI:lio Square Blvd. Rm 111 
Houston, Texas 77083 
Page 4 of4 

Should any dispute arise between the parties conceming the subject matter of this agreement. or any term 
contained therein, the parties agree that the dispute or claim shall be submitted to binding arbitration before the 
American Arbitration Association. The parties further agree that the prevailing party in any such dispute will be 
entitled to recover attomey's fees and costs of arbitration. 

Texas law govems the application of this agreement and all terms contained therein. 

INDEMNIFICATION AND HOLD HARMLESS 

Applicant. its agents. servants, and employees hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless Southwestem Bell 
Telephone Company. and its employees, agents and contractors, from and against any and all claims. costs, 
expenses, judgments or actions for damage to property or injury or death to persons, and/or arising from or 
relating to the work that is the subject of this agreement. to the extent any such claims are caused by the negligent 
acts or omissions of the Applicant. its agents. servants. or employees. 

ENTIRE AGREEMENT 

The parties agree that the terms set forth herein constitute the entire agreement and there are no other 
agreements regarding the project that is the subject of this agreement between the parties. 

MODIFICATION & NOTICE 

Any modification to this agreement must be made in writing and signed by both parties. 

Any party to this agreement may provide the other party with notice of any fact or condition by providing such 
information in writing and serving said writing via certified mail, retum receipt requested. 

ACCEPTED FOR 
CUSTOMER: 

ACCEPTED FOR 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY: 

~ 
Hffi""" ~. ~.~ ~A Jlc.dA OA'"~'.~.~~;~.~~ .. ~~.~ ... ~~~~:=~-~.~~J~~i.~~.~or~~~--

Title: Sr. Contract I Sourcing Speclst 
Relationship to Company or Individual 

Company: TYLER COUNTY Company: Southwestern Bell Telephone Company 

Printed Name: Printed Name: Mona Parks --------------------------------
Date: Date: 

8056 Contract Cost 



Judge 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

2016 HVAC Project <2016hvacproject@iiminc.com> 
Thursday, February 18, 20168:47 AM 
judge@co.tyler.tx.us 

Subject: 2016 HVAC Replacement Project 

February 18, 2016 

Tyler County 
clo Jacques L. Blanchette 
100 W. Bluff Room 102 
Woodville, TX 75979 

Re: 2016 HVAC Replacement Program 
Dollar General Store'll 509 TX. TX 75979-4803 

Dear Landlord, 

In an effort to head off potential emergency situations over the summer, Dollar General would like to invite you to 
participate in our 2016 HVAC replacement program. The above referenced location has been selected because our 
records indicate it has HVAC equipment in excess of 10 years of age and/or units that have required several service calls 
in the recent past. 

HVAC replacement costs are the landlord's responsibility per the lease; however. as part of the program, Dollar General 
is willing to supply brand new York unit(s), at its sole cost and expense, if the landlord will have the unit(s} installed, at 
their sole cost and expense. The landlord can choose to contract directly with 11M or an installer of their choice. If you do 
not wish to participate, please let us know so that you can be removed from the program. If you would like to participate, 
please choose one of the options below. 

Yes, we will ccmtract with Innovations (11M) for the installation. ("NOTE- If this option is chosen, a 
secondary packet will be sent for review and approvaL) After installation is completed. Landlord is 
responsible for payment to 11M in the agreed upon amount. Also, if the site survey is completed by 11M 
techs and the Landlord decides not to proceed. there will be a $250.00 survey fee due to 11M by the 
Landlord.) 

,~ 
Yes, we will contract with and pay for installation with our techs. We understand that 11M will manage 
this process by communicating with your techs to assist on all aspects from forms needed for unit 
data to completion of install and commissioning inspections to ensure unites) were installed correctly. 
No, Please remove this store from the program. 

Due to the number of stores that have been identified for the project. it is not feasible for us to negotiate changes, 
extensions, etc. to the leases and get the project done in the timeframe we have been given so we are not going to be 
able to alter any terms of the lease with this project. Additionally, HVAC responsibility will remain as stated in our lease 
agreement 

Unfortunately. due to the tight timeframe we have been given for the project. if we have not heard from you before March 
3rd 2016. we will have to remove your location from the list and replace it with another location. 

Please submit your completed form to 2016HVACProiect@iiminc.com or by mailing to 11M. Inc. PO Box 7747 Portland, TN 
37148 Attn: leah Murray on or before the above listed date. Questions, please call 615.815.1667 

Respectfully. 
lease Compliance Department 
Dollar General Corporation 

1 



• YORK' PACKAGE HVAC REPLACEMENT/ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT FORM 

(*= Must be Completed, or will be returned) DOLLAR GENERAt 
A JOIINSON eOmOLS eOIPANY {" "Marked boxed can be 

*Installing Contractor: 
'Name of Who filed out this form: 

'Store Number: 
*Address:------

·Ci~: _______________________________ ~~--~~---------

'State: ________________________ Zip / Postal COde:;:;:====:.... ________________ .., 

IS THIS FOR ADDITIONAL TONNAGE: 0 Yes 0 NOl\lote~ 

2016 REPLACEMENT PROJECT: 0 Yes 0 No DG -Stocf, !Jillts have .:;tandard DOifons, 

*0tD EQUIPM£NT BEING REPLACED i{~"~~~~i~!~;~~;~~;r1~":/~,:~~,Ui,~~~~~(T;':o;;tc:euse 
TOTAL CURRENT TONS: 

NUMBER OF UNITS:------
7.5-12-5 Ton ,\jor·i1of!y have disconnects &- :10f1-DWrd OUr!e~5 

15-40 Ton 'In;ts do "ot include disconne::t Dr ourfer 

Manufacturer: ______ Model Number: 

Manufacturer: Model Number: 
Serial Number: 
Serial Number:-----

SEER/EER: ___ _ 
SEER/EER: ___ _ 

Manufacturer: Model Number: Serial Number: ____ _ SEER/EER: ___ _ 

Manufacturer: Model Number: Serial Number: ____ _ SEER/EER: ___ _ 

Cooling tons per Existing Unit#l: _____ _ Cooling tons per Existing Unit#3: ____ _ 
Cooling tons per Existing Unit#2: _____ _ Cooling tons per Existing Unit#4: ____ _ 

Unit Voltage: o 208/230-1-60 o 208/230-3-60 o 460-3-60 

(If Gas Heat) ______ MBH output/ unit 

(If Electric Strip) KW/ unit 

Heating Voltage: (Include II-Phases) 

Makeup Air System: 

*New Equipment Requil'enlents 

nlf units have different voltages or reguired 

different options, please fil/ out multiple forms. 

o Natural Gas o LP 

o Electric Strip o Heat Pump 

'Tons per Unit#l: _______ _ 'Number of Units: ___ _ 

"Tons per Unit#2: _______ _ 'Number of Units: ___ _ 

"Tons per Unit#3: _______ _ 'Number of Units: ___ _ 

'Tons per Unit#4: 'Number of Units: ------
o Bottom o Side (Used to indicate airflow direction out of unit) 

~-----=~~~~~~--~~~----------~--------_4 o Bottom 0 Side (Used to indicate airflow direction into unit) 

*H Duct connection locations is critical to get the correct accessories. (If left blank you could get the wrong accessories.) 

'Roof Curb Required: 0 None 0 14" 0 24" 0 Tech Supplied 

11)0; .,->!i _ -.-~_pterat the same Time. (PICk either root curb or curb adapter, or NoneI' 

*AGE: 
·AGE:----

*AGE: ___ _ 

'AGE: ___ _ 

'Curb Adapter: 0 None 0 Tech Supplied 0 York Supplied' 0 DG Curb Adapter(End Discharge) 

'Unit Voltage: 0 208/230-1-60 0 208/230·3-60 0 460-3-60 

'Heating: 0 Natural Gas 0 LP 0 Electric Strip o Heat Pump 

'Gas Heat BTU(OUT): 0 79 MBH 0 100 MBH 0 150 MBH 0200 MBH 0240 MBH 

"Heater Voltage: o l-Phase 'Heater KW/Unit: 0 10kW o 18kW o 24kW 

0 3-Phase 0 15kW 0 20kW o 36kW 

(pick one) 
Manual Motorized 

'If Outdoor Air Option Required: 0 Damper' 0 Damper 0 Economizer** 

Dollar General Requests Choose -----> ":Vlanual Dar-mets :lormally -:)ni'y _Southern st~tes " o:onomlZer normally Central and Northern states 

Factory Option: See Notes above to see which units come with factory options of Disconnect or non-powered outlet 

'Factory Coated Coils: DYes o No (Required it within 40 miles at the ocean.ilFor corrossive or salt water areos/ 

Shlppmg address and contact name and phone number WIll oe reqUIred when the submIttals are SIgned and approved. 
Shipping Information: (Can not be distributor warehouse)(Store only allowed ;f offloading crane or fortlift available at site, 2-hour MAX offload time) 

WBI~............ ..... ..... . .................. u ... .. 

*'*C~WiIt~~..;.out_~~~;rIfI&it~ftlOIIel_~~.t .... --.... f1 
*lfther.,is_~ .. ~_jf .. ~~~ltyesiS .... ~·. 

~~-----------------



I YORK' 
'Store Number: 

SPLIT SYSTEM EQUIPMENT FORM 
(*= Must be Complete) 

'Installing Contractor: 

'Name of Who flied out this form: 

"'Address: =============-_________________________________ 50'it 5yiten1S 'fo '107 ·r.chJd~ Ji<;ccl -1(lects or ":J;.;t:ets 

$City: )f>lt 'i/"zem" do :lot (Jeiuae smoke jp[tlCtY5 

"'State: ------------------------:;Z;;:ip::-T/";;p=o::st:::aTI :;:Co=d:;"e:::-='-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-::"'- ;:·ie(~:ic ni?ryt ',ot ')VOi:O{)if! 0() 2:5 Tans 
G(E 'lea!: not ,]va:!aOfe ,)t1 75 7' on,) ana AlOVi? 

OLD EXISTING SPlIT SYSTEM EQUIPMENT BEING REPl.ACEO 

Unit 1 Indoor • Manufacturer: Serial# Model # 'Voltage 'Tonnage 

Unit 1 Outdoor ' Manufacturer: Serial# Model # 'Voltage 'Tonnage 

'Unit Arrangement: D Horizontal D Vertical UP D Vertical Down 

(If Gas Heat) MBH output D Natural Gas D LP D Heat Pump 

(If Electric Strip) KW D 7.S-lOkW D lS-18kW D 20-24kW 

• Heating Voltage: (Include #-Phases) D 208/230-1-60 D 208/230-3-60 

Unit~ II\dQor ; • Manufacturer: Serial# Model # 'Voltage 'Tonnage 

Unit a 0IItd00f "'Manufacturer: Serial# Model # 'Voltage 'Tonnage 

""Unit Arrangement: D Horizontal D Vertical Upflow D Vertical Downflow 

(If Gas Heat) MBH output D Natural Gas D LP D Heat Pump 

(If Electric Strip) KW D 7.S-lOkW D 15-18kW D 20-24kW 

'Heating Voltage: (Include #-Phases) D 208/230-1-60 D 208/230-3-60 

"Unit Arrangement: D Horizontal D Vertical Upflow D Vertical Downflow 

Unit 3 Indoor "Manufacturer: Serial# Model # 'Voltage 'Tonnage 

Unit 3 Outdoor ~Manufacturer: Serial# Model # 'Voltage 'Tonnage 

'Unit Arrangement: D Horizontal D Vertical Upflow D Vertical Downflow 

(If Gas Heat) MBH output D Natural Gas D LP D Heat Pump 

(If Electric Strip) KW D 7.S-lOkW D 15-18kW D 20-24kW 

'Heating Voltage: (Include #-Phases) D 208/230-1-60 D 208/230-3-60 

Unit.~ . 'Manufacturer: Serial# Model # 'Voltage 'Tonnage 

Unit4!0IItd00f ,., Manufacturer: Serial# Model # 'Voltage 'Tonnage 

"Unit Arrangement: D Horizontal D Vertical Upflow D Vertical Downflow 

(If Gas Heat) MBH output D Natural Gas D LP D Heat Pump 

(If Electric Strip) KW D 7.S-lOkW D 15-18kW D 20-24kW 

'Heating Voltage: (Include #-Phases) D 208/230-1-60 D 208/230-3-60 

NEW EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTs 

'Unit 1Item(s) to be replaced: D Condenser D Air Handler D Furnace (Gas) D Coil 

'Condenser Voltage: 'Air Handler Voltage: ~Furnace Voltage: (Include #-Phases) 

'Tons per Unit #1: 'Number of Units: Heating Gas(BTU): Heating KW: 

*.uillUttem(sI;_h~~ . 0 Co!KIenser o Air Mandler o Fumate(GtsJ' OC'oil 

'Condenser Voltage: 'Air Handler Voltage: 'Furnace Voltage: (Include #-Phases) 

'Tons per Unit #2: 'Number of Units: Heating Gas(BTU): Heating KW: 

'Unit 3Item(s) to be replaced: D Condenser D Air Handler D Furnace(Gas) D Coil 

'Condenser Voltage: 'Air Handler Voltage: • Furnace Voltage: (Include #-Phases) 

'Tons per Unit #3: "'Number of Units: Heating Gas(BTU): Heating KW: 

"'Unit4tttem(sl;u".~ ,;~ ., 0 Co!KIenser o Air Mandler O~' o Coif 

'Condenser Voltage: 'Air Handler Voltage: 

'Tons per Unit #4: 'Number of Units: 

PLEASE READ BEFORE SUBMITIING FORM!!!!!! 
ThiS page IS for split 5Ystems only. Please ;ee tab and select package systems If units are outdoors. 

2 The top half of thiS fOi IS all bout the eXisting equipment 

3 The bottom half of this form IS reqUIred to be completely filled out or It WILL BE RETURNED 

::1. Units do flot come With ::k;connects. outlets, smoke detectors, cover plates, hangers, filter dryers 

5. Units 7.5 tons and iarger come ';\11th ilOlding :harge only. 

'Furnace Voltage: 

Heating Gas(BTU): 

6. Verify voltage and ahaslng il~phase ·:)r 3-phase) for both the outdoor condensers and indoor air handlers. as jJhaslIlg may be different for each 

Shipping address and contact name and phone number Will be required when the submittals are signed and approved. 

Shipping information: iCan not be distributor warehouse)(Store only allowed if offloading crane or fortlift available at site, 2-hGur MAX offload time 

"'","'i'''''''''''''''''REgUIRED: Shipping !ocation where someone who has forklift or crane to offload 2guipment during norma/shipping nours."',..i/->l:>!'''''''",,''''''' 

'Unloading Method: D Dock D Lift Gate $$ D Crane 

( "0" Marked boxed can be changed to "X" to indicated required. I 

Heating KW: 
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DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS. INC. 
You're In Charge! M 

TEX". DOcUMENT SOLUTIONS 
ARIZ-ONA ooc.UMENT SQLUTtONS 

Haw ME:x.,c:o DocUMeNT so\"UT\OMS-

Flex Rental Program I-~ID 
2600 Longhorn Blvd. #102· Austin, TX 78758· Phone: 512.835.1000· Fax: 512.832.8255 

The 'NOrds you and your refer to the customer. The 'NOrds Owner, we, us and our refer to Davidson Document Solutions Inc.. Every attempt has been 
made to eliminate confusing language and create a simple. easy-to-read document ' 

CUSTOMER INFORMA TlON 
FUll lEGAl NAME 

Tyler. County of 
CITY 

Woodville 
STATE 

Texas 
BIWNG NAME (IF OIFFERENT FROM ABOVE) 

Tyler County District Clerk 
CITY 

Woodville 
STATE 

Texas 
EQUIPMENT LOCATION (IF DIFFERENT FRDM ABOVE) 

liP 

75979 

ZIP 

75979 

STREET AOORESS 

100 West Bluff Room #203 
PHONE 

409-283-2162 
BIlliNG STREET ADDRESS 

100 West Bluff Room #203 
E-MAIL 

FAX 

MAKE/MODEL NO.lACCESSORIES SERIAL NO. STARTING 
Sharp MX-M565N 

RENTAL TERMS RENTAL PAYMENT AMOUNT SECURITY DEPOSIT 
Term in Months 

60 Payments of $ 163.47 

60 (Plus Applicable Taxes) $ o 
(mos.) Rental Payment Period is Monthly Unless O!he/Wise Indicated. (Plus Applicable Taxes) 

Payment includes o B&W images per month Excess Usage Charge monthly at $ .008 per S&W image 

Payment includes o Color images per month Excess Usage Charge monthly at $ 0 per Color image 

THIS IS A NONCANCELABLE I IRREVOCABLE AGREEMENT, THIS AGREEMENT CANNOT BE CANCELED OR TERMINATED. 

OWNER ACCEPTANCE 

Davidson Document Solutions, Inc. 

DATED OWNER SIGNATURE 

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE 
By prowling a telePhOne nu_ for • _ phone Ot __ device. you lIl1I ""PI'8SSIY _tin!! 10 teeeMng communications (for NON-mar1<eting Ot _ PUfl)OSl!S) at !hat ~. ifJduding. but not ilmited to. 
prerocoroed or artJfttiaI VOtC8 message cab. text messages. and cans made by an automatic tU!pnooe Oiatmg system: from Owner and its affiIates and agents. T'tris Elq)ress. Consent ~ to each such telephone number lhat 'fOU 
_ to US OOW Ot It1 !I'1e future and pem1iIS such calls. These calls and """",ages may incur access fees from your _ provider. 

Tyler. County of Ix 
DATED CUSTOMER SIGNATURE TITLE 

74-6002576 
FEOERAl TAX 1.0. # PRlNTNAME 

CONTINUING GUARANTY 
As _01 inducemenI for us to enter intO !he Ag..-nenI, !he undIIfsIgneCI ("you") uncondiIionaIIy. join1ly and -..1Iy. persona1Iy ~ !hat !he ....- will make all __ and ..- all obligations required under !his 
Agreement and any SU!)lIIeInenlS fully and promJ)1Iy. You agtee !hat we may make _ ~ induding compromise or _ with the customer and you waive all defenses and notice of IItose chang ... and will """"'" 
__ tOt Ihe peyment and obligations of !I'1iS Ag..-nenI, We do not h ..... to notify you f the _ is in default. If Ihe customer defau!Is. you will immediaIeIy pay in ac:<:o<cIanco with the defauk provision of the Agreemenl all 
sums """ _!he terms 0I1he AgnIemenI and will perform aIIlhe obIigalions of !he Agreemen~ If ~ is necessatY for us 10 proceed legally 10 enfon:o!l'1iS guaranty. you _essly ",,"sent to the jufisdiction of the court set 001 in 
patagtlII)I114 and agree to pay all costs. induding lII\Omey!I fees inCurred in _I 01 !I'1iS gu8flll1\y. You ....... trial by jury 'n any action _ US and waive transfer of venue. IllS not necessatY for us to proceed Ilr$t against 
::ustomef before enfo«:ing "IS guaranty. By Signing !I'1is guaranty. you ... "orize U$ to ObtaIn credit bureau 'epons for Cf_ and COIIecIion _. 

Ix 
PRINT NAME OF GUARANTOR SIGNATURE DATED 

ACCEPTANCE OF DELIVERY 
You eer1lfy !hat all the Equioment _ .- has bMn turnislled. !hal delivery and installation has bMn fully comoIeIed and satisfacIory. FuftI1er. all condiIIons and terms oIlhis All"'*""'" have bMn revieWed and ad<nOWIedge<l 
Ucon you, Slg"1f1!J _. your promtSe$ _ will De itrevoeabIe and UJtCOr1dlIionai '" all resptlC\$. 

Tyler. County of 
DATE OF DelIVERY CUSTOMER 

Ix 
SIGNATURE 
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L AGREEMENT; YOU agree 10 renl fmm us !lie pet1OI1a! property _ under "MAKElMODELIACCESSORIES· and as _Jed by supplements to Ihis Master Agfeement from lime 10 lime signed Dy you and us (suct> property 
and any u~, replacements. repairS and additions refeImj 10 as "Equipment) for business putpOSeS only, YOU agree 10 all of !lie terms and condi1ioos contained in lIlis Agreement and any ~~ W111ch IOge\hef ate a 
complete _t of our AgrMmen! regardlng !lie _ Equipment ("Agreement") and supefSedes any purchase order or outsIanding :n\/OlCe, TIIis Agreement may be modified only by wriben Agreement and not by course of 
Detformance, Vou _ US to insert in Ihis Agreement serial numbers and __ about !lie Equ_ as _ as _ omitted factual rnaIUIr$. TIllS Agreement becomes II3!id upon executiOn by US and WIll begin on 
!lie __ and will continue fmm !lie IitsI day of !lie following monll\ for !lie number of consecutive monIIIs _. TIle Ierm will be extended autornatlcally for succeuiVe 12 monIII terms unless you send us _ notice 
_ ninety (90) and one hundred twwIIy (120) oays before !lie end of any Ietm of your inlenllO return 11\8 Equipment AND comple1e lI\e purchase or _ wiIIIin 30 oays of lI\e end of Ietm, ~ any prcMsiOn of Ihis Agreement is 
_ unenf_ In any jutisdidion. !lie oilier prOViSions """"" shaH remam in full force and effect In !hat iUriSdldIon and all oII\ers. You _ us to insert or carrect missing infoonatiCn on IIlIS Agreement inetuding yout 
proper lega! name, serial numbers and any other numbers deSCrIIling!lle Equipment You agree to provide updated annual and/or qua/tetly f,"ancial_1S to us upon request 

2. RENT; Rent will be payable in instalments. each In !lie amount of !lie basic rental payment shown plus any aopIIcabIe sales tax, use tax. or property tax. We WIll haw !toe right to apply all sums, _ fmm you. 10 any amounlS 
_ and .-d 10 us _ !lie terms of !his Agreement. In !lie event !his Agreetl1ll!lt is not commenced. !lie security deposit WIll be retained by us 10 oompensaIe us far our documentation. prtlCllSSing and other _. If for any 
reason, yout check is tetumed for nonpayment a 535.00 bad check d1l''lI8 WIll be assessed. 

3, OWNERSHIP OF EQUIPMENT; We ate !lie Owner of !lie Equipment and haw sole title to !lie Equipment (exeluding software). You agree to keep !lie E_tfree and clear of all liens and_. 

4. WARRANTY DISClAIMER; WE MAKE NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPliED, INCLUDING THAT THE EQUIPMENT IS FIT FQR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR THAT THE eQUIPMENT IS MERCHANTAillE. YOU AGREE 
THAT YOU HAVE SelECTED EACH ITEM OF EQUIPMENT BASED UPON 'fOUR OWN JUDGMENT AND DISClAIM ANY RElIANCE UPON ANY STATEMENTS OR REPRESENTATIONS MACE BY US. Not willlstanding any 
_ terms and __ of !lie ~ you agree !hat as to software only: a) We have not had, do not haw, nor will haw any title to suen software, b) You '-......- or WIll exe<:u18 • separate software license agreement 
and we ate not. paf1y to and '- no ___ In regard to sucn _ agreement. e) You have seIeded sucn software and WE MAKE NO WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, DATA ACCURACY, SYSTEM 
INTEGRATION OR FITNESS FOR USE AND TAKE AlISOLUTEl Y NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE FUNCTION OR NATURE OF SUCH SOFTWARE. 

5. LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT; You will keep and use !lie Equipment only at yout address shown _ and you agree not to move ~ unless we agree to it. At !lie end of !toe Agreement's Ietm. you will relUm !lie Equipment to. 
toea!fon ... specfy at yout -. '" n!IIIil __ condition, fUd WOtl<ing order. and in comple1e repair. 

S. lOSS OR DAMAGE; You .... ~ for !toe riSk of loss or for any _ of or damage 10 !lie Equipment. No sucn loss or damage _ you fmm !lie payment 0IlIIgaticn$ under IIIis Agreement. You agree to ptOf\1IlIIy 
notify us in writing of any loss or damage and you Wlllillen pay to us !lie present value of !lie -. of all unpaid rental payments for !lie fUR rental term plus !lie estimated fair _ value of !lie Equipment at !lie end of !toe Originally 
SCIIeduIed 181m, all _ at four pen:ent (4%) per _. Any proceeds of _ will be paid to us and crediI8d. at our option. againSt any lOSS or <Iamage. You _ uS to sign on your behalf and appoint us as your 
attorney In fad 10 execute In your name any _ draIIS Of checks issued _10 loss Of damage 10 !lie equipment 

7. COUA~ PROTECTION AND INSURANCE: You ate __ for aIlrtsks of loss or damage to !lie Equipment and f any loss occurs you ate r~ 10 satisfy all of your Rental Ob/igalion$. You will keep !lie Equipment 
Insured against all rtsks of loss ot damage for an amount equal to its repIacemen1 cost. You WIll IlsI us as !lie SOle loss payee for the _ and give us _ proof of !lie __ ~ you do not provide SUCh insurance, you 
agree !hat ... haw !lie ~ but not !lie 0IIIigaIi0n, 10 _ sucn _, and acid an insunInce lee of !lie amount due fmm you, on which we may make a proIiI. W ..... not __ for any _ or injufies caused by IIle 
Equipment and you ",1 reimburse uS and defend us against any SUCh claims. This indeImiIy WIll continue after IIle _ of !his l_. You WIll _ and maintain comprehensive public liabiIiIy _ naming us as an 
_ insured willi coverages and atnOun!S accepllIbIe to us. NOTHING IN THIS PARAGRAPH WILl REliEVE YOU OF YOUR RESPONSIBILITY FOR LIABIlITY INSURANCE COVERAGE ON THIS EQUIPMENT. 

8. INDEMNITY; We are nat __ for any loss or injurles caused by !lie _tiOn or use of !lie Equipment You agree to hold us harmleSs and reimburse us for loss and to defend us against any _ fot _ or injUry caused 
by !lie Equ;pment. 

9. TAXES AND FEES: You agree to pay _ due all taxes (Including l*'5QNII property tax. lines and penalties) and fees relating to Ihis Agreement or !lie Equipment If ... pay any of IIle _ for YOU. you agree to reimburse us 
and 10 pay us a processing fee for _ payment ... make on your behalf. In addition you agree 10 pay US a UCC filing fee of $35.00 and reimburse us for all eosIS involved In documenting and servicing !his ~ You /uI11er 
agree to pay us up to $75.00 on !lie dale !lie IitsI payment is due as an originatiOn fee. W !lie -. sum of !lie payments exceeds $75,000. !lie originaIion fee will be no greater _ 599.00. We reserve !lie right to charge a fee upon 
_ of !his Agreement _ by trade-vp, buy-ouI ot default. Any fee ehO'lJed _!tois Agreement may Inelude a profit and is SUbjeet to applieab!e taxes. 

10. ASSlGNMENT: YQU HAVE NO RIGHT TO SElL., TRANSFER. ASSIGN OR SUBRENT THE EQUIPMENT OR THIS AGREEMENT. We may sell. asslgn, ot 1t3IISfer!hls Agreement wdhout notice, You agree !hat t ... sell. 
assign. Of 1t3IISfer Ihis ~ !lie '-aw- will '- !lie same nghts and benefits that we have now and WIll nat have to peIform any of our obligations. You agree !hat !toe righ1s of !lie new Owner will not be subject to any 
claims, deIIInses. or set ofI's that you may "- against us. 

11. DEFAllL T AND REMEDIES: W you do nat pay any rental payment or oilier sum _ to us Of _ paf1yWllen _ or l you break any of your promises '" !lie Agreement or any oilier Agreernentwdh us, you will be in deIauft If any 
pat! of a payment is IeIe. you agree to pay a tale charge of 15% of !lie payment which is late Of W less, IIle maximum ehQlge allowed by law. W you .... __ in deIauft we may _ your security deposit and at our option, we can 
_ate Of cancel Ihis Agreement and _ lila! you pay (1) !lie unpaid balance of this Agreement (disCOunted at 4%~ (2) !lie amount of any purchase opIion and f none is SI*ified. 20% of the original EQuipment cost Wllteh 
~ our anticipated residual value in !lie Equipment; (3) and _ !lie EQu_t to us to a -.. designated by us. We may ....,.,.. inI8rest on any unpaid balance at !lie rate of 8% per annum. We may also use any of IIle 
"""""-__ to us __ 2A of !lie Uniform Commercial Code as enacted in !lie Stale of aw- Of its Assignee Of any O\Ilet law. W we refer Ihis Agreement 10 an attcrney far eolIeetiCn, you agree to pay our _ 
atIOfneY'S fees and actual COUll _ W we '-10 _ possession of !lie Equipment. you agree to pay !toe cost of repossession, TIle net proceeds of !lie sale of any repossessed EQuipment WIll be CfediIed against what you owe us 
_1IIis Agreement YOU AGREE THAT WE WILL NOT BE RESPONSI~e TO PAY YOU ANY CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES FOR ANY DEFAUlT BY US UNDER THIS AGREEMENT, You agree that any delay 
or _10 enforce our righ1s under !his Agreement does not prevenl us fmm enforcing any righ1s at a later lime, tt is further agreed lila! yout righlS and remedieS are governed exdUSive!y by this Agreement and you waive eustorne<'. 
righlS __ 2A (5Ofl.522) of !lie UCC. 

12. UCC FlUNGS; YOU gnmt us a security inI8rest In !lie Equij>menlllhis Agfeement '$ deemed a secured _ and you aull\Oflze us to record a lJCC.1 financing ._ or _InStrument in order to show our inI8rest In 
!lie Equ;pment. 

13. SECURITY DEPOSIT: The oeeuriIy deposit is payable upon .-ution and norHnteresl bearing and is to secure yout petformanee under IIIis Agreement Any security deposit made may be applied by US to satisfy any amount 
OM<! by you, In which _ you WIll ptOf'OPlIy _ !lie security deQosit to its full amount as set __ . ~ all __ """"" are fully ecmplied willi and provided you have not ..- been in default of IIIis Agreement per 
~ 11, !lie security deposit WIll be refunded to you after IIle retum of !lie Equipment in aeeordanee _ ~ 5. 

14. CONSENT TO ~W. JURISDICTION, AND VENUE; This AgrMmen! shall De deemed fUlly ......- and pedormed in !lie state of Owner or ilS Assignee's principal place of business and $/tall be gowmed by and con5ItUed In 
aeeordanee willi its _. You imMIcabIy agree !hat any dispute or _ arising under !lie Agreement will be adjudged or determined in any court or courIS in !lie _ of IIle Owner Of its Asslgnee's principaf place of business. or '" 
any COUll Of courIS In yout _ of _. or in any other COUll I1lMng jutisdidion """ you or your assets. all at !lie sole _ of IIle Owner Of its Assignee. You hereby imMIcabIy submit gtmeraIly and uncondiIionaIly 10 IIle 
jurisdidIon of any SUCh court SO oIeded by Owner or its Assignee in relation to sucn rnaIUIr$ and _1t3IISfer of venue, You waIVe lltaI by jury in any adlon _ US and _ -.. of itJeonvenient farutn. 

15. OEUVERV OF ORlGlNAI.S: You agree to submit !lie original_ rental documents willi !lie security deposit to !lie Owner .... ovemlghI eouner!toe """" day of !lie _1tIInSInis$ion of !lie rental documents. Should we fad 
10 -.. _ originals, you agree to be _ by !lie _ COPY of Ihis Agfeement willi ~ SignaIureS. C __ !toe right to CIla!Ienge in COUll !lie aull>enticily of 3 _ COPY of Ihis Agreement and !lie f8ll8d COPY 
shall be ~!IIe original and shall be IIle binding AgrMmen! for !lie purposes of any lII'Ifo<t:emenladlon under ~ 11, 

16, MAINTENANCE AND SU~IES: TIle cIIaIge$ ...-shad by this Agfeement include payment for !lie use of !lie designated EquIpment and accessories, _ by SupprJet (during normal business hourst, inspection. 
adjus\nI81t. """" ~ _ and daIIning _ required (or !lie proper 0\HItlItiCn, 11$ _ as toner and ctevefopet. Paper must be ~ purchased by you. ~ necessary, !lie service and supply portion of this 

Agreement may be assigned. We may charge you a StiI>PIY Freight Fee to ~ our eosIS of shipping supplies to you. 

17. OVERAGES AND COST ADJUSTMENTS: You agree 10 COfI1plywilll any billing proeedu!es designated by us, including notifying us of !lie meter reading at !lie end of eacn mon!to. AI !toe end of !lie IitsI year oflhis Agreement and 
once eacn _ -.. monIII period, we may inCreaSe !lie per Image charge of !lie Images in<:IlJded and overages by a maximum of 8% of !lie -.g chatge. 

18. UPGRAOEIIXlWNGR PROVISION; AFTER INCEPTION OF THE AGREEMENT AND UPON 'fOUR REQUEST, WE MAY REVIEW YOUR IMAGE VOLUME AND PROPOSE OPTIONS FOR UPGRADING OR 
DOWNGRADING TO ACCOMMODATE YOUR NEEOS. 

FOR MUNICIPAUTIES ONLY 
19-A. CUSTOMER COVENANTS: you ............ and _t_ (1) n haS, In aeeordanee willi !lie requ"-'lS of law, fUlly budgeted and __ suftidentfunds for !lie current budget year 10 make !lie payments scheduled 10 
corne _ and to.- its oilier obligatIonS _!lie AgteetI1lI!It and sucn funds have not been __ for _ purposes; and 
(2) _ ... isnoacGon. sui\, pr--.g Of in-'IgatiOn pending, OfIll_1n any COUll Of other_ or campetentjurisdidlon, _ or~ or before any pUblic board Of body, W111ch in any_would (a) _ or enjOin 
!lie detMIIy of !lie AgteetI1lI!It or tile abIliIy of you to make lIS Base PaymenIS (as set out_t. (b) contest Of affect !lie aulI\oIity for !lie execulion or detMIIy of, or !lie vaIidIIy of. !lie Agreement or (e) __ IIle __ and 
_ of you; nor Ill ... any _ far any sucn adlon. sui\, pr--.g Of invnIigation; and 
(3) TIIaI!IIe Equjpmentwill be~ and __ by you and will be usedfaressentialgovemmentputpOSeS and will to be essential forille term of !lie ~ 
(4) Yau _ natprlllliously_ a rental for non-~. except as speafteaIIy _In a _ ~hereto. 

1!J.B. SIGNATURES: Each signor (two f mon1IIIy payment __ $1,20() warrants lila! _ is fully conversant With !lie governing _I legal and regulatofy prcMsiOns and haS full power and _tiOn to bind you. 
Signot(s) far you /uI11er -.nt(s) its governing body haS _ tile necessary _: Including any legal bid requirements. _ applicable law to a<range for acquisition of !lie ~t IIle ~ and ........ Iion has been In 
aeeordanee willi all aopIIcabIe open meeting ~ and tIIat a resolutiOn of !toe governing body of you authorizing execulion of !lie Agreement haS been duly adooIed and remain. in fuR farce and effect 
'9-C. NON APPROPRIATION; In !lie _ you are In deIault unaer!lle Agreement because: 
1. Funds .... not appropriated far a fiscal period subsequen\ to !lie one In which !lie Agreement was enl8red Into wnIch are suffi<:ientlO satisfy all of your 0IlIIgaticn$ under !lie Agreement during ...., fiscal periOd: 
2. Such non-approprIaIl did not'- fmm any act or _10 act of you; 
3, You haw _ all funds Ieg8IIy __ far all payment dUe _!lie Agreemen~ and 

4. TIIete is no _legal procedure by which payment can be ~ 10 Owner. , ' . . , 
Then provided !hat (II) you have given aw- _ notice of !lie occurrence of ~ 1 above!llir\y (30) days pnor to sucn oeeurrence; (b) aw- has received • ___ from your counsel-'fying lIle same willlin ten 
(10) day. I/Ierea!Ier upon receiPt of !lie Equipment _ to • toea!fon designated by Owner. at yout -. Owners """""- for sucn deIault shall be to _ lila Agreement at !lie end of !lie fiseaI period during which 
notice is given; _ !lie __ payments. J any; and/or 1811, dospose of, hQ/d, use or renl the Equipment as aw-In its SOle _ may desinI, without any duty to account 10 you. 
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Texas 

~y 

Western Surety Company 
OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH 

THE STATE OF TEXAS } 
County of ____ Ty~l..,e"'r'_____ 88 

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: BOND No. _--->6'-'8 ... 9'-"9""8-"'3.!-7""6 ___ _ 

That we. Lynnette Cruse • as Principal. and 
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY. a corporation duly licensed to do business in the State of Texas. as Surety. 

are held and bound unto I-"c""o.!!:rn"'rn.",i:::.s::,s""io""n"'e""r""s"-'c:::o""u""r"'t::...... ____________ • his successors in office, 

in the sum of2 Twenty-Three Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 DOLLARS ( $23,500.00 l. 
for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and 
severally, by these presents. 

Dated this 23rd day of December 2015 

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH. That whereas, the above bounden 
Principal was on the day of , duly 

appointed to the office of Tax Assessor/Collector in and for 3:..:.Ty.z..=.le""r"-_______ _ 
<Elected-Appointed) 

County, State of Texas. for a term of one year __ commencing on the 20th day of 
April 2016 

NOW THEREFORE. if the said Principal shall well and faithfully perform and discharge all the duties 
required of him by law as the aforesaid officer, and shall 4 

faithfully perform the duties as assessor-collector 

ACK..'JOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL 

THE STATE OF TEXAS } •• County of __ T=-Y:;L:;R:;R=--___ _ 

Before me, (\\. e,~ ~ SSe\-I. C CLVS'~ on this day, personally appeared 
I.YNNETTE CRlISE , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to 

the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and 

consideration therein e~=~; 

this Gi~ under m~a~~~~ --.-Cf6I~-;:::-crl~~:::->2..,,''''!=W~O~'''':rV''-'I''''L ... L:''''E'--;,,;?---~+"C""~-' Texas, 

L~@t~i)'~ MELISSAT. CARSON ~~ 
:1 (!I f~i Notary ~UbllC 
:1 '~~~~1. State of !exas 
:1 \~ My Comm. I;xpire$ 10·10-2016 

SEAL ____ mJ.J..jwE~R'--______ County, Texas 

FormB82·A· • Page 1 of·! 
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OATH OF OFFICE 
(COUNTY COMMISSIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE) 

I, , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully 
execute the duties of the office of , 
of the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and 
laws of the United States and of this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not 
directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any money, 
or valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment, as a reward for the giving or withholding a 
vote at the election at which I was elected; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that r will not be, 
directly or indirectly, interested in any contract with or claim against the County, except such contracts or 
claims as are expressly authorized by law and except such warrants as may issue to me as fees of office, So 
help me God. 

Signed ______________ _ 

Sworn to and subscribed before me at _____________ , Texas. this _____ day 
of _________ __ 

SEAL ____________ County, Texas 

OATH OF OFFICE 
(General) 

I, LYNNETTE CRUSE , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will 
faithfully execute the duties of the office of TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR , 
of the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend. the Constitution and 
laws of the United States and of this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not 
directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any money, 
or valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment, as a reward for the giving or withholding a 
vote at the election at which I was elected. So help me God· L .. :"s=#v -/7 

Signed~~ 

B~~Ub"';bod~.~~at \..,0~c,\! "- ~ , T.=,thi. r d.,. 

~~-~_C~ 
SEAL TYLER County, Texas 

THE STATE OF TEXAS } 
County of __ -"TYL~",-ER,,-____ 58 

The foregoing bond of LYNNETTE CRUSE as 
TAX ASSESSOR/cOLLECTORin and for ____ TYU,JT .... ,E:..<R'--______ County and State of Texas, 

this day approved in open Commissioner's Court. 

ATTEST: Date ______________ _ 

______________ Clerk ____________ County Judge, 

County Court _________ County ____________ County, Texas 

THE STATE OF TEuXAS"""'~ ___ ·} s. 
County of -..IYLER 

I, , County Clerk, in and for said Couuty, do 
hereby certify that the foregoing Bond dated the day of , 
with its certificates of authentication, was filed for record in my office the day of 

____ , at o'clock _M., and duly recorded the _____ _ 
day of ____ , at o'clock _M., in the Records of Official Bonds 
of said County in Volume ______ , on page ___ _ 

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in _________ _ 
_____________ , Texas, the day and year last above written. 

_______________ Clerk 

By ______________ Deputy County Court __________ County 
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STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA} .. 

County of Minnehaha 

ACKt'JOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY 
(Corporate Officer) 

Before me, a Notary Public. in and for said County and State on this ____ ""2=-3=-rd"'-____ day of 

December 20],5 ,personally appeared Paul T. Bruflat 
to me known to be the identical person who subscribed the name of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY. 
Surety. to the foregoing instrument as the aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me that he executed the 
same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation 
for the uses and purposes therein set forth. 

+~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~+ 

$ M.BENT $ 
I I 
$~NOTARY PUBWC~~ 
"'~SOUTH DAKOTA~ ... " , + ..... .,.., .. ..,., ........... "' .... ., .. .,.,., ...... + 

My Commission Expires March 2, 2020 
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a. 
4. 

OFFICIAL BOND REQUIREMENTS 

OFFICIAL 

District 
Attorney 

County 
Attorney 

County CIeri< 

County Auditor 

County 
Treaaurlln 

Di.trict Clerk 

County $cl1o.ol 
Supennwndwt 

CounlY 
Surveyor 

DeputY 
County Surveyor 

ShnHT 

ColWty 
~~r·CoUecror 

~Statc Bond) 

Jb~r~C~>u.ctu 
(COWlty Bond) 

County 
Commumoner 

JuaticeoC 
the Peace 

CoMtabJe 

COunty 
Public 

\Veighel' 
and Oeputiet 

St ... 
Public 

Weicher 

2. A.,\{OUNT 

$5,000. 

$2,!SOO. 

$1,000.-
10.000. 

At leut %0% of thb 
maximum tmlOWlt of 
feu coUeeWd itt any 

year duriae tho I.fl"m of 

:':f;:~8;: 
bend is given - $5.000 

JJliRimlilll, $SOO,OOO 
maximum 

At lean 20~~ o( the 
maximum amount of 
(eu colk"Cted ill. any 

f(!llr durin, the term of 

~~~::: 
bond *-liven - $5.000 

minmwm, fGOO,OOO 
maximum 

$6,000 minimum 

c~~~~~Jhneotto 
exceed OM-hrut ot on& pen:ent 

of tb,laqelt antOUftt budpted 
for (en.rlll eounty­

ml'linwnance and opet3UOM 
(qr any futcal year oC the 

Ct~~~;:=:J!:un:'~ 
lem CQI' Whleb the- bonj 18 lO 
be civen - $5.000 IDlmmUIl'i:. 

$6OO,OOOmuxiJ:n\1nl 

No& leY thaa 20"' ... oI 
the maximum amount 
of feu coUecte-d in any 
yeu duriae the term or 

office immediately 
P~D" the t.enn Cor 
which tho bond is pven 

- U.OOO minimum, 
$100,000 maximum 

Not Ie. thl\ll 20% ot 
the nuulmum tunOunt. 
alfeu eol.lected in any 
year durine th9 term uf 

.mc.im.....uale!y 
precedinc tAG- tarm £car 

which tho bond it pven 
- $G-,OOO minimum. 
S 100.000 UltooDlum 

$1,000. 

fIix.d by the 
Conuntaalofteu Court 

- $600 nunlmum. 
$10,000 maximum 

Nqt leu than- $500 nor nUKe 
Utu $10,000 (Fixed b~ the 

County Surveyor) 

Set by the­
CommiS5ioneD Court 

$5,000 minimum.. 
$30,006 maximum 

Equal to 5% of the 
n0(. .latlJ CQlIeetiont 
from motor vehicle 

aatea and UH taxa and 
motor velUd. rcci&tta· 
Lion {eel; in thr couoty 
durinr thl1 )o'Ot ending. 
AUC\lsl31 precedinr 
the datlt the bond is 

IlVl!n - $%,500 
miniunun;. $100,000 

Equal to lO~~ 
olthe ~tal lUftountof 

CO\Ulty tuea ilnpOQd in 

'b;r~~~J:.ar. 
03,000. 

15.000 maximum 

Set by the 
CommiMionen Court 

S&OO miAimum -
$1,500 rOaximum 

S2.500 

$10.000 

1! pr«inc:t inHrt the number. 
ConditiolU. 

L TOWUOM APPROVED 
PAYABLE BY 

G()vemQr' District 
Juda< 

OovemQr CommUi:nonen: 
Coun 

County Commiaaionen 
~idUret' Court 

County Commiuionen 
Court 

Cnttnty for the- use Commisllione.n 
and hNKillt or lite Court 

COWlty Clerk 

DiIlt-rkt Diatrict 
Judge(a) J-da<(o) 

CQUnty COtnmi&liol\~rs 
Ju.dp Court 

OcIvemor Commissioners 
Court 

Governor for the usc Commi&!lioners 
and benefit 0( the Com 

Oiltric:l Cl~rk 

Not Specified 

County SlUVOYDr 

Governor 

The Governor and Lbo 
Governor's wc:teq;or. 

inofJiee 

Commi-.ion.el'$ 
Cow< 

Couaty 
Treasurer 

County 
JudI" 

The OOVtimOl' and the 
OOyomor • .ucc~ 

in oIlla 

COUDty 
Jud;e 

State ofTen, 

Cortunlmoners I 
Court 

I 
CommiuioRl!rs i 

~rt~e I 
I State Comptroller I 
I 

.{Publ'" 
Aero .... 

C~el'S 
Court 

County 
Judiii' 

N.,SptCifiod 

Commisatoners 
Court 

Oepartmbl'lt 
0( 

ApKulture 

OcpMtttlent. 
of 

Acricu1bHe 
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s...01 
Statutrul 

Gov't 
cw. 

4a.OO2 

Oov't 
C.d< 

4&.Otll 

GoV't 
Code 

2G.ool 

Lo<al 
GoV' 
Cod. 

82.001 

Local 
Gw. 
Cod. 

82.002 

LocAl 
GoV' 
Cod. 

84.007 

Locol 
Gov', 
Cod. 

83.002 

Gov'! 
Code 

51.302 

(lov't 
cw. 

51.309 

Edu .. 
Co .. 
liA9 

NAt. Res. 
Code 

23,013 

Nat. au. 
Cod. 

23.014-

LocJd 
Gov\ 
Cod, 

8:5..001 

Tax 
Cod. 
6.2l! 

Tax 
Code 
6.28 

Local 
Govt 
Cod. 

81.002 

Gov't 
cw. 

27.001 

Lo<al 
00 ... 
Code 

8&.002 

~. 
13.256 

~. 
13.256 

4. CONOIT10,",S 

.. , in the mannu p-reacribed by law, faithfully pay over aU mon(>f that 
he collects or tbatc;omesintG hi;t bands Cor the stale or a eounty.~ 

~fru.thEully Pdy over in Ill. manrlt!r prucribed by law all money tba't he 
coUccLII or fCCt'ivt8 rOt' any county ot' the .tate .... 

~arLm::irtl~8:o~~~a~~ hJ:eb::t;S all,:~~;d3ie:te G:t~ 
~:~r:.. =~~i~U·:=~:~ or COIUil'!nt to payout eownty 

-raithfully perform Lht duties of office," 

"faithfullY pHform the duties of offke." 

"taithluny pl!!norm the autiu; of county auditor.~ 

-fnithfully exewte the duties of office." 

'"faithfully perform the dutiN of the office." 

~raithfuJly perform Lhe dutiea of the onke.~ 

~faithfully SWrfonn his dutiel," 

~raithrully perform the duties of the office..4 

"fAithful pe:rfomtluN:e or the peraon's dutirull a& IlUeMH)t"collcdor.~ 

"faithful ptlnormanu or the peJ'wn'a dutlea as a$5t"5&or-coUector,"-

I ~t~U:i;, ~::r:n c!:ty r::d!WJie~~ ~~~ t':and!me::~~~ 
OJ' I!;-Quont to mUtt a payment o~ l;O~nty fund! ~t for II. lawful 
PUrpOM." 

"faithfully and impartially di:ac:hat~ the dUDU tequirec1 by law and 
~JOl'ftPt!t:.y w the entitled party money thIn comet \uto hit bMd$ 

urine term of office," 

I "faithfully pedqml u.. dutiea imp.o'$ed by law." 

~~t~~l~ ~-::lnc:J?~~ h~ee:::S~re:;~~4!h 
or measure, and comply with an la\ft Md rule. govetnin, putf"ic 
weicber.," 

;=~l1u:.a:~t ~~:~~J:a~ br:~ec:::;:~f:!:I~ 
01' mea.ure. and comply with all laws ana rulms governinr pub~c: 
~i.b6l." 



NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

Publish two times 
___ Newspaper 
__ Court Agenda 
__ County Clerk 

Tyler County is currently seeking Bid Proposals for the following: 

ID# 03142016-02 Petroleum products for Tyler County 
Unleaded gasoline and Diesel Fuel 

Sealed bids will be received in the office of the County Auditor, 100 West Bluff, Room 
110, Woodville, Texas 75979, until 10:00 a.m. April 11, 2016, at which time and place 
all bids received will be publicly opened during the regularly scheduled Commissioner's 
Court meeting. 

FACSIMILES SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED. 

Product specifications may be obtained by contacting the Tyler County Auditor's Office 
at 409-283-3652 between the hours of 8:00am - 4:30pm Monday-Friday. 

PLEASE MAKE REFERENCE ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE AS TO 
ITEM(S) FOR WHICH YOU ARE BIDDING. REMIT SIX COPIES ALONG 
WITH ORIGINAL BID. 

The County reserves the right to award by unit cost or lump sum discounted. 

Tyler County reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive formalities and 
technicalities to negotiate sale. 

JACKIE SKINNER 
COUNTY AUDITOR 

TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 



NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

Publish two times 
___ Newspaper 
__ Court Agenda 
__ County Clerk 

Tyler County is currently seeking Bid Proposals for the following: 

ID# 03132016-01 All types of Road Material, Culverts, Bridge Materials 
and Cracked fuel Oil for Tyler County Road & Bridge. 

Sealed bids will be received in the office of the County Auditor, 100 West Bluff, Room 
110, Woodville, Texas 75979, until 10:00 a.m. April 11, 2016, at which time and place 
all bids received will be publicly opened during the regularly scheduled Commissioner's 
Court meeting. 

FACSIMILES SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED. 

Product specifications may be obtained by contacting the Tyler County Auditor's Office 
at 409-283-3652 between the hours of 8:00am - 4:30pm Monday-Friday. 

PLEASE MAKE REFERENCE ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE AS TO 
ITEM(S) FOR WHICH YOU ARE BIDDING. PLEASE COMPLETE THE 
ATTACHED BID SHEET WITH SIX COPIES ALONG WITH ORIGINAL BID. 
PLEASE DO NOT ATTACH SEPARATE BID SHEET AND SAY SEE 
ATTACHED! 

The County reserves the right to award by unit cost or lump sum discounted. 

Tyler County reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive formalities and 
technicalities to negotiate sale. 

JACKIE SKINNER 
COUNTY AUDITOR 

TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 







Texas Rural Leadership Program 

Community Leadership Team Guide and Agreement 

What is TRLP? 

Texas Rural Leadership Program {TRLP} is a non-for-profit 501c3 institution that provides a 

premier training program to Texas rural and underserved communities seeking inclusive 

leadership development opportunities. Inclusive Leadership unlocks community and personal 

assets to enhance the quality of life of families, individuals, and communities. 

TRLP was formed in 1989 when a group of Texas residents from a variety of backgrounds joined 

forces to create leadership development opportunities for individuals in rural and other 

communities where access to such opportunities was not available. TRLP has been in operations 

for over 25 years thanks to the commitment of board members using their experiences, expertise, 

and commitment to deliver learning and skill building opportunities to develop the leadership 

capacity in Texas rural and marginalized communities. Leaders in Action is TRLP newest leadership 

curriculum rooted on the principles of the Asset Based Community Development {ABCD} and the 

Appreciative Inquiry approach. Leaders in Action is a new approach to preparing leaders to serve 

their communities by engaging the stories, dreams and assets of community members in order to 

achieve new possibilities for individuals and their community. 

What is Leaders in Action? 

Leaders in Action is a toolkit to guide community members to develop a more inclusive style of 

leadership and promote participation in community development efforts. This is a skill-building 

curriculum that facilitates "learning together" about personal and community assets to activate 

and shape a collective future. Instead offocusing on "what I need" participants learn how to bring 

about community ownership in projects they can design and implement together. 

Leaders in Action is a three-tier model to build capacity in the community. The model includes the 

training of local leaders to facilitate the curriculum in their communities; these trained facilitators 

deliver a series of seven 90-minute informative and interactive sessions to members of their 

community who want to learn how to improve the well-being of their community. The topics 

include: Asset based community development, appreciative inquiry, leadership competencies, 

management functions, systems thinking, non-violent communication, community engagement, 

group dynamics, deliberative dialogue, building trust and shared vision, and designing and 

implementing asset-based projects. 

TRLP is a collaborative initiative in partnership with Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Services. trlp.tomu.edu 

January 2016 Agreement updated 1-25-16 IIPage 



Texas Rural Leadership Program 
Each session involves activities and dialogue to engage participants in using the concepts 

presented in the materials. These are not classes they are workshops. Participants are expected 

to "participate" in each session and as a group to plan and complete a class project using the 

competencies learned in the program. 

How does a community implement the Leaders in Action program? 

The first step is to form a Core Team. These are individuals who have interest, skills, resources, 

and time to help implement the program. Ideally, this team should represent the diversity that 

exists in your community. 

A team member is identified as the Team Coordinator who will be the primary contact person to 

work directly with the TRLP Executive Director. Our Executive Director will coach the team as they 

plan, coordinate, and build support for the training sessions. Think about people from different 

businesses, organizations, agencies, news outlets, communities, neighborhoods, churches, etc. 

Seek sponsors for each type of expense (TRLP partnership fee, participant scholarships, and class 

session expenses). Costs not covered by sponsors could be participant registration fee. The 

participant fee in your community is up to the team based on the decisions you make about how 

the training will be delivered and supported. However, said fee should not exceed the direct cost 

of implementing the training. 

Our Executive Director will provide technical assistance on strategies for getting support for your 

program expenses in your county once you know what your expected expenses will be. For 

example, as your team starts to market the classes, go to the leaders of community organizations, 

share what TRLP Leaders in Action is and encourage them to adopt the class as one or of their 

organization's projects for the year. They could pay scholarships for participants or commit to a 

financial contribution as a sponsor. TRLP can acknowledge their sponsors on our web site. 

Who can become a "Leaders in Action" Trainer/Facilitator? 

We call TRLP trainers "facilitators" rather than "teachers" because adults have many rich 

experiences that they bring to class. TRLP trainers are leaders who facilitate a learning experience 

for a group of community members wanting to enhance their leadership skills. An effective 

facilitator should have some public speaking, training or teaching experience, and feel 

comfortable facilitating learning rather than lecturing. They relate to people with different 

backgrounds and experiences and have a servant leader perspective. Their role is not to have all 

of the answers, but to guide the class in asking and seeking answers to questions that expand their 

leadership capabilities. 

TRLP is a collaborative initiative in partnership with Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Services. trlp.tomu.edu 
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Texas Rural Leadership Program 
• Identify and recruit current community leaders or people experienced in adult education 

who are willing to participate in a facilitator training workshop and commit to facilitate the 

lessons. 

• Locate the nearest TRLP facilitator training session and schedule volunteers and team 

members to participate and be certified as TRLP Facilitators, or, 

• Set the logistics (date, location, supplies, etc.) for the f session. After the facilitator training 

reconvene trained volunteers to plan for the implementation of the classes in the 

community. 

• Set the dates and location(s} for the Leaders in Action sessions. 

• Develop a budget for the program and secure sponsors or determine fees needed to 

cover costs . 

../ TRLP's cost of developing each community partnership is $30,000. A minimum 

partnership fee of $5,000 is required from the local communities to establish a 

full partnership with TRLP. The partnership includes: 

../ Training materials for the facilitator training session: Up to 15 facilitator training 

participants receive a copy of the Leadership in Action facilitators manual and 

participants manual. 

../ TRLP Certification: volunteers completing the facilitator training are certified as 

TRLP Facilitators for one calendar year. The certification gives them access to 

participate in the TRLP online learning community, and coaching resources from 

TRLP board members who are subject matter experts in the asset based approach 

to community development. They also receive invitation to participate in 

continuing education opportunities if they elect to be re-certified as TRLP 

Facilitators . 

../ Training materials for Participants: The Leaders in Action participants manual can 

be downloaded from the TRLP web site using an assigned code to print and 

distribute up to 30 copies . 

../ Leader in Action Certification: Community participants attending all seven 

sessions are eligible to receive the TRLP certification as Community Leaders in 

Action which includes certificate, access to the TRLP network which includes Texas 

A&M AgriLife Extension Services, and TRLP online learning community. Upon 

completion of the class project, participants are eligible to receive the TRLP 

Community Leaders in Action Alumni certificate. 

TRLP is a collaborative initiative in partnership with Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Services. trlp.tomu.edu 
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Texas Rural Leadership Program 
./ Send participant stories, YouTube or other video streams or photos of your 

program in progress and class project in progress to TRLP Executive Director, 

Ronnie McDonald, r-mcdonald@tamu.edu for posting on the TRLP web site, 

http://trlp.tamu.edu. 

TRLP is more than a group of leaders; it is a network for community development. TRLP 

Executive Director and Board Members are catalysts in the process of activating community 

assets to build ownership around asset-based projects. We are here to support your efforts 

in building a bright future for individuals and families living in the great State of Texas. 

The signing of this agreement on behalf of the core team represents the team's commitment 

to follow the TRLP model with fidelity. The agreement covers fifteen months from the date of 

signature to allow three months for core team recruitment, scheduling and conducting 

facilitator training, and class delivery followed by 12 months for class participants to 

complete their class project. Any adjustments or changes would need to be authorized by 

TRLP Executive Director upon written request. 

County Representative Name & Signature 

Ronnie McDonald, Executive Director 

John Cooper, TRLP Board President 

Mail Signed Agreement and Partnership Fee to: 

Ronnie McDonald 
Executive Director, TRLP 
600 John Kimbrough Blvd, Suite 518, 
7101 TAMU 
College Station, TX 77843-7101 
Phone: 979-845-7808 
Cell Phone: 512-848-7958 
Email: r-mcdonald@tamu.edu 
Website: http://trlp.tamu.edu 

TRLP is a callaborative initiative in partnership with Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Services. 
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MARTIN NASH RUSTY HUGHES JACQUES L. BLANCHETTE MIKE MARSHALL JACK WALSTON 
Commissioner, Pct. 1 Commissioner, Pct. 2 County Judge Commissioner, Pct. 3 Commissioner, Pct. 4 

NOTICE Is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the Tyler County Commissioners Court will be held on the date 
stated above, at which time the following subjects will be considered and/or discussed; 

~genda 
~ CALL TO ORDER 

• Establish Quorum • Invocation - Mike rshall 
• Acknowledge Guests 

I. CONSENT AGENDA 
2;Jlu;r; 

• Pledge of Allegiance - 'ke arshall 

(The items listed within the CONSENT AGENDA are deemed to be of a routine nature and are not scheduledfor individual consideratIOn by the CommissIOners Court. However. any member 

'fh( J ;=;~~';:o;:; 'p;;;;~~; M~~:;~(';)" fmm;;~;;; ;GCNDA ~"'i'l~I';fj~'""'"'~M""md' 

~ 
B. Monthly Reports: 
/'1. Probation - Adult; Juvenile 

V 2. District Clerk/County Clerk 
3. Extension-CEA(AglA'R); CEA(FCS) 5. Treasurer 
4. Auditor 6. Justice of the Peace, Pct. 1 

n . .)?ONSIDERJAPPROVE 
A. Allowances and Accounts Payable - Jackie Skinner, County Auditor 

"t~ ~~); Budget Amendments / Line item transfers - 1. Skinner (0
1
,1.1; 

( tn I-O:J-- CJ If- b~ej-

/'flf)t <- __ 

(/ rl-- ) J)J / f (0 )tllj-L-

J tV c;enewal of Interlocal Agreement Colmesneil ISD and City Of Colmesneil- M Ma"hnlJ 

1
\Y D.Placeme!!! ~f D~vid Brooks on Retainer fO; Com~iJSioners Court - 1. Walston 1//1jJ jiJA jJYJ viz.." 

N "I ,#1. IfrJ it Iv! I ,cJ(J ((/~ M/ I I t-t'e :,1 j fI/() 
~ j!)f}N- ~ A (f;-// !lJ/l41frl!·v;Rt/f 

'ltr'l E. 
Proclamation of March 2016 as Red Cross Month -1. Blanchette 

7ff1 F. R7°» of Paul Erwin from ESD #6 -J. Wal"1/1l 

~ G. A::/~fRaYmOnd Holland to ESD #fi-J WI/I.,,", 



Ratification of Letter of Agreement with AT&T for Construction Services CWOTS 243T16 -J Blanchette 

(,VrJ, 'f.~ pe fI/) ./ 

Ratification of Dollar General Store HV AC Replacement Partnership - J Blanchette 

J. Lease New Copier for District Clerk Office - J Walston 

K. Bond Approval for County Tax Assessor - Lynnette Cruse, County Tax Assessor 

if!'- L. Seek Bids for" All Types" of Petroleum Products for Tyler County - 1. Ski,." 

M. Seek Bids for "All Types" of Road Materials for Tyler County - J Skinner 

1m. N. Sen 2003 Ford (F -150) pick-up truck to the ESD #2 at Fair Market Value - 1.. Wa/"oa 

III. PRESENTATION ]I./~~ RI/1;/Vi~' !h Dc/It J1i( 
A. Texas Rural Leadership Program, Judge Ronnie McDonald - J Blanchette t r~ ~ 'T v4 - fjlJ/-l"rI'p (O 

IV. EXECUTIVE SESSION 
_' !yJ)I/6 

Consult with District Attorney and/or his legal staff in executive session held in accordance with Texas Government Codes 
555.071(l)(A), (2) regarding pending and/or contemplated litigation, and/or 55l.074, regarding personnel matters, and/or 
property acquisition. 

~ ADJOURN ---
I do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Tyler County Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct 
copy of said Notice in the Tyler County Courthouse at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times and that said Notice remained so posted continuously for 
at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting, as is required by Section 551.002 & 551.041. 

Executed on 2016 Time ---------------------- --------

D~ c; V'f..901"!j, County Clerk/Ex Officio Member of Commissioners Court 

By: _____________ (Deputy) 


